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689 3/20/2017|USBANKNA | 202007 = CABL (49,067.83)  $15276.22,
689 3/20/2017.US BANK NA 202007 A%5 267.00  $15,276.22,
689 3/20/2017)US BANK NA T 202007 ) co38 3243 $15276.22]
689 3/20/3017§US BANK NA 202007 co40 26.20, $15:z'76.zi’£
689 3/20/2017 US BANK NA 202007 N co42 94453 §15276.22,
680 3/20/2017/US BANK NA 202007 o E000 29,907.93  $15276.22
689 3/20/20171US BANK NA 202007 E101 1149 $1:§:§7“6'.M2§§
689 3/20/2017/US BANK NA 202007 E151 9,000.00  $15276.22
689 3/20/2017/US BANK NA 202007 G001 17,0714 $15.276.22
689 | 3/20/2017'US BANK NA 202007 G005 51186, $15.276.221
689 3/20/20171US BANK NA 202007 w10 73135 $15276.22
689 3/20/2017US BANK NA 202007 o so20 24203 $15276.22
" 689 3/20/2017'US BANK NA 202007 T s875 346230  $15276.22.
690 3/21/2017 WELLMARK INC 524040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 301 " 551,500.56  $551,509.56
691 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES 010 . 542432 $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 |OTHER CHARGES Gool 10,767.57  $59,620.37
691 '3/20/2017 | EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES $360 484134 $59,62037
891 3/20/2017EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES S360 56134 $50.62037
691  3/20/2017!EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 | OTHER CHARGES G001 162493 $59,620.37,

T 601 3/20/2017\EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES E051 57000 $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES G001 2,374.83  $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 {OTHER CHARGES G001 643377 $59,620.37
691 . 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 |OTHER CHARGES G001 67677 $59,620.37,
691 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC | 7520810 OTHER CHARGES S0l 6843 $59,620.37
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691 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 |OTHER CHARGES G001 $59,620.37.
691  ©  3/20/2017EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES G001 1,612120  $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017 EMCRISK SERVICES LLC 520810 | OTHER CHARGES GOO1 (877.85)  $59,620.3
691  3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES $360 (303,097.53)  $59,620.37
691  3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E301 306112 $59,62037
"7691 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES 1021 1036870 $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017{EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E000 . 3454830  $59,620.37
" 691 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES B30l " (3,712.88) $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 77520810 OTHER CHARGES E000 1,807.45  $59,620.37,
691  3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E000 49,382.34  $59,620.37
Teo1 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E000 25165 $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES E101 (9,078.92)@ﬁrrw}éé;éé&é’?i
691 | 3/20/2017 EMCRISK SERVICES LLC 520810 | OTHER CHARGES E151 21,536.78.  $59,620.37
601 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 | OTHER CHARGES 25t 11815 $59,620.37
691 . 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES G001 6197 $50.620.37
TT891 | 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E000 162.89  $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 |OTHER CHARGES T st mis ss962037
601 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 7520810 | OTHER CHARGES so20 700 ""'7?;'59‘;656;5}?
691 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES GooL - 700 $59,620.37
691 | 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES S360 7.00  $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES GoO1 7.00° $59,62037
601 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES U Goor 700 $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES GO0l 7.000  $59,620.37
691  3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES et 2800 T $59,620.37)
691  3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 !OTHER CHARGES ~ Goo1 35.00  $59,62037.
" 691 | 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES o G001 3700 —i;'éé";'ski"o"é}%
691 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 |OTHER CHARGES E301 700 $59,620.37
7691 | 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES E000 700 $59,620.37,
el wmﬂhi/z'o']zoﬁ%EMc RISK SERVICES LLC " 529810  OTHER CHARGES T k1 700 $59,62037,
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601 © 3/20/2017EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES G001 30000 71556;626.3
691 3/20/2017 | EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 |OTHER CHARGES E151 12500 $59,620. 37‘
691 3/20/2017/EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 | OTHERCHARGES = A251 14000 $59,62037
691 3/20/2017|EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A51 1,87450  $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC - 529830 i (OTHER CHARGES G001 118204.86  $59,620.37
691 3/20/2017 |EMC RISK SERVICES LLC o 520830  OTHER CHARGES G0l ' 951—6625»‘ " $59,620.37
444453 3/21/2017 | ABM PARKING SERVICES 521345 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = EO51 144,567.93 $16§62i§é5‘
444453 3/21/2017|ABM PARKING SERVICES 521345 ?CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E078 23,427.92. $168 045. és
444453 3/21/2017ABM PARKING SERVICES 527080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50.00'
' _53%454 'w?;/21/2017%ACKELSONV SHEET METAL INC 532110 i COMMODITIES o GOl 546.70. |
444455 3/21/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES EO00 38018 $389.18
444456 3/21/2017%AKILI DESIGN & MARKETING SERVICES 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 30000 $300.00
444457 . 3/21/2017 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025 COMMODITIES Ccoa2 2598 “3;3‘93 39,
444457 3/21/2017 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025 :COMMODITIES . coe2 5456 $393.39,
444457 3/21/2017 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025  COMMODITIES T cos2 5704 30339
444457 3/21/2017 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025 | COMMODITIES o co42 69.28 Eéééfs‘ét
444457 | 3/21/2017 AMAZONCOM LLC 531025 COMMODITIES - 042 185.63. $393. 39ﬁ
444458 3/21/2017 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 325000 $975.00
444458 3/21/2017 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €038 325.00° $975.00.
444458 3/21/2017  AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = (€038 " 325.00° $975.00
444459 3/21/2017\MICKLORT CORPORATION | 532120 |COMMODITIES Goo1 1250 $71.25,
444459 3/21/2017|MICKLORT CORPORATION 532120  COMMODITIES G001 58.75 $71.25
444460 3/21/2017 | AMERICAN MARKING INC 531070 | COMMODITIES G001 1575' 41977
444461 3/21/2017|AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 578650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 5000 $385.00
444461 3/21/2017/AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 010 000 §385.00
444461 3/21/2017 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 528650 CONTRK&UKL SERVICES o0 T T T w0 saes00.
444461 3/21/2017|AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 5000  $385 bOx
444461 3/21/2017! AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES N io“ﬂ)”m 185.00  $385.00,
444462 3/21/2017 SHARON ANDERSON-LANIES 528660 OTHERCHARGES ~ EO51 ~  (595.00)  $655.00
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444462 3/21/2017[SHARON ANDERSON-LANIES 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 125000 $655.00,
444463 3}21/2017 'ANN APPLESETH o i 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES mmswﬁfzmomﬁ 500000 $5,00000
"443464  3/21/2017]ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 sCON;RA“&UAL SERVICES = A251 621 $1,196.55;
LC | |
444464 3/21/2017/ ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 " $1,19. §5»
LLC :
444464 3/21/2017 AIIE\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 ;CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1466 $§1,196.55
L : |
444464 3/21/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A51 26.50 $1,196 EE
LLC ~
T444464  3/21/2017) ﬁll_’\éMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 2650 $1,196.5¢ 55
444464 3/21/2017 t\lLaé\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER: APPAREL GROUP 527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 %50 116, 755
444464 3/21/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP - 527090 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 4430 $1,19. 55’
444464 3/21/2017*/CR€MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP . 527090 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES asi 44.305‘ T $1,19. %5
ILL -
444464 3/21/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 4430 $1,196.55%
LLC :
444464 3/21/20 17{\LR€MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527000 MC"BWN?R“A&U"XEEER\ECE AL 5840  $1,196.55,
444464 | 3/21/2017 ARCAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP | 527090 fCONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 5840 "’$§’1‘,&1§é.5"5'§
: LLC : : :
444464 3/21/2017 ﬁﬁé\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 }CONTRAaUAL SERVICES  A2s1 58.40 Mwéi;ié’s.ss“g
444464 | 3/21/2017 AR(,:AMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 6690, $1,196.55
%LL ; : ;
444464  3/21/2017 l/L\LR(/:kMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 66.90. $1,196.7575H¥E
444464 : 3/21/2017 /L\Bé\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP . 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A1 6690 $1.196.55
Taaiaes 321/2017 /CEé\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 26 $1;i§é:5‘5'§
" 444464 3/21/2017. /CE(,:L\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Etlor 1937 mm$ii§6.5§%
444464 mm3/21/2017%ALR(/:\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP | 527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1937 $ 1715@.35@
L , ,
444464  3/21/2017 ﬁEé\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 EONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 6724  $1,19. 5‘5'
3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 o 4 3/24/201;
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444464 3/21/2017]A A[}_RéAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP | 527090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | [010 15009 $1196.55
A | , f

444964 3/21/2017 t\LR(/:\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP | 527090 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 010 75'6'1'3 T 1,196.55
444464 3/21/2017§AR£MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 \CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 ' 19.37] $1,196.55
: LL ; : i : i

444464 3/21/2017 ARAMARI UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A2s5 1937 $1,19655
7444465 3/21/2017IGARY A AND JANICE K ASH - 528025 _;;CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S854 730,00000 $30,000. ooi
444466 3/21/2017:AUREON HR II INC 7521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 62400 $624.00.
444467 | 3/21/2017 BARB BAKER 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 . Y $52 o7,
444468  3/21/2017|THE BAKER GROUP 532420 {COMMODITIES GOl 4115.00. $4,115.00
444460 3/21/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 526120 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TG0l 499 $1z4""§'9'5
1444469 3/21/2017|BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 531045 COMMODITIES 6ot : 12000 $124.99
444470 | 3/21/2017|BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 531020  COMMODITIES G0t 92048  $1,360.07,
444470 3/21/2017|BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gool | 43959 $1,360.07)
444471 - 3/21/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 526120 w'é('flifTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 . 341900 $3.607.21
444471 3/21/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 527800 jCONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 62.67  $3,607.21
444471 3/21/2017|BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 531070 | COMMODITIES G011, SZ o %3 607.21
444472 3/21/2017/KORAN ROBERT BASKERVILLEII . 521330 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 150000 $1§o 00'
444473 3/21/2017 GARY BOWEN ) T 7527640  (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 10000 © $22000
444473 3/21/2017|GARY BOWEN 527640 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES. Go0r 12000 $220.00
444474 3/21/2017!BLUE ADVANTAGE TITLE SYSTEMS LLC 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E104 50000 $fi”5ﬂb*0'o
444474 3/21/2017/BLUE ADVANTAGE TITLE SYSTEMS LLC 521035 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E104 5000 $150.00
444474 | 3/21/2017 BLUE ADVANTAGE TITLE SYSTEMS LLC 521035 " CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . E104 5000 %Mfs*()“oo
444475 3/21/2017|MARY L BRICKER-SMITH . 521330 CONTRACTUALSERVICES . GOO1 150.00  $150.00
444476  3/21/2017|BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 | COMMODITIES Cco42 (55.88) $6,924.53.
444476 3/21/2017|{BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 T 531025 COMMODITIES o2 6772 $6,924.53!
444476 3/21/2017|BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 :COMMODITIES 042 3,316.93. $6,924.53
444476 3/21/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 {COMMODITIES o2 3,595.76 56354_531
444477 3/21/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 7 saw2s cowmobrmes  sers 1287 $é§4.02;
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AKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

531025

444477 | COMMODITIES
444477 3/21/2617§BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 }COMMODITIES S875 15.65
444477 3/21/2017|BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 ' COMMODITIES s875 1567 $334.02
444477 3/21/2017§BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 15.68 §334.02
444477 3/21/2017|BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES s§75 T277 33402
444477 . 3/21/2017!BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 | COMMODITIES T Tees T Tmoo 33402
T a44477  3]21/20 17%BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES  S875 34.89 $334.00,
444477 3/21/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES | S875 B 4364 $334.02)
444477 3/21/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES ©ose7s 5047 $334.02
444477 3/21/2017,BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 " 7531025 COMMODITIES se7s 7056 §33402
444478 3/21/2017 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170  COMMODITIES A251 56400 $56. 4ox
444479 3/21/2017 CARTER PRINTING CO INC 523030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 11550  $115.5¢ 50
"444480  3/21/2017/CEMEN TECH INC 532100 | COMMODITIES A251 7697 $177.20
1444480 3/21/2017|CEMEN TECH INC 532100 éCOMMODITIES A1 10023 $177.20
444481 3/21/2017| QWEST CORPORATION © 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 = 119.93. $119.93f
444482 3/21/2017ICITY SUPPLY CORP © 532210 COMMODITIES G001 7300 '“$f§4 565
444483 3/21/2017 CLASSIC WINDOW TREATMENTS - 532140  COMMODITIES ~ cm4 . 61400 $1,503.00
444483 3/21/2017 CLASSIC WINDOW TREATMENTS 532140 COMMODITIES o34  979.00 $1 503. oo
‘444484 3/21/2017 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532100 COMMODITIES E000 7486  $333.48
444484 3/21/2017|CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC | 532100 \COMMODITIES B E000 = 75.00 $333.48.
444484 3/21/2017|CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC 532100  COMMODITIES . s360 183.62 “$333.48
444485 3/21/2017|CONSUMERS ENERGY COOPERATIVE 525020 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 BT T $166.16.
444486 3/21/2017 CRYSTAL CLEAR BOTTLED WATER CO 532080  COMMODITIES Goot =~ 750  $7.50,
444487 3/21/2017:CUMMINS INC " 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 486,15 $486 Wf’sﬂf
444488 3/21/2017/ROGER W DHABALT 526060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 125.000  $125.00
444489 3/21/2017 INGERSOLL PROJECT INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goo1 Mz'simda T e1538.00
444489 "’L""‘”""'3/—2'1/2017 INGERSOLL PROJECT INC 521020 "M'EB"NTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL . 26400 $1,538.0C 00
444489 3/21/2017 INGERSOLL PROJECT INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 72500 $1,538.00,
444489 3/21/2017 INGERSOLL PROJECT INC T 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . S875 285000 $1,538.00
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444490  3/21/2017)DOJES ENTERPRISESINC 532160 (COMMODITIES ~  Goot  $117.43
444491 3/21/2017/DOORS INC T 532100 COMMODITIES o 98.00 “7m6$833 00*
448491 3/21/2017 DOORS INC 532140  COMMODITIES  Co34 ' 735.00 $833.00
444492 3/21/2017IDRAKE UNIVERSITY 528650 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOI 215.00 $430.00,
444492 3/21/2017{DRAKE UNIVERSITY 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G005 215.00 $430. oo'?%

“ “4212593 3/21/2017(DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 528650 %CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 | 4,687.00. $4, 6'8‘7‘06
Taaaa04 3/21/2017|DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO 521030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 25094 $1,167.51
444494 3/21/2017|DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 T a4 $1,167. 51‘
444494 3/21/2017|DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 523010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A257 | 56.67. $1,167.51
4dda0q 3/21/20171DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO - 523010 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A257 23881 $1,167.51
444494 3/21/2017!DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 1fW52103o © [CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 1550 $1,167.51
444494 3/21/2017|DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030 |CONTRACTUALSERVICES = o34 1551 $1167.51
444494 3/21/2017|DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . C032 2180  $1,167.51
1444494 3/21/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030 E:BT\ITRACTGKL SERVICES = FE104 5180 "'$§1‘ 167,51
444494 3/21/2017\DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  C038 | 301 $1,167.51§r
444494 3/21/2017|DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES cos8 Taaol C Ts116751
444494 ”'~M3/21/2017§DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  co38 2180,  $1,167.51
444494 3/21/2017|DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .~ C038 15500 $1,16751
444494 3/21/2017!DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A267 2158 $1,167.51 5
444494  3/21/2017!DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO " 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - A267 2158 "méﬁ@ 51,
444494 3/21/2017|DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 7521030 CONTRACTUAL | SERVICES = A267 T 2158  $1,167.51,
444495  3/21/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 531020  COMMODITIES ool 1861 41861
444496 3/21/2017IDES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - A255 7.00 $42'6“3“’
"4aaa06 | 3/21/2017|DES MOINES WATER WORKS . 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A255 20963 $4263
442496 3/21/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Ei01 6.00. ) $42.63§
444497 3/21/2017%DXP ENTERPRISES INC 544200 CAPITAL OUTLAY YO 8,430.00" $8,430. 00|
444498 3/21/2017|ELDER CORPORATION 527670 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s20 7450000 $§74,500.00
7444499 3/21/2017 ELECTRIC PUMP INC i Mf 73411596" ICAPITAL OUTLAY s W”I5"7‘i3‘5 66"" ‘35‘1'5’ 780.00

444500  3/21/2017/DES MOINES EMBASSY CLUB ' 527600 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 190.00 '$400. 80
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444500 3/21/2017/DESMOINES EMBASSY CLUB 527600  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l 310.80  $400.80)
444501 3/21/2017 ENVISIONWARE INC 525195 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 547.000  $547.00
444502 3/21/2017/ESA INC 527670 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €034 2332000  $23,320.00,
444503 3/21/2017*‘;FAMILY TREE CARE LLC W“i“ 532010 :COMMODITIES cos1 12127 $2632927
444503 3/21/2017|FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 53010 COMMODITIES | cost 17010 $26,320.27.
444503 3/21/2017|FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES o cost 207.900  $26,329.27|
424503 3/21/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC ' 532010 COMMODITIES cost 45622 $26,329.27
7444503 | 3/21/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC o T 532010 COMMODITIES oost 588.000  $26,329.27.
444503 3/21/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 7532010 COMMODITIES - cost 602700  $26,329.27)
444503 3/21/2017|FAMILY TREE CARE LLC R 532010  COMMODITIES St wstm7im(i>m T$26.329.27
444503 3/21/2017|FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 532010 | COMMODITIES : co51 - 788.03  $26,329.27
444503 3/21/2017|FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010  COMMODITIES cost 84525 $26,329.27)
444503 3/21/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 7532010 COMMODITIES cost 84525  $26329.27
444503 3/21/2017|FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 532010  COMMODITIES co51 949.20  $26329.27
444503 3/21/2017FAMILY TREE CARE LLC ' | 532010  COMMODITIES co51 101429 §26329.27
444503 3/21/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC T s3010  coMMODITIES  cosi 170808 1$26,329.27
444503 3/21/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC © 532010 COMMODITIES A:Méb?i' 325448 $26329.27.
444503 3/21/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 532010  COMMODITIES st T agless §26,329.27
444503 3/21/2017|FAMILY TREE CARE LLC o 532010  COMMODITIES TToost 10,491.62°  $26,329.27.
444504 3/21/2017 {FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES T a1 1431 $681.26
444504 3/21/2017|FASTENAL COMPANY ~ 532100 COMMODITIES  A251 ¢ 'mW“fé%“.éffmM"”‘$’é§1§€é
444504  3/21/2017FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 |COMMODITIES A1 199.28°  $681. 56
444504 3/21/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY . 532100 | COMMODITIES A 21699 4681.26
444504 3/21/2017|FASTENAL COMPANY T s3100  commobrmes s 5537 “s681.26
444505 _““"3/21/20 17| FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION T T522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  C038 ) 014 $20.45'
7444505 ~ 3/21/2017FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 7T 522010 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Co38 . 565 $20. 2{5;
444505 3/21/2017 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = (038 5.66 m$fio 45
444506 3/21/2017|FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC " 532160 COMMODITIES At T amses | gaos. 96
444507 3/21/20171 FoRESTRY SUPPLIERS NG T Temng ESdemE’sW w2 37ss $237'55£
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444508 3/21/2017!FORTERRA CONCRETE PRODUCTS 532230
444509 3/21/2017ICENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES 042 49.68 |
7444509  3/21/2017!CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES T coa2 417.46. ' $467.14.
444510 3/21/2017/G & K SERVICES CO 521325 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 3200 $1,600.30,
444510 3/21/20171G &K SERVICES CO 527000 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l | 19.68 $1,600.30/
444510  3/21/2017\G & K SERVICES CO o 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1968 $1,600.30
444510 3/21/2017|G & K SERVICES CO 527090  |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES- G001 2105 $1,600.30)
444510 3/21/20171G & K SERVICES CO 527000 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot 22.75 $1,600.30
444510 3/21/2017/G & K SERVICES CO 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 2275 $1,600.30
444510 3/21/2017!G & K SERVICES CO 527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 24.87. 81, 6'66“56'
444510 ""“3/21/20171%6; & KSERVICESCO 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 26.75  $1,600. 30*
”42;'4516; 7 3/21/20171G & K SERVICES CO 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S m%?édb 30
444510 3/21/2017|G & K SERVICES CO 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2707 $1,60030
444510 3/21/2017)G & K SERVICES CO T 577080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 817 m$116°°-3°i
444510 3/21/20171G & K SERVICES CO 527090 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2817 $1,600.30,
444510 . 3/21/2017!G & K SERVICES CO '527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Wé'dbwfm‘ o 2817 $1,600.30
444510 3/21/2017/G & K SERVICES CO 7527080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2847, $1,600.30
444510 | 3/21/2017 GRKSERVIGESCO 527000 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 . 3046 $1,600.30!
444510 | 3/21/2017.G & K SERVICES CO 527080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goor Soas #1600.30
444510 3/21/20171G & K SERVICES CO 527090 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gool 30.85. $1,600.30
444510 | 3/21/2017/G & K SERVICES CO 527000 EONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool . 3255 m$“{réo"6“30‘
444510  3/21/2017!G & K SERVICES CO " 527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 © 3287 $1,600.30
444510 3/21/20171G & K SERVICES CO ) 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 3287 41,6003 30
444510 3/21/2017.G & K SERVICES CO . 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES @ G001 32.87 41,600 30
'”4274'5'1"6 il W3721/2017 |G & K SERVICES CO © 52709 {CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3267 $1,60030
444510 3/21/2017|G & K SERVICES CO 77527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 B 3315  $1,600. 55
444510 3/21/2017/G & K SERVICES CO 77 57050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Gooi . 3871 ~$1,60030
444510 3/21/2017!G & K SERVICES CO T 7527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TG0 3871 $1,60030
444510 ’5‘/'21/'20'17§G & K SERVICES CO B 527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 = 3919 $1,600.30§
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444510 3/21/2017G

G&KSERVICESCO 527090

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

‘ G001 $1,600.3
444510 3/21/2017.G & K SERVICES CO N 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOO1 4081 $1,600.3 301
444510 3/21/2017|G & K SERVICES CO 527090 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 4081 $1,600.30]
444510  3/21/2017.G & K SERVICES CO 527090 CONTRACTU/:\LI:HSMERVICES G0t 4192 $1,600.30
' '554510 ©3/21/2017!G & K SERVICES CO 527000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 4192 $1,600.30!
444510 3/21/20171G & K SERVICES CO 527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 41920 $1,600.30)
7444510 3/21/2017!G & K SERVICES CO 527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4192, $1ké”66”30
" 444510 '3/21/2017 .G & K SERVICES CO 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 4192 $1,600.30
444510~ 3/21/2017 G & K SERVICES CO - B 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOO1 41, 92" s, Estiifé“c')mi
1444510 3/21/2017)G & K SERVICES CO | o 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ool 4192 »$1 600.30)
444510 | 3/21/2017|G & K SERVICES CO o 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor = "wlffeﬁzm T $1,600.30]
444510 3/21/2017§G & K SERVICES CO 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOOl 4522 $1,60030
444510 3/21/2017.G & K SERVICES CO o . 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 4522 $1,600.30
444510 . 3/21/2017'G & K SERVICES CO 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gooil 4522 $1,600.30,
444510 3/21/2017!G & K SERVICES CO 527090 CONTRAE?U&[EERVIGEE T et T wliéwz'z T $1,600.30
444510 3/21/2017!G & K SERVICES CO 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 B 4854  $1,600.3 3o~
444510 | 3/21/2017|G & K SERVICES CO T 535000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TG0t . 4854 $1 600.30°
444510 . 3/21/2017)G & K SERVICES CO ) 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 4934 $1,60030
444510 3/21/2017/G & K SERVICES CO 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 T 1740 $1,600.30§
444510 3/21/2017/G & K SERVICES CO © 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 010 @ 17.40 $1,600.30.
7444510 3/21/2017/G & K SERVICES CO 527510 f‘CONTFiACTUAL SERVICES G001 18,50 1, 600.30,
444511 3/21/2017 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOCIA'[ION 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVIEES' 7 eoor . 8500 $85.00
444512 3/21/2017'W W GRAINGER INC 52170 comMonres 1o 141. 62%‘  ¢2,481. 08‘
444512 3/21/2017'W W GRAINGER INC ) 532170 %ECOMMBBEI‘IES 1066 1 694.92 $2,481. osi
444512 3/21/2017|W W GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES 1086 808.061 8
444512 3/21/2017 W W GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES 6 e3eas | sz48n. 08
444513 3/21/2017|GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES Goor . e1e 919
444514 3/21/2017/GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC ! 532060  COMMODITIES 034 o "‘mm"iwzmiz" " 533025
444514 3/21/2017 GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES €03 13506 $330.25
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444514 3/21/2017GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 G0t - 6710 $330.25)
444514 3/21/2017|GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 | COMMODITIES Goo1 11595  $330.25
444515 3/21/2017:GS DIRECT INC 531010 \COMMODITIES a7 10038 $100.38.
444516 3/21/2017 GUARANTEE OIL COMPANY INC 532180 'COMMODITIES oot 80945 $809.15
444517 3/21/2017;HEATHERA GUDENKAUF T s21110 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 875 108.00 élbs'ﬁﬁ

444518 3/21/2017 JOHN HAGENER 522020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GooL | 21.94 $21.94
424519 | 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  S039 82150  $26,000.00

444519 3/21/2017;HAWTHORN HILL 521080 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S039 = 1,073.50, $26,000165§
444519 -~3/21/2017§HAWTHORN HILL 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES N R TEY $25,6661466@

‘444519 5}51/2017 HAWTHORN HILL i o m5“21080 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ ~ S039 112100  $26,000.00,

444519 3/21/2017!HAWTHORN HILL B 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S030 M“M‘Wf{éfgkobﬁA"*‘fi;‘z"s*ooo 00|
444519 3/21/2017/HAWTHORN HILL 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S039 114350 $26,000.00
444519 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S039 = 1,14550  $26,000.00

444519 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL 521080 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 1,158.50  $26,000.00.

444519 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 5039 121650 $26,600.6dé
T 444519 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL 521080 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 127850° ngiézbbbfbbﬂg
"4%4519 ' kf‘ ~3/21/2017|HAWTHORN HILL ) 521080 /CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S039 | 1,789.000 $2'é'600 oo
444519 3/21/2017|HAWTHORN HILL 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES iv“_~'so39 821, 505 $26 00000

444519 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 5039 | 107350 $26,000.00
444519 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL R 521080 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S039  1,11350  $26,000.00]
i 444?5i§w”_ 3/21/2017 |HAWTHORN HILL 521080 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & S039 1121.00  $26,000.00.

444519 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL 521080 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 1,139.00  $26,000.00,
444519 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL | 521080 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 5039 1,143, somv “Eiémdi)‘d 00
444519 3/21/2017HAWTHORN HILL T 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | s039 114550  $26,000. oor
444519 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL 521080 |CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  s039 = TS “?znémo_do 00|
7444519 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S039 121650 $26,000.00
" 442515 7 3/21/2017! HAWTHORN HILL 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  S039 1027850,  $26,000.00
444519 3/21/2017 HAWTHORN HILL 521080 M"EONTRACTUXEEEEVIEES so39 0 L 789.00 M$f2§66666'5
444520~ 3/21/2017:HEARTLAND FLAGPOLES AND CUSTOM FLAGS = 532110 COMMODlTIES ' oot T s, 00, T 4385.00
3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 11 3/24/2017




Check # / - Payment RemitTo

o Wire )

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount Check Amt

444521  3/21/2017|HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC 532260  COMMODITIES
444522 3/21/2017 LARRY C HENRIKSEN - 543060 CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 63525 46352 2
Taaass 307 b GROUP LLC 531028 | COMMODITIES ) Gool 36662 Eése 62
444524 3/21/2017 | POWERLIFT INC o 532150  COMMODITIES $360 10600 $106.00
444525 3/21/2017IHYVEE ' w”W_VAMVSB—ZAE—B‘OAw;E(E)MMODI'I'IES © G0t . 9588 $95.88
444526 3/21/2017 TOWA ASSOCIATION OF WOMEN POLICE 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | s34 8500  $85.00
444527 3/21/2017 TOWA CHAPTER OF TAPMO 527520 ‘_i'a‘CONTRACTUALVSERVICES G001 2500 $25.00
444528 3/21/2017 IOWA CRIME PREVENTION ASSOCIATION INC 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s34 19500 $195.00
444529 3/21/2017 INSTITUTE FOR COMMUNITY ALLIANCES 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S039 9,565.12 $9,565.12
444530 3/21/2017 IOWA REPROGRAPHICS " 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  C038 © e300 $63.00
444531 3/21/2017 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 527070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s749 360.000  $360.00.
444532 3/21/2017!I0WA TITLE COMPANY 571030 \CONTRACTUAL SERVIGES ~aool  isome $150.00
"44453"3“"'%"‘75/21/2017;‘INF0R INC 55195 ‘:CONTRACTUAI:»S-ERVICE“S“w A1 60,954.93 '“};‘60”9’5‘% 03!
444534 3/21/2017 INGERSOLL-GRAND SELF-SUSTAINING MUNICIPAL = 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  s8e4 15,384.00 $15 384.00,
444535 ””5/21/2017 /INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 1798 $456.00
444535 3/21/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 517 5456.00
444535 3/21]5017§1NGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES C042 13241, $456. Bo'i
444535 3/21/2017%INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 "W%";COMMODI'I‘IES Co42 80as ”$4’56 oo
444536 3/21/2017 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL 531020 | COMMODITIES Goo1 o645 s96.45
444537 | 3/21/2017 TOWA AGRICULTURE WATER ALLIANCE 543030 | CAPITAL OUTLAY E304 10,000.00° $10 000.00'
444538 3/21/2017!IN TERMITE AND AND PEST CONTROLINC | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304  65.00 $65.00/
444539 3/21/2017 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 529645  OTHER CHARGES A217 3153409 $31,534.09
444540 3/21/2017/CHRIS KAUFMAN 522020 |CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Gooi 3745 $3745
444541 3/21/2017 \KENWORTHY LAW PC T 522300 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G005 1818075 $18, 180.75!
444542 3/21/2017 KICKMARKETING LLC o 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 550.00  $550.00/
444543 3/21/2017 KING & ASSOCIATES LLC ) 529430 OTHER CHARGES G001 5605 $56 05|
444544 3/21/2017MAIL SERVICES LLC T 552030 CONTRACTUAL ¢ éEkviCEé T e001 T 23el200 | $2,361.20
444545 3/21/20‘17kMENARD INC 532100 ” COMMODITIES - Goor 404 w$iw6‘50 84,
444545 302172017 “MENATEB'II\EC'F S “s:m00  comMoDITES  Goot 1476 $1,050.84
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444545

3/21/2017I{MENARD INC " 532100

424545  3/21/2017IMENARD INC ' 532100 COMMODITIES oot - 3390 $105084
444545 | 3/21/2017 MENARD INC 532110 :COMMODITIES G0t o wiéfféé  $1,050.84]
444545 3/21/2017 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES A1 U323 $1,050.84)
444545 . 3/21/2017IMENARD INC 532140 (COMMODITIES A1 11982 $1,050.84)
444545  3/21/2017|MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES T 975, $1,050.84
" 444545 3/21/2017 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES TTeom 1929, $1,050.84
Caa4545 3/21/2017 MENARD INC 532140 | COMMODITIES o34 19.45 $1,050. 845
444545 3/21/2017|MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES o4 YT w§fo§‘o§2
\“444545 ~ 3/21/2017 MENARD INC 532140 | COMMODITIES o34 99.99 $1,050.84
444545 3/21/2017MENARD INC T 532140 COMMODITIES se0 (3.50)"‘.,’”“'ws;’i‘,/&sb.éli%
444545 3/21/2017 MENARD INC | 532140 \COMMODITIES  S360 e T $1,050.84,
444545 ' 3/21/2017MENARD INC NW“_—_;532140 {COMME)DITIES - 7 S3‘6~(-)“ _ - ~1}~§§ ‘ $1,050é4
‘444545 3/21/2017|MENARD INC 532140 ECOMMODl'I'IES S360 | 2682 $1,050.84
444545 3/21/2017 MENARD INC o T spu0 comMoprmes | sse0 . 2700 41,050.84
'“42{4555“"’““""3"/"51'/2017*MENARD INC T 532140 'COMMODITIES  ss0 2097 $1,050.84
444545  3/21/2017|MENARD INC T Tsna0 commobriEs . sseo 3834 105084
| 444545 3/21/2017 MENARD INC " 532170 COMMODITIES E000 . 4385  $1,050. 84,
444545 3/21/2017;*MENARD INC 532170 commopImEs  Eooo T Tr4a3s 41,0084
“aaasas 32472017 MENARD NG %Mwwwwmﬁﬁﬁa'XDMmmnE§MWMWW”waé&fﬁwwwnwwm1w6€www§5m84
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 525010 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 35512 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525010 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Et01 1173 $16,080.52
444546 | 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 »CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Ew01 | 1712 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017_§MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Et01 . 2536 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Elo1 | 3663 $16,080.52]
444546 3/21/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES | E101 - 12754  $1608052
444546 3/21/2017 | MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 | 18256 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017 | MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T Ts25020 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ¢ E301 “”"‘“194 89 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T UUS25020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E30L 20414 $16,080.52)
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444546 3/21/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 37053 $16,080.52!
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1000 $16,080.52
444546  3/21/2017!MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goo1 . 1064 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 ;CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1126 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017{MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1752 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 17.96.  $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 /CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool . 18.07 $16,080.52,
444546 »>3/21/2017%MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1816  $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0L 1824/ $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017  MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2621 $16,080.52.

| 444546~ 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 ';CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 3579 $16,080. 45"‘2"“
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4070 &1676&6 52|
444546 3/21/2017 | MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 4105 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017 | MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 4826 ”“$i'6“080 52
444546 3/21/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 10191 $16,080.52,
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T 1100 m$ié 68635
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 27929, $16 080.52
444546 . 3/21/2017:MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' G0l 46309  $16,080, 52
444546  3/21/2017! MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRAC'HIAL SERVICES G001 48152  $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017;:'MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CGoot 1,056.54.  $16, 6§b‘§2m
444546 3/21/2017!MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 %CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 3761 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ) 525020  CONTRACTUALSERVICES 5360 127.04.  $16,080.52|
444546 3/21/2017 | MIDAMERICAN ENERGY B 525060 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 6424.02  $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 7 525060 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  s863 17067  $16,080.52
“444546 3/21/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 525080 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . s3eo 1000 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ts360 10.00 $16,080.52

" 444546 3/21/2017 | MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 2,466.14.  $16,080.52.
444546 3/21/2017§MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A255 235582 $16,080.52
444546 3/21/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ) 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E101 T asas $16,080.52
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444547 3/21/2017|MIDWESTLIFTWORKSLLC 526030 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 727 é‘i'é"oii'  $2,929.00
444548 3/21/2017!MIDWEST TAPE ' 531026 |COMMODITIES o coa2 9.99°  $5,034.31
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE “ 531026 COMMODITIES 7 I 999 503431
444548 3/21/2017|MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES o2 T 1998 $5,034.31)

444548 3/21/2017|MIDWEST TAPE - 531026  COMMODITIES . coe2 20.23 $5,o34.31;
444548 3/21/2017 | MIDWEST TAPE 531026 |COMMODITIES o4z 2623 $503431,
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 ;;COMMODmEsM ) O coa2 2009 5, 0343,1i

444548 | 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 | COMMODITIES TTow 2999 $5,034.31
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES - coe2 2099  $5,034.31
444548 3/21/2017{MIDWEST TAPE N . 531026 | COMMODITIES ' o 2999 $5,034.31
444548 3/21/2017/MIDWEST TAPE ' 531026  COMMODITIES - coa2 T 3499 es03431
444548 3/21/2017|MIDWEST TAPE o | 531026 " COMMODITIES co42 3822  $5034.31
‘444548 3/21/2017|MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES T T aeas “$§634‘5i7
444548 3/21/2017%MIDWESTTAPE T 7531026 . COMMODITIES T 49990 $5,034. 31
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 /COMMODITIES Toow o 60.25:‘"“”“" $5,034.31)
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE "7 s31026 (COMMODITIES Cco42 7597 503431
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 'EéM"MBSmEs """""" e 89.03  §503431
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES o2 TTi0407 503431

444548 3/21/2017|MIDWEST TAPE 531026 | COMMODITIES oo T T w097 ¢s03431
444548 3/21/2017|MIDWEST TAPE B 531026 | COMMODITIES a2 T894 503431
| 444548 3/21/2017|MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES coa2 1916 $5,034.31

444548 3/21/2017|MIDWEST TAPE - 531026 COMMODITIES T Tow 12196 $5,034.31

444548 3721/2017§M1DWEST TAPE 531026 commoprmiEss . cod 137.28 $§,6§45}
’“”444‘5*4{3‘”%& 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE o 531026  COMMODITIES o o513 es03431

‘442548 3/21/2017| MIDWEST TAPE 531026  COMMODITIES 42 | 234930 $503431
444548 3/21/2017|MIDWEST TAPE T Tsstm26 coMMoDITIES | cod2 - asoes 4503431

444548 3/21/2017|MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES e mww“'5“4”'3“1%54” WW7$§§"6§4“3"17
‘444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE Wwf?éﬁiém'EOMMOD}EEEWWMMMM 42 1869 “‘s’sé 034.31:
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE U ssw29  comMoprmes  coa2 2004 4503431

3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 15 3/24/2017




Check # [ Payment RemitTo Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
444548 3/21/2017|MIDWESTTAPE 531029  COMMODITIES Co42 29.99  $5,034.31]
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE ' 7531020 COMMODITIES | . coe2 3063 $5,034.31

444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE T Ts31029 COMMODITIES o2 | aasy $§53“4”37i7

T4aas48 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES co42 . 6138 $503431
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531020 | COMMODITIES co42 7495 ~$§“d'3k4'3'1

444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES . co42 . TT76a4 ¢5,03431

444548 3/21/2017 | MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES o2 8595 $503431
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE " 531029 COMMODITIES Co42 8622 $503431
444548 3/21/2017 | MIDWEST TAPE T 531020 ‘COMMODITIES Co42 89.97' §5.034.31
444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES co42 158.52 $5,034.31.
“aqas48 | 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE © 531029 COMMODITES o2 2tar 59 4’13;':5";65451@
444548 3/21/2017|MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES Co42 397.68 'm’$§6é4 31
1444548 3/21/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 | COMMODITIES co42 85418 $503431
~444529‘4:’"4 3/21/2017 | MILLERS HARDWARE INC "~ 532100 COMMODITIES $360 599 g5, 99‘
444550 3/21/2017IMOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC T 526080 CONTRACTUAL SERVINCTES 1040 393.000  $554.20/
444550 3/21/2017IMOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 532060 [COMMODITIES 1040 6120 $554"201
444551 | 3/21/2017|MR LASER INC T T i commopties G001 4995 $49.95)
444552 3/21/2017]NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER ) 532040 COMMODITIES h E01 . 1002 $30.06'
444552 3/21/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER T532040  COMMODITIES E301 20.04. $30.06!
444553 3/21/2017|NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC Ts32150  COMMODITIES Mt 147000 $784.98)
422553 3/21/2017 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150  COMMODITIES A5l 176.45  $784.98
444553 | 3/21/2017 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150 COMMODITIES A1 46153 $784.98
444554 3/21/2017 OFFICE DEPOT T Tsi010  commoprriess - aeer W9§E $853.03
" 444554 3/21/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 (COMMODITIES . coot  12se | $853.03
444554  3/21/2017|OFFICE DEPOT 531010 | fCOMMODITIES Teool 20,00 $853.03
444554 | 3/21/2017,OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 24.70 $853.03 |
444554 3/21/2017!OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES  Goot o szﬁ 37 aniééﬁsv"d}
| 444554 3/21/2017!OFFICE DEPOT 531010 !COMMODITIES G001 Ts530  $853.03
444554 3/21/2017 OFFICE DEPOT T TgTot0 comMopriEs G001 ) 5674  $853.03

3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 16 3/24/2017




Check # /

444554

444554

Payment RemitTo

3/21/2017$OFFICE DEPOT

Object

531010

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

. COMMODITIES

Check Amt

© $853.03,

3/21/2017|OFFICE DEPOT 531010 G001 © $853.03
444554 3/21/2017§ OFFICE DEPOT 531010 CCOMMODITIES ) G001 117.09 $853.03
444554 3/21/20in7_%OFFICE DEPOT - 531010 TTIE: © Gt 123290 $853.03
444554 3/21/2017!OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES GO0 17562 $853.03
444554 3/21/2017 | OFFICE DEPOT o 531010 ;COMMODITIES 010 37.22 $853.03,
444555 3/21/2017|ERIN OLSON-DOUGLAS 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 485.00 $485.00
444556 3/21/2017|ONENECK IT SOLUTIONS LLC 544270  CAPITAL OUTLAY 051 5250.000  $5250.00
T444557 | 3/21/2017 ONERAIN INC N 526120 CONTRACTUAL EEFEVICES E301 360545 $8,653.00
” '444533" 3/21/2017|ONERAIN INC W 104040 B B0 504755  $8,653. 00
444558 3/21/2017!CHR TIRE & AUTO 520410  OTHER CHARGES ool 124428 $1244.28
444559 3/21/2017!LIZBETH DOMINGUEZ DE LECHU 468365 |OTR MSC USE-MNY&PROP G001 713000 $125.00
7444559 3/21/2017/L1ZBETH DOMINGUEZ DE LECHU " 466160  LICENSES & PERMITS G001 (5000 $125.00
444560 3/21/2017%DOWNTOWN DES MOINES SELF SUPPORTED 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20,000.00 $26;566.bd$
IMUNICIPAL ,
'Qéﬁé“dwwﬁﬁpm7wmmc §_WMMMME£E§M75ﬁﬁﬁmMLﬁ&mfs 033 'W“wgﬁwﬂhwébsu
444562 3/21/2017{POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  S036 42000 $253.00
444562 3/21/2017|POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 7800, Mﬁ}ﬁém
444562 3/21/2017/POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1700 $253.00
444562~ 3/21/2017POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 47000 $253.0 oo
444562 3/21/2017POLK COUNTY RECORDER o 521035 ‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5200 $253.00
444562 3/21/2017!POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  S854 T o0 W7$E§3466
444563 3/21/2017POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A67 367.00 $367.00/
444564 3/21/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ) 150.00: $150.00
444565 3/21/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot | 14170 $161.70.
444565 3/21/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 531010  COMMODITIES G001 2000 $161.70)
444566 3/21/2017.P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532150 ;COMMODITIES T Goot 39.990 430 é9(
444567 3/21/2017|PURCELL PRINTING INC 523030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5821 254125 $2,541 25,
444568 3/21/2017REGAL PLASTIC SUPPLY CO T | 532100 Tcommobtmes T st T ase 0 70 N $239 70
3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 17 3/24/2017




Check # /| Payment RemitTo

ere # e

Fund

Line Amount Check Amt

444569 3/21/2017 EW SERVICESCORP 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S020 453500  $19,972.00°
244569 3/21/2017 REW SERVICES CORP 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 475500 $19,972.00
444560 3/21/2017 REW SERVICES CORP 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 020 1000000 $19,972.00
444569 3/21/2017 REW SERVICES CORP . 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  so30 3,088.000  $19,972.00°
444569 3/21/2017 REW SERVICES CORP 527670 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S020 6594.00  $19,972.00
444570 3/21/2017 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T 136000 $1,360.00
444571 3/21/2017 JOSEPH T RYERSON & SON INC 532230  COMMODITIES A251 252.86. $252.86.
444572 3/21/2017'BAILEY INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  co34 12,12030.  $12,12030
444573 3/21/2017 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527720 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 1250  $55.00
"'244573 3/21/2017 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527720 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G005 30.00° $55.00
7444573 3/21/2017 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC " 527720 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 o 1250 $55.00
444574 3/21/2017' SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP ' 532150 COMMODITIES G001 (4,275.55)  $14,167.34
444574 . 3/21/2017' SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 544090  CAPITAL OUTLAY 034 1,200.00  $14,167.34
444574 3/21/2017 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 544090  CAPITAL OUTLAY C034 427555 W'Méiii'i‘é7’3?45
444574 | 3/21/2017 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 544000  CAPITAL OUTLAY © co34 12,967.34 $14 167.34.
444575 3/21/2017 GRACELAND COLLEGE CENTER FOR T sseso coﬁﬁi]i\E—TUA_LmsEﬁ/iEEE Tt T T T a0 sase00
~  PROFESSIONAL -, '

444576 3/21/2017 SMITH SEWER SERVICE INC 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 21000 $210.00
444578 3/21/2017 SPRINT SPECTRUM LP 7 55155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  © GOo1 430.89 $729.82
444578 3/21/2017 SPRINT SPECTRUM LP 525155 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 8998 §729.82
" 444578 3/21/2017 SPRINT SPECTRUM LP i 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 3099  $729.82,
444578  3/21/2017 SPRINT SPECTRUM LP 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15996 $729.82
444579 3/21/2017 HAND M VETERINARY ASSOCIATES PLC 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T Gool . 13.86) $13.86
" 444580 3/21/2017 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 532150  COMMODITIES S360 133.24 $348.79/
444580 | 3/21/2017 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD o 532170 COMMODITIES  A251 21555 $348.79
444581 3/21/2017 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCAHBWNWWMWM“ 528650  CONTRACTUAL EER\}ICES T Goo1 285.00'5’ $285.00°
444582 3/21/2017 STEARNS WEAR T 532170  COMMODITIES Goor 710000 $710.00
444583 3/21/2017: SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT LiC T T saiso comMoprmes At Ta04s  $220.46
444584 3/21/2017 TASER INTERNATIONAL 53170 COMMODITIES G0t . 9ll76  $911.76
3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 18 3/24/2017




Check # / = Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

ere#

444585 531025 COMMODITIES G00s 47928 $1,11810
444585 3/21/2017 WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION 531025  COMMODITIES G005 638.82.  $1,118.10
" 444586 3/21/2017 TORGERSON EXCAVATING 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  E000 2,300.00° $2,300.00

444587 . 3/21/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE © 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 2028  $93.20/

444587  3/21/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE o 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ' G001 1250  $93.20
444587 3/21/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €032 1239 $93.20
444587 . 3/21/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €040 | Te3d em20
444587  3/21/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . C038 T 2169 $93.20°
44588 572i/3017 HD SUPPLY FACILTTIES MAINTENANCE | 532100 (COMMODITIES ~ A251 8062 $80.62
444589 3/21/2017 BREVARD EXTRADITIONS INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T 01 iemeo 51'”6'9"3 60
444590 3/21/2017 VERITEXT CORPORATE SERVICES INC 529430  OTHER CHARGES S G0t 97915 $979.15
444501 "572'1[2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ass 18824 $23070,
444501 3/21/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . s360 4246 M‘:w?$¥z'§d".i7o‘?
444592 3/21/2017 VIBRALIGN INC 526110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 71376 471376
444593 3/21/2017 WATER ENVIRONMENT FEDERATION 527520 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 16000 $160.00
444504 3/21/2017 WESTERN STATES ENVELOPE CO 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0 81905  $819.05
444505 3/21/2017 WRIGHT OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS T 532010 COMMODITIES T Toost 24000 '“$f1§ 926.00
444595 3/21/2017!WRIGHT OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS 77532010 COMMODITIES ‘ o051 ) 1,176.001” $19,926.00
| 444505 3/21/2017 WRIGHT OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS 532010  COMMODITIES ©cost . 1,625.00  $19,926.00°
444595 = 3/21/2017 WRIGHT OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS 532010 COMMODITIES - cost 7460.000  $19,926.00

444595 3/21/2017: WRIGHT OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS 532010  COMMODITIES - cost 942500  $19,926.00°

444506 3/21/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC ' © 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 40.00 $80.00
" 444506 3/21/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ool 40.00 $80.00.
444597 3/23/2017 ACME ELECTRICMOTORINC 532170 E6W65ﬁs o Gool 170 $40832

444507  3/23/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES Goo1 1571 440832
444597 . 3/23/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES GO0l —w"meig.gi}”'W'wsi%é/é’zl
"'”11225“97 WW"372’3/20 17 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC o 532170 | COMMODITIES WGMOB 13008 $408.32

444597  3/23/2017!ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC - s32170 COMMOIii:ﬁEéw ot 5598 $408.32
444597 3/23/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC " s3:170  comMopriEs  Gool | o277al | $408.32

3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 19 3/24/2017
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ere ¥#

444598 - 3/23/2017 ADPI EMS BILLING INC 527620 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 14,013 $14 013.87'
444599 3/23/2017 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 30000 $600.00
| 444599 3/23/2017 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B304 300000 $600.00
444600 3/23/2017 AMERICAN MARKING INC 531010  COMMODITIES Goor 25.20.  $25.20

444601  3/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 26.50°  $417.26

Lc
444601 ~ 3/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 !CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 44.30. $417. 26
LLC. : ,

444601 3/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 6040 $417. 25'

uc

444601 3/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 68.900  $417.26

LLC |

444601 3/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 124.02 $417.26'

uc

444601 3/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1937 $417.26

LLC
444601 3/23/2017) ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 54.40  $417.26
: uc ‘ ‘
444601 3/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP = 527090 CONTRACI'UAL SERVICES A255 19.37 $417.26
e
| 444602  3/23/2017 A TECH INC 525090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - G001 224.70 $224.70

444603 3/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR INC 531025 | COMMODITIES co42 48.93  $48.93

444604 ©  3/23/2017 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY T saa000 capmmALoUTLAY | mer Bieiaz $23 161,12
444605 = 3/23/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY © 527800 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  EO51 22071  $2,199.90.

444605 3/23/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 527800 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E078 T 98’ T $2,199.90°
444605 3/23/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY | 527800 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,929.21 $2 199.90
444606 3/23/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool T  ags $24.78'
444607 3/23/2017 BELIN MCCORMICK PC o 522300  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOS 2,010.000  $2,910.00'
444608 3/23/2017 BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC - 532140 -‘E(SMMODITIES T Ts3e0 3198 $31m98’
444609  3/23/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC o 532160 COMMODITIES Goor 750  $3,073.57
' 444609  3/23/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES Gt . 990 $3,073.57
444609 3/23/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160 | COMMODITIES TG00t 11940 4307357

444609 3/23/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160 COMMODITIES ~ Goo1 77 $3,073.57
3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 20 3/24/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

Wire #

_Date
444609

Object

532160

Account Description

COMMODITIES

Fund Line Amount Check Amt

$3 073.57'

Ta44610 3/23/2017;:BROOKELYN BUDD 532260  COMMODITIES  Gool 75000 $750.00.
444611 3/23/2017 CAPITAL IDEAS LLC o 521110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s875 6,650.00  $7,003.00
444611 3/23/2017 CAPITAL IDEAS LLC 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES " se7s 353,00 §7,003.00
T 4aaels 3/23/2017 CDW LLC " 7531040 COMMODITIES @01 33700 $902.63)
444612 3/23/2017 CDW LLC - _ 544180  CAPITAL OUTLAY  coe2 35724 $902.63
444612 3/23/2017 CDW LLC 544220 CAPITALOUTLAY G001 2882 $902.63
444612 3/23/2017/CDW LLC o 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY S875 17957 $902.63
444613 3/23/2017 QWEST CORPORATION 521060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 8272 $354m64* ?
444613 3/23/2017 QWEST CORPORATION o 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 72 $354.04
444613 - 3/23/2017 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 T 8688 $354.04
444613 . 3/23/2017 QWEST CORPORATION 526195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool  10L.72]  $354.04
444614 3/23/2017ICINTAS CORPORTIAON T s3:1e0  commoDITIES  E000 60.10.{" 33214
444614  3/23/2017 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 532160 COMMODITIES E000 140. 71 T 33214
444614 “5/23/2017 CINTAS CORPORTIAON 532160 COMMODITIES Gool 13133 Eééz'»icii
444615 3/23/2017 COMMERCIAL APPRAISERS OF IOWA 521021  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S743  2,100.000 $z 100'00
444616 3/23/2017 COMMUNICATION INNOVATORS - 525160 CONTRACTUALEEE&/ICES w33 1417200 $1 417.20
444617 3/23/2017 BRIAN CLARK & ASSOCIATES INC 543060 CAPITAL OUTLAY T Tcoss  585.00 $585 00
444618 3/23/2017 DEVIN A CONNETT 521130  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool - 950 $9.50
444619 3/23/2017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 416909 33,3869
444615 3/232017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 988974 $33,386.98
444619 3/23/2017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ © GOO1 = 3,835.05  $33,386.99
444619 -3/23/2017“CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 TT5e2131 | $33,386.99
444619 3/23/2017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOOL 61862  $33, '§”s"€55§
T 444619 . 3/23/2017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goo1 14498 $33,386.99
444619 3/23/2017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 17746 $33,386.99
‘444619 '”3723/2017 |CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E201 {4334 ""m$"3é 386.99.
444619 3/23/2017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 19538  $33,386.99
444619  3/23/2017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12257 $33,386.99)
3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 21 3/24/2017




Check # / Payment Re Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
444619 3/23/20 525010 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 95251  $33,386.99.
444619 3/23/2017§CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - - 72326 $33,386.99
444619 3/23/2017| CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 33058 $33,386.99
7444619 3/23/2017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010 ‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CE101 57646 $33,386.99,
444619 3/23/2017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010 .CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 57192 $33,7386.99
T4a4619 | 3/23/2017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES __ E151 TT1011.00,  $33,386.99
444619 3/23/2017 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION | 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 1,805.22;3“ $33,386.99
444620 3/23/2017 CRAMER & ASSOCIATES INC "T543010 | CAPTTAL OUTLAY E304 502,448.36  $502,448.36.
444621  3/23/2017 EDGE INDUSTRIES 532360 COMMODITIES G001 15044 $15044
444622 3/23/2017 THE DAVEY TREE EXPERT CO 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 546500 85, 465.00
"444623  3/23/2017 STEVEN R DAVIDSON ) 521130 CONTRACTUAL SER\M/YC«E-;mmm Gool . 1220 $1220
444624  3/23/2017 NEENAH FOUNDRY CO ~ 532210 COMMODITIES T moo . Tam000 7 210,00
444625 | 3/23/2017 DEMCO INC 532320  COMMODITIES GO0l 75673 $75673
| 444626  3/23/2017 DEX MEDIA INC 523016_‘_}c0NTWRACTUAL SERVICES  Gool = 10400 %71'54’66f
444627  3/23/2017 MICHAEL L LEEPER 532250 'COMMODITIES ' Goo1 50750 $597 50
444628 3/23/2017 . DES MOINES WATER WORKS R 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E304 34260 $34.26
444629 3/23/2017 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532150  COMMODITIES Gool 13111 $131.11
444630  3/23/2017 EMBARKIT INC 542010 CAPITALOUTLAY  coe2 = 2480891  $30,361.41
444630  3/23/2017 EMBARKITINC 544220 (CAPITAL OUTLAY A251 555250  $30,361.41
444631 3/23/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY T 53100\ COMMODITIES A251 3423 $1276.66
444631 3/23/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY " 77532100 COMMODITIES Akt '»"95?{8 T $1,276.66
434%{” ©3/23/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES | i A51 $1,276.66.
"444631  3/23/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY B ] 532100 COMMODITIES  A251 $1,276.66
444631 3/23/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES T Goot $1,276.66
444631 3/23/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY S W%MW"WWMMS??ZAIOOWHW:'COMMODI'/I:IWI%_ G001 mﬂmi;lmz?s 66
244631 3/23/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY ) ) 532100 COMMODITIES TGool " $1,276.66
| 444631 3/23/2017 FASTENALCOMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES GOO1 © $1,276.66!
) 424'63’1'7‘7 " 3/23/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY B ' 33—2100__'(‘:6|\71~M0DV1'Vrle.'%wwwWWmww Goo1 10116 $1,276.66,
| 444632 3/23/2017 FEDERAL ENGINEERING INC 521020 .CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 1040 ©26,000.00  $26,000.00
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Check#/ Payment Rei To

Date

444633

© 3/23/2017 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

262 $492.62

444634 3/23/2017 FORTERRA CONCRETE PRODUCTS 532050 COMMODITIES E000 347100 $3,471.00
444635 | 3/23/2017CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 :COMMODITIES C042 44.08 $44.08'
444636 3/23/2017 JOHN ALEXANDER GARDELL 521130  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 9.05. $9.05

444637 3/23/2017'G & K SERVICES CO 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16.10- $124.14,

“““““““ 444637  3/23/2017 G & K SERVICES CO 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOO1 1770 Eiizfih

444637 3/23/2017 G & K SERVICES CO 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO 1770 $124.14
444637 3/23/2017 G & K SERVICES CO 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL T 2570 $124.14

444637 3/23/2017 G & K SERVICES CO 521335 CONTRACTUALSERVIGES  eoot  Twso T eiznd

444637 3/23/2017 G &K SERVICES CO 527080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 0.44: $§i£4ﬁf
444638 3/23/2017 LAURA GRAHAM ) 528660  OTHER CHARGES © o0t (1, 1"750“3“)“" T 4386.29
444638 3/23/2017 LAURA GRAHAM 528660 OTHER CHARGES  Gool | ¢ ( 42000) | $386.29

444638 3/23/2017 LAURA GRAHAM ) 528640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES . GOOL . 65628  $386.20

444638 3/23/2017 LAURA GRAHAM T 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 WW1“'320 04 $386.29

444639 3/23/2017 W W GRAINGER INC 532100 COMMODITIES ~ Goot 8354 $829.49.

444630 3/23/2017:W W GRAINGER INC T sa;40 commopries oot T ises2 ”’$329"4"cj !
444639 “'~§72—§7£6?‘7_ W W GRAINGER INC | 532170 COMMODITIES ~ C038 54613 $829.49

444640 3/23/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES o34 2095 $984.45

444640 3/23/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC o 5320600 COMMODITIES o34 2432 $98445)

443640 3/23/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCO NG+ 532060 "?EB”MM‘BE“H"I“EEW“ T o4 T 24945 sosaas

444640 3/23/2017 GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC 532060 (COMMODITIES ~  C03 65454 $984.45

444640  3/23/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 | COMMODITIES 01 1352 $984.45

444640 - 3/23/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC T ““53”2086 'COMMODITIES Gool 21. 67W $084.45

444641 3/23/2017 GREATER DES MOINES CONVENTION & 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 357,984, 78 $357,98478

444642 3/23/2017 GREYLINE INSTRUMENTS INC 7532060 COMMODITIES A251 223428 $2,234.28

444633 3/73/2017 GUARANTEE OIL COMPANYING 532180 COMMODIIES aoo1  Tssaa Eéis?i
444644 3/23/2017 HARRISON TRUCK CENTER INC Temieo commoptess  UTaeer T T imsan $1o3 21
444645 3/23/2017 HB LEISEROWITZ COMPANY o 531030 . COMMODITIES fwéo'b"i 295, 56"” T $1,257.50:

444645 3/23/2017 HB LEISEROWITZ COMPANY ) "7 544180 CAPITALOUTLAY | ool 96200 $1,257.50
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Wire N

444646  3/23/2017 HENRY SCHEIN INC 532390 COMMODITIES G001 1738 $173.80.
444647  3/23/2017.HP INC T 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY  Goot 31,0500 $31,015.00
444648 3/23/2017 THE HOME DEPOT 532100 COMMODITIES G001 1341 $13. 41%
444649 3/23/20175{HYVEE o . 532080  COMMODITIES Teoor T T1ees T gesar
444649 3/23/2017 HYVEE - 532080  COMMODITIES © G0t 7846 $9841
444650 3/23/2017 IOWA CHAPTER OF IAPMO o 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 13500  $135.00

444651 3/23/2017 TOWA ROOFING COMPANY 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 210,00 $210.00
T 444652 3/23/2017:IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 . 150,000 $1,650.00
444652 3/23/2017:I0WA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 15000  $1,650.00,

444652 3/23/2017 TOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 150,00 $1,650.00]
444652 3/23/2017 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 WWIEB‘(&B " $1,650.00
444652 | 3/23/2017 TOWA TITLE COMPANY ) T 7521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 150.00  $1,650.00
444652 3/23/2017 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T 5000 41,650,001
444652 | 3/23/2017 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 © 150000 $1,650.00
aad652 “5725}2017 TOWA TITLE COMPANY - 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 15000 $1,650.00.

444652 m3/"53/20 17 TOWA TITLE COMPANY T 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | C038 45000  $1,650.00|
"' 44&&63’7”7* "3/23/2017 TOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goo1 225.00  $225.00.
‘444654 3/23/2017 IOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E01 78000 $1,660.00

444654 3/23/2017 TOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E000 - 650.00 55567666‘
444654 3/23/2017 IOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E00  130.00 M$i 660.00'
444654 3/23/2017 IOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 100000 $1,660.00°
“4aa655  3/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES " 7531025 COMMODITIES - coa2 T i6as mm$§—5'7“8713

444655 3/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES "~ 531025 COMMODITIES coa2 TTsrs es7843)
VMW‘QZG“SMF: ”m“'”§/'23/20 17 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES o 531025  COMMODITIES oz 7207 '$578.43,
444655  3/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES coa2 3116, ﬁ$§5§43
444656 3/23/2017 JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 543060 CAPITALOUTLAY 038 ~13,439. 35‘  $1343935
444657 w3"/M2y3:7£017 JIMS JOHNS INC ‘327030 ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ©Goot - 11000 §580.00
444657  3/23/2017 JIMS JOHNS INC 527030 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~~ GOO1 210.00  $580.00°
444657 3/23/2017 JIMS JOHNS INC 527030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOOL 26000 $580.00
3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 24 3/24/2017




Check # [/ Payment RemitTo
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521020

Account Description
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444658 3/23/2017 JAMES M OTT ONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ ~ GOOL 22032 §220.32
444659 3/23/2017 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 31,007.50, ,5103 859.15,
444659 3/23/2017 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . 6’53"3 i 72,761.65 $1o3 859.15'

444660 3/23/2017 KOESTER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 542010  CAPITAL OUTLAY  E054 67500 $675.00

444661 3/23/2017 LAKESHORE EQUIPMENT COMPANY 531010  COMMODITIES s875 ©eL70 $87L70)
444662 3/23/2017 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC 521200  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 4523 sa5.23.

444663 3/23/2017  D&G HOLDING COMPANY INC 532140 :COMMODITIES T o T  aatas T st14145
444664 3/23/2017;MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 7083 $1,629.49,
444664 3/23/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 ‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 7586 162049
444664 37232017 MATL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 16500  $1,629.49
444664 3/23/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC B 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T Goor 53_1"(5&“;' ) "$1’529 49
444664 3/23/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC " 522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 73520 $1 620.49.
444665 3/23/2017 GARY DEANGELO TAYLOR 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Gooi W'MEE(S"E() 500,00
| 444666 3/23/2017 MENARD INC ' 532140  COMMODITIES o34 764 $39627
444666 3/23/2017 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES ) wmwcdv‘fd“ T T seos T $396.27)
444666 3/23/2017 MENARD INC "~ 532140 COMMODITIES 360 028 $396.27
444666 3/23/2017 MENARD INC " 532140 COMMODITIES ~ S30 = 5499 ' $396.27

444666 3/23/2017 MENARDINC o ) 532140 COMMODITIES S0 wmsi{gé T $396.27
444666 3/23/2017 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES 5360 7493 ?$739-6:2}%
444666 3/23/2017 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES a0 11840  $396.27

444666 3/23/2017 MENARD INC 7 7532170  COMMODITIES 0 e00 856 "$396.27

444667 3/53/2017 'MERRILL AXLE & WHEEL SERVICE iﬁc T s commobrmiEs ool 14748 $147.48
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Elo1 1039 $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 77525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | El01 7 T$17,62492
" 444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10390 $17, 624"55

444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 2676 $17,624.92.
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . 13627 "?s;ﬂiiéiéi 92

444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o _,4,,,‘_,@_“_52,,5,0”1_0 "“C(SI“\FTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 41566  $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 257 44766 $17,624.C 92*
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444668 = 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 7779 $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 C3Le7 $17,60492
Taaae68 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1,569.24 f $17,624.§21
444668  3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E301 T 062 $17.62402.
444668  3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ) 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 3465 $17,624.92,
"“Zéégééwm 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 4083 $17,624.92)
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 103.00  $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 418 $17,624.02
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10000  $17,624.92
444668  3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 10.00  $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017' MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 "“E(SI\E'VI'RAEI:(J;E‘SERVIEZEE”mw —méd’diw - 1027 $17,624.92
' 444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1054 $17,624.92)
T 444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goot 1372 $17,624.92.
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1407 $17,624.92,
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 = 543 $17.624.92
" 444668 | 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY N 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 1688  $17,624.92,
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .+ GoO1 1771 $17.624.2)
" 444668  3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 25020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goo1 7Tl $17,62492
444668  3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . 1824  $17,624.92.
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 55000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1 G001 | 1824 $17,624.90.
444668 | 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1897, $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY B 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Go01 1960 $17,624.92,
w4_4746-68 © 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 2095 $17,624.92
444668 “372»3/2017%MIDAMEAR’1”CAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 26300 $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 3479 $17,62492
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY B 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T T a1s 417,624 92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  © G001 11598 $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 12012 $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY i 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 12774 $17,624.92
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Check # / . Payment RemitTo

Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

ere #
444668

3/23/2017

IDAMERICAN ENERGY

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 = 238.8

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .

© $17,624.92)

444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 G001 43534 $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 46063 $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 ~  53L90  $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 02743 $17,624.92,
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 9,260. 61 $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY "'525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 VY 07  $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 7525000 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 69.78  $17,624.07
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES coor 1bé a6 M%ﬁ 624,92,
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 |CONTRACTUALSERVICES . G001 11539  $17,624.92
444668 3/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ' 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 1,613.90 $17 624.92
444660  3/23/2017 MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC 532166>MEOMMODmEs G001 11976, $1,637.52
444660 3/23/2017 MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC 532160  COMMODITIES GooL 130000 $1,637.52
444669~ 3/23/2017 MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC 532160 | COMMODITIES G0l 17975 $1,637.52
444669 3/23/2017 MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC 532160  COMMODITIES TG0t 23952 $1637.52
“aaases 323j2017 MIDWEST MEDIGALSUPPLY COLLC  smieo commobmEs Gl T Taseos. $1,637.52
444660 3/23/2017 MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC 532160 COMMODITIES  GoO1 34001 163752
444669 3/23/2017 MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC T s32160 COMMODITIES | Gool . 35928 $1,637.52
444670 3/23/2017MIDWEST TAPE ) 531029 COMMODITIES cos2 1719 $2,149.81
444670  3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE © 531029 COMMoODITIES . co&2 19.99. $2149.81
444670 3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE | 531029 COMMODITIES co42 19995  $2,149.81
444670 3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE © 531029 COMMODITIES  coe2 2099 §2,149.81
444670 WW3/23/2017ZMIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES a2 ass $2,14981
444670 3/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE T 551"625“[6&54“6"5&5 [ . S P wwq&zw Wi"4§8"1;
444670 'F“§72n3/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES c042 o 62:555 $2,149.81
1444670 3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE T T 51009 commopmies L codr T e T er14081)
444670 3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 'COMMODITIES o4 7495 $2,14981
444670  3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES  cod2 'w“74 08  $2,149.81
444670 3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE T Usswe commobrries coee e 098 $2,149.81
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444670

Dat )
3/23/201 MIDWEST TAPE

531029

Account Description

COMMODITIES

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

$2 149. 81

444670 | 3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES co42 9876 $2,149.81,
444670~ 3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES o4 13596 $2,149.81
444670~ 3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE - 531029 COMMODITIES o2 14439 $2,149.81
444670 3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES Co42 187.02  $2,149.81
444670 3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES | co42 18996 2, 'iéié”é?
444670 3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 'COMMODITIES oo T mase s214081
444670  3/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES Co42 497. 40~ $2,149.81'
444671 3/23/2017"MIDWEST-WHEEL COMPANIES 532190  COMMODITIES G001 (72. 00) $840.09,
444671 u73723/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190  COMMODITIES G001 15270 ““gé?idbév:
444671 3/23/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES = 532190 COMMODITIES GOO1 75938 $840 09
444672 3/23/2017 MILLERS HARDWARE INC 532100 ?COMMODITIES G001 20.35 ~$56.89)
44672 " 73/23/2017 MILLERS HARDWARE INC 532100 COMMODITIES G0 3654 45680
444673 3/23/2017!MTM RECOGNITION CORPORATION ) 523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES " Heo9 66000 $660. 00
44674 3/23/2017 VAN PELT LLC 526150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES " E301 6,864.00 $6 864. ook
444675 3/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES oot 396  $805.64
444675 3/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES et Tie2s ssossed)
444675 | 3/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 :COMMODITIES T TG00t 1813 $805.64
444675 3/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER o 532190 COMMODITIES Goo1 ) 252 $805.64]
444675 3/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001 - 8763 $805.64
7444675  3/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES Gool = 96.10. $805. 647
444675 3/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES i‘MES&f T ‘Mm”méé;i h "}5"8‘05 64
444675 . 3/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER © " 532190 COMMODITIES  GoOl T 19730 ¢s05.64
444675 3/23/2017 NAPADISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES - eoot 26730 $805.64
444676 3/23/2017 NAVIANT.INC T 526170 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,800.00 $3 890.00°
444677 3/23/2017 JIM NELSON 531020  COMMODITIES © G0t 65000 $65.00
444678 3/23/2017 EDWARD L NEWMAN 528025  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  S854  31,000.00  $31,000.00
444679 3/23/2017 EDWARD L NEWMAN 541010 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 sss4 83,081 55 $83,081.55;
444680  3/23/2017 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150 COMMODITIES G001 569 62569
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444681 3/23/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY 523030 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 64.2 $3,410.04
444681 3/23/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY T 7523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 7600 $3,410.04
444681  3/23/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038  80.80 $3,410.04
444681 3/23/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY T 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co40 " 58400 $3,410.04

444681 - 3/23/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 89.50 $3'41o 04/
444681 "3/23/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY B 523030 ;CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,501.65  $3,410.04
T aa4681 75723/2017§LEE ANN DAGGY 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 153949  $3,410.04

444687 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 1139 $880. 87,
444682 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES | GoO1 . 1628 $880.87
444682 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES - Go0L 16. “97’“”“_" T;fééo 87
444682 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 'WL,COMMODFEEASWMMM - e0t 278 $880.87,
444682~ 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 T 430 sssosy
444682 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT ) wmsméi’om | COMMODITIES GO01 3034 $880.87
444682~ 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT o "7 531010 COMMODITIES Gool 4 315”“" " 880.87,
444682 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 .COMMODITIES | Gool = 4827 $880.87
444682 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT T 531010 COMMODITIES Goo1 6640  $880.87.
444682 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT T 531010 COMMODITIES G001 16963 w%ééo 87
444682 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT B 531010 COMMODITIES G001 Wmmmwmngzi 18 '7$§ééo 87,
444682 3/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT T sm010 commobrmes  eoos . 1ee02 $880.87.
444683 3/23/2017 APEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC 521070 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 wywmwi 151"?56' T $2,203.200
444683 3/23/2017 APEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 = 1,101.60  $2,203.20°
244684 3/23/2017' CAMERON MUTUAL INSURANCE COMAPNY 469610  OTHER MISC CHARGES -~ Goor 183.94  $183.94
444685 | 3/23/2017 RAUL CHAVEZ "~ 543050 CAPITALOUTLAY  ~ co8 1 145‘26””““'}“1“142 40
444686 3/23/2017 OTC DIRECT INC - 532340 COMMODITIES Cse7s 20200 $22020
444687  3/23/2017 STEVEN C PEGLOW - Méviéﬁoilo ‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5743 175000, $1.750.00
444688 3/23/2017 DOUGLAS P PHILIPH o 532110  COMMODITIES Goo1 317.99 $317.99.

444689 3/23/2017 PHYSIO-CONTROL INC 532160 .COMMODITIES . Goot | 54145 454145
244690  3/23/2017 POLK COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPAR?MéNT "~ 527500 “EOﬁN:I:Fz/-iCTUAL SERVICES = G001 10000 $100.00
444691 3/23/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s020 . 4500 $143.00
3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 29 3/24/2017
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444601 3/23/2017/POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E104 98.00 $143.00/
444692 3/23/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - S854 T 22640 $226.40,
444693 = 3/23/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 541010 CAPITALOUTLAY = sS854 492700  $4927.00.
T444694  3/23/2017 P &P SMALL ENGINES INC ' T 532150 COMMODITIES ool 11.99 $1,336.57
444694 . 3/23/2017 P& P SMALLENGINESINC 532150  COMMODITIES | GO0l 3598 $1,33657
444694 = 3/23/2017 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC | 532150  COMMODITIES Goor 7095 $1,336.57
444694 3/23/2017 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC ' 532150 COMMODITIES - Goot 7197 $1,336.57
444694 3/23/2017 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532150 COMMODITIES | Goot 99.93 "W_“?ﬂ 336.57
444694 '3/23/2017 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532150  COMMODITIES GO0l 304. é%w $1,336.57
444694 | 3/23/2017 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532150 COMMODITIES G001 32090 WE{;1 336.57)
| 444604 3/23/2017'P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532150  COMMODITIES - Goo1 41099 $1 336.57|
444695 3/23/2017 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 3878 $10539)
7444695 . 3/23/2017  PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC T 527040 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 6661 $105 39
1444696 3/23/2017 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 524110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S451 2503666 $54,022.44
444696 3/23/2017 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 524130 CONTIiXC‘I:[J-AI___éERVICES  s4s1 2988578 $5'£i'9'22 a4
| 444697 3/23/2017 ALISHA RANKIN T U sges0 OTHERCHARGES  ssaa _'”607"7“5  $607.75
444608  3/23/2017 REBOUND 800 LOCUST LLC 777521110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . S875 o "MV212 s $z12.45§
444699 3/23/2017 KANDICE REINDL B WH_sigsﬁsow_:afﬁéﬁ?:ﬁ)\“ﬁé%"" © e (420000 $340.86
444699 3/23/2017' KANDICE REINDL 777528640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO0l 76086 $340.86
444700 '3/23/2017 REPPERT TRANSFER & STORAGE CO 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 © 633.00 $633.00
444701 3/23/2017 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONALINC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL ~  1360.000  $1,360.00
444702 3/23/2017 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS o 522010 ME6N?EA&G)§L§EE§EEESWWTwfw%éweﬂdmW“"”_WWW' 730650 $306.50.
444703 3/23/2017 HANNAH SCHABILION T 528660 OTHER CHARGES s324 60775 “E;f667 ?E
444704 3/23/2017 KARI L SEBERN TS3000  CONTRAGTUAL SERVICES oot Taase T ssas.00.
444704 m3/23/zo17 KARI L SEBERN 521020  CONTRACTUAL SEvacﬁE's"m“wéi)"bhimwm 30000 "””2555“0"6
7444705 | 3/23/2017'SHARON J BRADFORD 532100 COMMODITIES . Gooi 12300 $252.88.
444705 3/23/2017 SHARON J BRADFORD © 532100 COMMODITIES O eoor 125 o588
444705 3/23/2017 SHARON J BRADFORD o | 532100 COMMODITIES GOl 2150 $252.88
444705 3/23/2017 SHARON J BRADFORD 532100 COMMODITIES . @01 . 2260 $252.88

3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 30 3/24/2017




Check # /| = Payment RemitTo

Date

3/23/201

. Wire # I
444705 HARON J BRADFORD

Object

532100
532100

Account Description

COMMODITIES

Fund

Line Amount

31.50

Check Amt

$252 88

444705 3/23/2017 SHARON J BRADFORD ~ COMMODITIES G001 00 sas288
" 444705 3/23/2017 SHARON J BRADFORD 532100 COMMODITIES G001 96.64.  $252.88
444706 3/23/2017 SHERIFF OF MARSHALL COUNTY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goo1 19.00 MW$19 00
444707 3/23/2017 SHOTTENKIRK-INDIANOLA INC | 532190  COMMODITIES G001 37788 $377 88
7‘2;{768 7 3/23/2017 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . T 2000 $80.00°

444708 ‘meEE%mRWNMHMm&mmmc 527620 cmmmwmi@ﬁ%hm’em1 B %Efﬁwmwmm
444700 3/23/2017 THE SIGN MAKERS INC T 532260 COMMODITIES -~ Goor 11762 $117.62)
444710 3/23/2017/SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC - 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T aa00 $1,178.00

224310" "3/23/2017 SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPAN>YMfl:lMC S M'»szné_oio | [CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 113400  $1,178.00

444711 3/23/2017 SM HENTGES & SONS INC 543040 | CAPITALOUTLAY  A267 1,062444.19 $1,062,444.19,

444712 3/23/2017 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC mﬁﬁocﬁ@mﬂﬁmﬁm‘adhmwwmm5ﬁ¢%mw
444713 3/23/2017 SODEXO INC & AFFILIATES ) 532080  COMMODITIES © oot 28335 $283. 35,
444714 3/23/2017 JOHN G HATCH ' 532800 cmeﬁﬁE*M”M'“LWmEﬁi 'M»ﬁmwﬁdm7m* $5om
444715 3/23/2017 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E304 35 10000 $39 100. 00
444716 3/23/2017 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 527040 CONTRACTUALS SERVICES "~ Goot 15700 $15.70.
444717 3/23/2017 STATE STEEL 532230 COMMODITIES - ) A2§f~ T T35 ss0.2s)
444717 3/23/2017 STATE STEEL 7532230 COMMODITIES . A1 4470 8025
444718 3/23/2017 STATPACKS INC o TSm0 commobrmes  eooi  isea7 $156.17
444719 372372017 STETSON BUILDING PRODUCTS ING 532140 COMMODITIES G001 375 §375
"422656””” " 3/23/2017/STRAUSS ACQUISITIONS CORP © sm100  COMMODITIES . Gool . 7000  $140.00
T444720 3/23/2017 STRAUSS ACQUISTTIONS CORP 532100  COMMODITIES G0t 7000 $140.00°
'744521  3/23/2017 SYSTEM DYNAMICS INC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 4000 $420.00°

444722 3/23/2017 TESSCO INCORPORATED 532060  COMMODITIES 40 253100 $2531 10
444723 3/23/2017 TNEMEC COMPANY INC © " s3200 commopbmmEes  cod0 . o566 49566
444724 3/23/2017 TOMPKINS INDUSTRIES INC 532190 COMMODITIES . GooOl  507.83  $507.83.
444725 3/23/2017 TRUGREEN LAWN CARE T 521200 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S360 . 21,979, 65 Wéii 979,65
w@ﬁﬁmm'yB&EMMEnmmaﬁme o w“Mﬁ%ﬁMEmmwmmwﬁﬁﬁémwwﬁ%wmmmu '5%" $99.08
444726 3/23/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE ) 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4032 $99.08
3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 31 3/24/2017




Check # /  Payment RemitTo

ire # 7

Object

Account Description

Fund Line Amount

Check Amt

444726 3/23/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €032 = 1544 $99.08
444726 3/23/2017° UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES €040 1544 $99.08
444727  3/23/2017/US BANK NA S 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 = 49.76 $8,441.92,

A '%:125‘27” ©3/23/20171US BANK NA 528650 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 894.88.  $8,441.92
444727 3/23/2017/US BANK NA 531010 COMMODITIES Goor 34321 ~'“_E'§2141 92’
444727 3/23/20 17: US BANK NA | 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . 180.00  $8,441.92
444727 3/23/2017]US BANK NA 527600  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TTse7s 2000 $8441.92
444727 3/23/2017/US BANK NA 531010 COMMODITIES S875 210.99 $8,441.92
444727 3/23/2017 US BANK NA 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s875 9.67 §8,441.92
44727 3/23/2017 US BANK NA 531010 COMMODITIES T sa75 53930 $8,441.92
444727 3/23/2017 US BANK NA 531010 COMMODITIES ~ sg;s ) éi?é? T 8,441,902
444727 3/23/2017 US BANK NA 531010  COMMODITIES 875 91531 $8,441.92
444727 3/23/2017 US BANK NA 531010 COMMODITIES s875 45513 $8,441.92)
444727 3/23/2017 US BANK NA 531010  COMMODITIES s875 2852 $8,441.92
4727 3/23/2017/US BANK NA i "~ 531010  COMMODITIES - ss’s . 231199 ";f$é”441 9
444727 3/23/2017US BANK NA . 527600 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 875  150.80  $8,441.92
“444727  3/23/2017/US BANK NA 527600  CONTRACTUAL :C;ERVICVEMS- T "“5"57?% T 580 4844102
444727 3/23/2017 US BANK NA 531010 COMMODITIES se75 21072 $8441.92
‘444727 3/23/2017 US BANK NA - T Ts3ow0 CommobriEs s875 120222 $8,441.92
444727 '""'5723/2017 US BANK NA T T e300 COMMESFriEs T Tsers 22495 $8441.92
" 444727 3/23/2017' USBANKNA o 531010 COMMODlTIES '''''' sS85 mmé_ﬁgwm $8,441.92.
444727 3/23/2017 US BANK NA o U T527600  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  s&75  © T 7174 $8,441.92'
444727 3/23/2017 US BANK NA 531010 COMMODITIES s875 4309 $8441.92
444728 3/23/2017 VALLEY ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES LLC 527720  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1l 40.00' "$96.25
444728 3/23/2017 VALLEY ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES LLC . 527720 éEN?liXETUAL SERVICES U Goor 5625  $96.25
444729 3/23/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC T Tiaaoee commoptmes  Tamst T Teesar T siavenn
444729 3/23/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES Y S P Y 429"'"68E
444729 3/23/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIALINC 532060 COMMODITIES E301 3878 $1,429.00
244730 3/23/2017 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC ) B 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A7 263307 §125,843.85!
3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 32 3/24/2017




Check # / - Payment Remit To j ipti Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date

444730  3/23/2017 VEENSTRA&KIMMINC = 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  A267 = 4307.9 """*$‘12§é‘43”§5";
444730~ 3/23/2017 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A267 | 12","679.61: © $125,843.85
444730 3/23/2017 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC o 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A267 13,20862 $125,843.85~§

444730 3/23/2017 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC 521000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A267 . 1755242 $125843.85
7444730  3/23/2017 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A267 2887346  $125843.85
444730 ‘3_/243/2017 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC © 52100 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -~ A267 47,188.60  $125,843.85)
444731 3/23/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool 10130 $5457.28
444731 3/23/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 12003 E%}igi.z"éﬁ
444731 3/23/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525155 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001~ 3,121.03 45,457.28|

444731 3/23/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP © 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Gooi  200. oS' $5,457.28

444731 3/23/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP ’ T s3Sis5 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 111467  $5457.28)
444731 3/23/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP ' “MM»M; 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T 800200 $5 457.28
444732 3/23/2017 DOW JONES & COMPANY INC 531020  COMMODITIES G0t 44388 $443 88
444733 3/23/2017 WATER ENVIRONMENT FEDERATION "~ 52860 OTHERCHARGES  E000 680.( 00“  $680.00.
444734 | 3/23/2017 WATER ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH FOUNDATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . E301 1,030.000 $1 030.00

444735 3/23/2017'WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY " 532210 COMMODITIES  Co34 ’*f"mmwm"miiéfi' T 21617
444736 3/23/2017 WEST DES MOINES WATER Wdéﬁ“smw © 527020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 . 791.00  $791.00
’ 44473'7'””’ 3/23/2017. JAMESRWELLS 528660 OTHERCHARGES  GoOl mmwwwéééﬂso T $538.60!
T 444738 3/23/2017'MARK WESSELS 528660 OTHERCHARGES s34 = 25000 $250.00
444739 3/23/2017 WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY INC 542010 CAPITALOUTLAY  E0s4 13,866.15  613,866. 15§
444740 3/23/2017 WOLIN & ASSOCIATES INC 526070 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A251 ~ §10000 §§,100.00
444741 3/23/2017:SHEKINAH YOUNG ' m"mmf‘m555580 ‘COMMODITIES ~ Goot 8742 mwu$é7 @

4447‘45”“7" 3/23/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC  © 521030  CONTRACTUAL SE SERVICES G001 4000 $40.00!

444743 | 3/23/2017 ZIMMER & FRANCESCON INC 532150 | COMMODITIES T Tamt T T Tieess ssesnr

:144743““M>"~"3/23/20171.ZIMMER&FRANCESCON INC 532150 COMMODITIES A1 39939  566.27
901285 3/21/2017 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO | sg_zuib‘EMWESNTMBB"H—fE_SMMwmWWW ool mmiémiiémlﬁ o $1§ 120.48
001286 3/21/2017 AIR FILTER SALES & SERVICE T “EEHEO " coMMOl g1 “320 0o $3zo 00
901287 3/21/2017 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l o 16 ésw 7 s1638
901288 3/21/2017'KOCH BROTHERS INC T 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 438 $1,180.18,

3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 ‘ 33 3/24/2017




- Payment Remit To

901288

Object Account Description F

523020 ;CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

und

Line Amount

- 97.83

Check Amt

 $1,180.18)

901288 . 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 11311, $1,180.18]
901288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 77 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E101 13.66. $1,180.18
901288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E101 14.26 o $1,1é6'.“i§,%
901288 | 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523020 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 20.35 $1,180.18,
901288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC T T523090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 'rw_‘kaswésMMHm 18018
901288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523090 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 130.27 $1,180.18;‘
" o01288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G005 T 9016 $1,180.18
501288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T so20 174.03, $1,180.18
901288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 8.69° $1,180.18
901288 3/21/2017/KOCH BROTHERS INC o 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 8550  $1,180.18
901288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B30l 13, 67-  $1,180.18
901288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523020 1CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . E01 1427 $1,180.18
901288 3/21/2017/KOCH BROTHERS INC 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  E301 = 2935 $1,180.18
901288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9130 $1,180.18)
001288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC T 77523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 ) 1367 ’:i;i“,'izéo.ié};
001288 w’37/21/2017fl<ocr-| BROTHERS INC 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 T2 st8018
901288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 2936 $1,180.18'
901288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC T 523000 MCE)NTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool 7610 $1180.18
901288 3/21/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC T 77523000 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - so20 w"'~"~s"3‘i_3bm "$1,180.18
901289 3/21/2017 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY B 532170  COMMODITIES B 000 111333 $1,113.33
901200 3/21/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES  coss 1155000 $3,721.00!
901200 3/21/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 'COMMODITIEES €038 . '""—“1756'66mmu$“3 721.00
901290 3/21/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 | COMMODITIES 5360 316.00 $3,721. 00x
'Bﬁfzwébw T 73/21/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC | 532050 CoMMODITES . sseo 1566”6'0” mﬁi 721.00 ooi
901291 3/21/2017 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210 | COMMODITIES C040 éz 298.80°
Wé“d"ivzgmim_‘" 3/21/2015 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY Wm“wWWNwéﬁuzmianwpzdﬁl\i‘ébnﬁé - @0t $2 298. 80
901292 3/21/2017 LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES OF OHIO LLC - T 527680 CONTRACTUAL € SERVIEEMSMWMM E151 566.10  $566.10,
901293 3/21/2017 AIRGASINC o 532020 COMMODITIES . Eisi 1581 $27478
3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017 34 3/24/2017




Remit To

Check # / | Payment

» ere#

901293

Date

532030  COMMODITIES

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

~ $274.78

901293 3/21/2017 AIRGAS INC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 63.10 27478
901204 3/21/2017 MELLEN & ASSOCIATES INC " 532150  COMMODITIES a1 1312000 $1,312.00!
901205 3/21/2017 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 532060 COMMODITIES A5 90588 $1,022.40

901295 3/21/2017 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 532060  COMMODITIES 5360 o 11652 $1,022.40
| S01206  3/21/2017 RECORDED BOOKS INC o 531026 COMMODITIES C042 18.00 $18.00/
901297 . 3/21/2017 HOLLAND AND KNIGHT LLP 522090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S743 4,800.000  $8,000.00,
""“96'{297 " 3/21/2017 HOLLAND AND KNIGHT LLP 522090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .~ E101 160000  $8,000.00
901297 3/21/2017 HOLLAND AND KNIGHT LLP 522090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 160000 $8.000.00,
901208 3/23/2017 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200 |COMMODITIES A251 20097 $20097
7901209 3/23/2017 WEBER BATTERY INC 532060  COMMODITIES 1040 25121 $25101

901300 | 3/23/2017 WEBER BATTERY INC 532360 COMMODITIES Goor T o000 5000
a 901301"” " 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC . 523090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12 20%" W$§'“287ﬁér

901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES mé&ﬁ T s “$f3 287.46,
901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC T 523000 .W,ACAOMN'I'LRA(fTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 3441 $3,28746

901301 3/23/2017:KOCH BROTHERS INC 523000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL 3496 $3,287.46]
901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC o T 7523000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gooi  sas3 4328746

901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC | 52309 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 167.44  $3,287.46)
901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523000 wCONTiiK(E‘I"D/—‘IéékaCEE el 180.94  $3,287.46
7901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC T 523090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool . 21422 MM$§“’287 a6
901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC T 57140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 104 $3,287.46

901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 633 43, 287.46.

901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 @72 $3,287.46
901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  @oo1 ﬁi:ééwwm$”§“2é7 46
901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC ) "~ 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES m"fméoﬁof T Ty 38746
901301 WP3/23/“251‘77K0CH BROTHERS INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 13721 $3.287.46
901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - GOO1 15294  $3,287.46,
901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC ) 527140 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 . 15601 $3,7287.46
901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC i 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOoil  177.02  $3,287.46

3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017
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Check # / - Payment

ire # L
901301

Remit To

Object Account Description

527140

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

$3 287. 46

1901301 . 3/23/2017.KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 22545 $3,287.463
901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 226000 $3,287.46
901301 | 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goo1 ) 24897  $3, 287?6 i
oo1z01 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Teoor T T Taerer 4328746
7901301 . 3/23/2017 KOCHBROTHERSINC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor | 332.95  $3,287.46,
7901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC "7 531040 COMMODITIES Gool "'_"W“Mﬁéﬂ.s?a T $3,287.46
901301 3/23/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 118.01.  $3,287. 46'
901302 3/23/2017 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170 :COMMODITIES -~ E000 215.58 $2,524.25!
901302 3/23/2017 | LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170  COMMODITIES E000 2,308.67 M$Ti Ez?ié
901303 | 3/23/2017 PIGOTT INC 532110 COMMODITIES ) G001 21,360.54; $A2‘1L 360.54
901304 3/23/2017 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES T ooz 7436 $1,643.27
901304 3/23/2017 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210 COMMODITIES o34 27327 $1,64327.
001304 3/23/2017 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES 034 1,268.80 '$W1";é43‘ 27
001304 3/23/2017 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210 COMMODITIES G0l . 2684 $1 643. 27
901305 )3?/2'3/2017 VESSCOINC 532150 COMMODITIES A5t T e8944 $689 a4,
901306 3/23/2017 AIRGAS INC 532030 COMMODITIES Goor = 5182 $51 82
901307  3/23/2017 OVERDRIVE INC T Ts3w27  commobrmEs se7s 23,00000 $23 ,000.00
901308 3/23/2017 RECORDED BOOKS INC 531026  COMMODITIES co42  isa12 $154.12
7901309 3/23/2017 KONE INC o 542010 CAPITALOUTLAY (034 14816 s612.81
V éoiéBémW " '3/23/2017'KONE INC sa010 &FHAEBU"T“LA?MW T coa  io174 A}Eiz 81
901309 3/23/2017°KONEINC " 542010 CAPITALOUTLAY  co34 27291 ¢612.81
001310 3/23/2017:SIGN SOLUTIONS 532240 | COMMODITIES ~ Co40 3170 $247.07
901310 3/23/2017 SIGN SOLUTIONS R | 532240 COMMODITIES T om0 T Te037 m?sfz47 07
901310  3/23/2017 SIGN SOLUTIONS 532240  COMMODITIES cod0 11600 $247 07
To01311 3/23/2017‘T0TE|§ e B 53450 commoprmes . Est éﬁﬂfé}mz“ 3171672
901312 3/23/2017 HEARTLAND FINISHES INC 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GO01 - 74900, $749.00

7 Yotal Prepared Checks and Wires: | $4,217,222.02 [N

3/20/2017 through 3/24/2017
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
March 17, 2017 to March 23, 2017

Description Amount
3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total 131,247.00
4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total 178,744.55
5Th and Keo Pkg Garage525 5Th Total 46,556.65
5Th and Walnut Pkg Garage 225 Total 768.00
9Th and Locust Pkg Garage 801 Total 119,261.30
Admissions Total 1,600.94
Airport Authority Expenditu Total 150,137.93
Altoona WRA Commty pmts Total 181,866.30
Ambulance Charges Total 112,697.25
Ankeny WRA Commty pmts Total 527,535.00
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total 600.00
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total 5,350.00
Areaway Permit Total 75.00
Auction Proceeds Total 42.50
Ball Diamonds Total 245.28
Boat Dock Rental Total 950.00
Bondurant WRA Commty pmts Total 41,305.00
Book Bags Total 63.25
Bowling Game Room License Total 100.00
Building Permit Total 37,054.00
Cash Over Or Short Total 20.00
Certificate of Appropriateness Total 10.00
Charges For Printing Services Total 916.80
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total (1,169.00)
Collection Fees Total 55.00
Commercial Street Use Permit Total 50.00
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total 695.00
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 37,121.82
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total 143.05
Court Ordered Restitution Total 37.56
Cumming WRA Commty pmts Total 1,566.00
Demolition Permit Total 150.00
Dog Park Attendance Total 1,425.00
Donations and Contributions Total 29,670.45
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total 440.00
Electrical Permit Total 4,106.10
Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total 383.00
Energy Efficient Review Fee Total 511.59
F O G Inspection Fees Total 250.00
False Alarm Fine Total 4,900.00
Federal Grants Total 50,149.93
Fence Permit Fee Total 607.00
Field Use Permit Total 2590.00




-~

Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines FOG Section 118476 500 Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Garden Reservation Fee Total
GATSO Payable Total

GPHOC WRA Commty pmts Total
Handicap Access Plan Review Total
Health Total

High Strength Surcharge Total
HotelMotel Tax Total

Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Inspection Services Fee Total
Interest IncomeLoans Total
Interlibrary Loan Total

Late Fee Total

Late FeeYard Waste Total

Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total

Medical Subrogation Total

Meeting Room Rent Lib Branches Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Contractual Serv Total

~ Miscellaneous Police Services Total

Miscellaneous Sales Total

Mulberry 630 Mulberry and720 M Total
Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
NonCity Health Ins Part Fee Total
NonProfit Entity PILOT Payment Total
Notification Fee Total

Park and RideAll Other Total

Park and RidePrinc Fin Group Total
Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Fees Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total

Parking Smart Cards Total

233.00
100.00
2,153.00
18,647.00
680.00
241.08
6,260.00
5,600.00
760.00
300.00
(13,416.00)
13,324.50
210.00
300.00
10,764.24
1,252,946.73

1,480.00
1,565.00

3,200.00
2,320.00
184.00
1,100.58
3.00
11,202.52
258.30
3,203.31

22,670.02
596.16

1,100.38

10,596.50
4,613.15
80.00
430.00
110,487.67
(1,898.81)
1,696.79
783.15
91,317.75
17,894.75
758.15
20,692.58
562.00
53,959.00
89,786.52
5,535.00
10,650.00
771.00
787.32




Pawn Broker License Total

Peddler License Total

Pet License Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit Total

PMT FED W/H Total

PMT FICA/MEDICARE Total

PMT STATE IOWA Total

Police Information Service Fee Total
Polk Co WRA Commty pmts Total
Polk City Cmmty Payments Total
Pool Passes Total

Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total
Program Fee Total

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Reinspection Fee Total

Rental Fees Total

Rentals Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
ReplacementlLost Damaged Mat Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Road Use Tax Total

Sale Of City Real Property Total

Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Schools Counties Cities Total

Sewage Contractor License Total
Shared Liquor License FeesLiq Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Soccer Participation Fee Total
Softball Participation Fee Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total
Street Performer License Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total

188.00

700.00
10,945.00
6,091.15
5,086.50
554,250.84
466,031.04
210,153.00

560.00
12,550.00

26,170.40

207.55
20.00
3,940.00
25.00
660.10
128,902.00
7,146.00
25.00
8,463.64
3590.00
1,830.00
650.00
3,400.00
1,693.00
219.86
331.80
2,012,752.74
42.50
117.50
2,914.53
117,239.20
540.00
9,822.82
476.00
927.50
510.00
1,360.00
731.13
6,353.76
193,738.37
180.00
30,423.16
431,963.22
6,695.00
5,020.00
5.00
400.00




Swimming Lessons Total

Sylvan Theater Total

~ Tobacco Penalties and Fines Total
Training Total

Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Treasurer's Clearing Total

Vending Machines Total

Video Rental Total

Wading Pool Rental Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Western Gateway Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Grand Total

435.00
600.00
900.00
75.00
15.00
100.00
1,417.90
5.00
2,351.10
70.75
695,333.07
500.00
25,569.01
666.00

8,436,898.73




Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

524040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES mor (5795213 §28,020.73,
on 33172017 WELLMARK ING o "~ 524040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 725038 $28,020.73
Tes2 332017 WELMARKING T 524000 CéﬁfﬁA&UMEEE\M/EE‘SA Um0l - 161,78469  $28,020.73
602 3/31/2017 WELLMARK INC T '»"‘452*2(32(5“  CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1301 . (279.08)  $28,020.73)
692 3/31/2017 WELLMARKINC S 460046 OTHR CHRGS-SALES&SVC 1301  (2,021.34)  $28,020.73
Ts2 33172017 WELLMARKINC 524040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES miéfb"f P (45"'7%'7'523" ) '”$'z'é”dio 73
692 3/3L/2017'WELLMARKINC 524040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1301 = (6 047.23) $23 020.73.

692 3/31/2017 WELLMARK INC T 524090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 1301 = 20600  $28,020.73
692 3/31/2017 WELMARKING 460047 OTHR CHRGS-SALES&SVC = I301 (147 047.60)  $28,020.73
693 '“"’Mé‘/ﬂéifzvcﬁ}“ DELTA DENTAL OF IOWA . 524045  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 o 128 460.17  $135,340.66
693 3/31/20171DELTA DENTALOFIOWA 524095  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 687149 $135340.66,
694 3/28/2017 WELLMARK INC o | 524040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - mo ) 536 602.74  $536,602.74
605 39017 uSBANKNA 4 ”4*"'720200'7 S a1 T 338671 mmiikzif,ﬁbwzﬁiédé
695 3/29/2017]US BANK NA i © 202007 - A5 5730 "$”1"22{"§62—":{§
695 3/29/2017 US BANK NA ) © 202007 0  co34 222924 §124 502.13
695 3/29/2017 USBANKNA B 202567wa o ) 038 ©2,905.000  $124,502.13]
Teos 372972017108 BANKNA S 20007 . McbZo 2'”3’9’507  $124,502.13.
695 “'W”“3/29/201"7'6“5*6;\“&?‘&;\“ S 202007 . o4z 17212 $124,502.13
695 3/29/2017USBANKNA 202007 ] ~ E000 363758 $124,502.13
695 3/29/2017/USBANKNA - 02007 E101 165727  $124,502.13
695 3/29/2017 US BANK NA 20007 E151 ©32,20863  $124,502.13.
695 “73/29/2017 US BANK NA 202007 o . B30L 1,657.29  $124,502.13
695 3/29/2017 US BANK NA i 202007 i G001 o 44 572.83 ""’;“1"2’4‘,'5:0'2.‘1’3@
95 3/29/2'07117‘ /Us BANKNA 202007 G005 o 90 16 ' ”isfki"zfi;é'dz‘.ié*
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 1 3/31/2017




[ Check # / © Payment Remit To Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire# _Date
695 3/29/2017!US BANK NA 202007 1040 25121 $124,502.13

695 3/29/2017 US BANK NA ' 202007 - s020 26533 $124,502.13
7695 3/29/2017.US BANK NA 20207 s30 112839  $124502.13
695 3/29/2017!US BANK NA 20207 sz “"““""'"4"%3'00 00 $124,502.13
Te95  3/20/2017 USBANKNA 202007 T ss;s 23,000, 60" M$124 502.13"
a44744 3/28/201-7“‘4:‘ABSOLUTE¥PROPERTY SERVICES 521315  CONTRACTUALSI SERVICES G0t ) 1738 Y $1 738.94
444745 3/28/2017|ACK ENTERPRISES T U sa;ie0  comMobrmEes o Gool 17247 $17247
444746 3/28/2017 ACMEELECTRICMOTORINC 532150 COMMODITIES  coss 7216 ”MJ"”$174.745
444746 3/28/2017 ACME ELECTRICMOTORINC 532170 COMMODITIES - GO0l 60 $17474
444746 3/28/2017 ACME ELECTRICMOTORINC 532170 COMMODITIES  Goot 95.98 " $174.74
444747 3/28/2017:AGRILAND FS INC I Méérzrdétr)'w COMMODITIES ~ A255 38450 $384 50.

444748 3/28/2017 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP ””"“35563‘0'  coMMoDITIES - A1 4710 .00 $4 710,00/

444749 3/28/2017 AMERICAN MARKING INC 531010 coMMODmEs Goox 10 71 $166.96

444749 . 3/28/2017 AMERICAN MARKING INC 532240  COMMODITIES U EOSt 825 416696
444749 3/28/2017 AMERICAN MARKING INC ' 532240 . COMMODITIES - EOS1 M'ééié‘” T $166.96
"444749 . 3/28/2017 AMERICAN MARKING INC T U sama0 commoprties é'o“ski"wwwmw"wW 8125 $166.96.

444750 3/28/2017 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATIONMWMW " 528650 CONTRACTUAL SE SERVICES s30 = 22500 "Mé;izﬁsf)’b\

444751 3/28/2017 INTERLINE BRANDS INC ; 532040 COMMODITIES - Goo1 (71 21y $1 053.55.

444751 3/28/2017 INTERLINEBRANDSINC Tcommoprmes  eoo1 - 3es1 41,053, 55
“444751 3/28/2017 INTERLINE BRANDS INC " 53040 .COMMODITIES  Goo1 5130 $1,083.55
444751  3/28/2017'INTERLINE BRANDS INC 532040 COMMODITIES Goor 5139 wﬁf 053.55
"444751  3/28/2017 INTERLINE BRANDS INC 532040 COMMODITIES GOO1 17643  $1,053.55
444751 3/28/2017 INTERLINE BRANDS II:‘IC_NH 5356”46“ ‘COMMODlTIES T et soses m$‘1“053 55,

“2;‘;4555”“VW3/28/2017"PHILLIP ANCTIL 527500 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001  199.000  $199.00!

444753 3/28/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 15249  $152.49
LG

444754 3/28/2017 ARROW INTERNATIONAL 532160  COMMODITIES GOl 110886 $3318.66

444754  3/28/2017 ARROW INTERNA'I'IONAL 532160  COMMODITIES Wébhd‘i' Sy, 209 80 o $3 318.66.

444755 '3/28/2071‘7}&'?EACH INC E 526195 CONTRACTUALSERVICES L GOOl - 90 oo o $9o 00

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 2 3/31/2017




Check # / - Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

ere# ‘ Date . I
444756 3/28/2017§AT&TMOBII_ITY : 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - G001 135.33: $135. 33§

444757 3/28/2017 AUREONHRILINC ' 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oo 75563 $755.63
444758 3/28/2017 | BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY "”'Eiéigbw COMMODITIES At 72*68‘ Msﬁz 08
444759 3/28/2017 BEAVERDALE BOOKS 7 s31020 .coMMoDITIES  Goor 5205 ” $52.95
444760 WH3/28/2017 BELIN MCCORMICK PC U 522300 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GoO1 16250  $2,112.50°
444760 3/28/2017|BELIN MCCORMICK PC 522300 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,950.00 $z 112,50
444761 ”"“73“/“25/‘2017 |GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gool  160.00  $910.00:
"444761  3/28/2017)GARY BOWEN ' T TTsy7640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl 75000 $910.00
444762 3/28/2017 PAUL E BLACK T L‘“5‘"z111o“ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s 25*66 o "$z5 00
444763 3/28/2017(BOLTON&HAYINC 532080 ‘COMMODITIES ool 5600 $90.25

444763 :;/23/2017 BOLTON & HAY INC ' S ‘7‘»""532110 ‘COMMODlTIES f GO0l 3425 $9025

" 444764 ”"””'5758/2017 ELHONDRA BRAZZLE 521110 CONTRAC'TNLLJ'A“L'SERVIEESMMméfé;sww ”“"'3'5667" T $30.00
444765 3/28/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 séi‘o_zs” " CO*MMGEfTI'E’éw T e (@ éb'j 7 $5,146.63
444765 ~%H>3/28/2017§BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES o2 (37 se) 7 $5,146.63
444765  3/28/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES ~ co42 5 22729 $5,146.63
444766 3/28/2017|BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT 036657 531025 COMMODITIES  S87/5 1455 $1574.73
444766 3/28/2017;BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 . 531025 COMMODITIES  S875 “m15“és T $1,574.73
444766~ 3/28/2017/BAKER AND TAYLOR ACE'T—[63€6“§7'WW'"M " 531025 COMMODITIES  s&/5 1623 $157473
444766 '"W3/Eé7251'7 'BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES sS85 1679  $1,574.73

444766 3/28/2017|BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 © 531025 COMMODITIES e85 3021 $1,57473
T444766  3/28,

3/28/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 © 531025  COMMODITIES se7s 3024 "'m$1m§i4‘§§i

444766 3/28/2017vBAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES | 5875 4476 $1,574.73

444766 “'é/“iéﬁ/éé‘ﬁ‘éAEEEl\'ND TAYLORACCT L036657 | 531025 COMMODITIES sS85 7107 $1,57473
444766 3/28/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES  ss75 . 14229 $157473

1444766 3/28/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES S875 119291 $1,574.73

444767 ‘3/“255/2017* RANGLLLC 5"2"7020’M CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool 31612, 60  $31,612.69
444768 3}28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 46554 $27,926.00°

444768 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN | 521080 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | s039 50161 $27,926.00°

444768 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S039 T 580.04  $27,926.00!

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 3 - 3/31/2017




Check # / - Payment Remit To Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

ire # Date

444768 3/28/201 . 521080

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

50349

so39 ' $27,926.00

"':'2122565"”"“ 3/28/2017|CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S038 62533 $27,926.00'
44%958" ©3/28/2017|CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES S039 73644  §27,926.00
444768 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN | 521080 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . S039 . 75305  $27,926.00
444768 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN = 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  so39 790.05  $27,926.00

444768 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 U 1,990.64  $27,026.00°

444768 3/28/2017.CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES "5'639 T Mﬁuz“(;élobkzww ‘$27 926.00°

444768 “,M3/28/2'o17 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN | 521080 %EZONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S039 ~ 218176  $27,926.00
444768 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN = 521080 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES so39 ‘2695 03 $27,926.00

424768 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S039 46553  $27,926.00

444768 3/28/2017|CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN sihi'éébmw CONTRACTUAL SERVICE§MMW‘ 5039 50161 $27,926.00

444768 M»37/28/2017£‘CATH0LIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN - 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  S039 ©580.05  $27,926.00
444768 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN | 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . S039 59350  $27,926.00!
424763 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080  |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5039 T Temsa3 $27,926.00

444768 3/28/2017|CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  S039 73643 §27,926.00

444768 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICI%M ©s039 75305 $27,926.00
444768 m372é/2017 | CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL cémr\l‘c'E”RNM ' 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES sb%énwf'"mmww“‘"“55“6.”657 $27,926.00
444768 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 030 1990.65  $27,926.00
‘444768 372?3721)5 (CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S039  2,050.02  $27,926.00
444768 3/28/2017 CATHOLIC COUNCIL #E)EEEC&XLE@NEEENW 4“‘5’2’1'6530“"M~EBN‘riiAETJKLsEiiVxEESWW U sm39 218175 "'71529"55’6"66;

444768 3/28/2017|CATHOLIC COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL CONCERN 521080  CONTRACTUAL Si SERVICES ©s039 2,695.03 $27W9‘26"oo

444769 3/28/2017 CDW LLC ) 532110 COMMODITIES | T oot (586 2y s70271
“4447"69““'"“‘"é*/ié‘/ﬁz_oﬁuébm\iv'[fc” I “5"55'1*1“0"“ COMMODITIES . Gool 96258  $702.71

Caaazes  ymspozcowuc 544250  CAPITALOUTLAY éBEfM T 3634 $70271

444770 37282017 CENTRAL TOWA MECHANICAL 526070 ‘CONTRACTUALWSERVIEV:'E"SM -~ E000 110777 “M$j44é87“27A .

424770 3/28/2017 CENTRAL IOWA MECHANICAL . 526070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E000 120216 $4.887.47
‘444770 """3'}58/2017TCENTRAL IOWA MECHANICAL 526070 CONTRACTUALSERVICES E000  1,223.95  $4,887.47,
444770 3/28/2017 CENTRAL IOWA. l\‘/IﬁEC"HANICAL " 526070 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E000 1, 353 59 ,,,.‘.‘.;.3,54’,{38,7.45
444771 3/28/2017 QWEST CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES . E301 = 3961  $79.22

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 4 : 3/31/2017




Payment Remit To Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

444771 3/28/2017/QWESTCORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES B30 3961 §79.2
444772 3/28/2017 CFM DISTRIBUTORSINC 532060  COMMODITIES  A55 257.00  $257.00
444773 3/28/2017 NCH CORPORATION N ’ 532150 COMMODITIES ~ Goot ”35 88 $87.88

444774 3/28/2017 CH MCGUINESS CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES A2t . 34305 “é‘ié{éﬂdéa

444775 3/28/2017|CHRISTIAN PRINTERS 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,650.00  $1,659.00°

444776 3/28/2017 \CINTAS CORPORTIAON 532160  COMMODITIES Goor 20.81’"%‘ $159.75.

444776 3/28/2017 CINTAS CORPORTIAON . 532160 (COMMODITIES ~ S360 61.66 $159.75'

444776 ”73-/2'8/2017 CINTAS CORPORTIAON = 532160 COMMODITIES S0 7728 '$‘15“9 75/
444777 3/28/2017/CITY OF DESMOINES 529805 OTHERCHARGES et 673000 $6 730.00
1444778 3/28/2017CITY SUPPLY CORP T U ssi0 commobries ool ) 203.5‘"2" - $203 52
444779 “3/28”/56"1"7WCLARKE ENERGY USA INC ' 532150 COMMODITIES a0 4473 $4 41173
444780 3/28/2017 COMMUNICATION INNOVA"F&R»SAAw‘wmw | 526160 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A251 . 29600 . $296.00
444781 3/28/2017 | COMPETITIVE EDGE INC V5'336§5W COMMODITIES GO0 52514  $525.14
424782 3/28/2017 GREG MEINDERS 526190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 52500 $525.00
444783 mw3/28/2017zCONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES INC 526080 coNTRAéTUAL SERVICES wGO?)1 15328 $153.28
'444784  3/28/2017|CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS INC © 53210 COMMODITIES  E0L . 32598 $325.98
444785 Nm3/28/2"&)“1“;‘CONTRACTOR SOLUTIONS T 527040 CONTkAc"TNUK[EEkVICEs T Teo0 T Tenes T senos)
444786 3/28/2017 ERYSTALE[EKR\EESHKLEBWﬁéé co 532080 COMMODITIES 0t T 5000 $15.00
4aa787 | 3/28/2017 CUMMINS TNG T 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T B0t e0264 $602.64.
444788 328/2017:DEMCOING M"5”31610W"Wc6ﬁ|3ioomEs" e és‘é“é“w” $471.63/
444788 3/28/2017 DEMCOINC 531010 COMMODITIES ~  S875 T 40568 '$471 63
444789 3/28/2017 HEIDEMAN DRYWALL NG s»170 commoprtiEs 6ol . 3717 $37.47
444750 3/28/2017 DIGI-KEY CORPORATION | 7 532060 COMMODITIES  S360 38197 438197
444791 3/28/2017 INGERSOLL PROJECT fNEMw“mm"WM— 7 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool  185.00  $1,170.00°
444791 V”"3/28/26“1_7“‘il»\lGERSOLL PROJECTINC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES - GOO1 18500 '-“$1m1"7'6‘6d%

444791 3/28/2017 INGERSOLL PROJECT INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 800 00 $1 170.00°

444792 3/28/2017 DRAKE UNIVERSITY 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 = 15000  $15.00
‘424793 3/28/2017 DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Goor 1500 T $30.00

444793 3/28/2017 DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ ~ GOO1 ~ 15000  $30.00

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 5 . 3/31/2017




Check # I Payment Remit To

444794

444795

ES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO

Object Account Description

523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund Line Amount

A257

111510

Check Amt

$1 115.10°

3/28/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 236.65  $236.65

444796 3/28/2017/DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 10, 0 $371.28
444796 3/28/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A2s5 . 7. 00 $371.28
44479 3/28/2017 DES MOINES WATERWORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ”Egldfpw 700 $371.28
444796 3/28/2017§DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E201 4438 $371.28
444796 3/28/2017|DES MOINES WATER WORKS - 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  E201 7500 ‘$3“7*1 28
444796 3/28/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS - " 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool 14000 $371.28)
444796 3/28/2017DES MOINES WATER WORKS S :"””"5’55”630 " CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . s;ms 19500 $371.28
444797  3/28/2017 JEFFREY DUEHLMEYER 528660 OTHER CHARGES G001 24550  $245.50)
444798 3/28/2017 FOUR MILE CAR WASH 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  C034 51961 $1,096.48
444798 3/28/2017|FOUR MILE CAR WASH - 527650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 280000  $1,096.48.
444798 3/28/2017'FOUR MILE CARWASH = 527650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ool 296.87 -$716§6 48
444799 3/28/2017 EMBARKIT INC ﬁ | 531035  COMMODITIES A%l 1,147.74 $1 147.74.
444800  3/28/2017 ENVIRE)NMEN%ALE%(SU&EEXésochTEs © 532160 COMMODITIES At 32683 $326.83
444801 "'“3/28/56”1“5E&EEL"MEEF{ANICAL COINC T 5a4000  CAPITAL BU‘T"LZ{YW o CA267 442000 $43,324.00.
444801 3/28/2017 EXCEL MECHANICAL co TN 544090 CAPITALOUTLAY  A267 42w 882.00 "‘71';'43 324.00
444802 3/28/2017 EXL EVENTS 110 B © 7 528660 OTHERCHARGES  Gooi 1, 095 .00 $1 095.00'
444803 3/28/2017|FASTENAL COMPANY o "5~3'2'i60M- COMMODITIES ~ s360 1165 $59.01
444803 V3/§872>0_1_7_“l;/w\—SmTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES  S360 = 4736 $5001
444804 3/28/2017 FBI NATIONAL ACABEWZ\SEEEEATE?HQ& Ezéééo“ OTHER CHARGES s34 12500 .~ $125.00
~‘421?153'05 ©3/28/2017 FEXSTEVELIMITEDCO 527707 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 020 -~ 3,03800 $6,075.00
444805 3/28/2017 FEXSTEVE LIMITED CO 527707 CONTRAé?GAWLWsériVIEEE sz 303700 '“‘”"—71;'6"6%&;"067
444806 3/28/2017 NATIONAL FILTER MEDIA | 532150 'COMMODITIES T st T 320000 $3 200.00-
444807 3/28/2017 FISHER SCENTIFIC COLLC 532160 COMMODITIES A1 (550 46)  $85.48
1444807 3/28/2017 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC © 532160 COMMODITIES A251 25642 48548
1444807 3/28/2017 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO c 532160 COMMODITIES AEET 37952 $85.48
444808 3/28/2017 GARLAND'S INC o 535i06m \COMMODITIES = A251 3800 $138.00
444809 3/28/20‘1‘7}“53 &KSERVICESCO . 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 1920  $171.70
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444809 3/28/2017!G & KSERVICESCO | 526011 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 2.00] 17170
444809 "”"§/28/2017§G &KSERVICESCO 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A1 325 $17170,
444809 3/28/2017/G & K SERVICES CO ””"52’6611 © CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 650 $171.70
444809 3/28/20m1"7hG&KSERVICES co 526011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - A251 ) 1125 . $171.70
444809 3/28/2017 G&KSERVICESCO ) 526011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 1175  $171.70
444800 3/28/2017/G & K SERVICES CO 526011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 R 1450  $171.70
1444809 3/28/2017!G & K SERVICES CO | 526011 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A251 2795 . $171.70
444809 3/28/2017 GRKSERVICESCO 526011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 4050 $171.70)
444809  3/28/2017'G & K SERVICES CO 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 17.40 $171.70,
444809  3/28/2017'G & K SERVICES CO S 527090  CONTRACTUAL SEliviEEE 1010 1740 $17L70
244810 3/28/2017 PAGOLDBECK 528660  OTHER CHARGES . Goot @m4m | $165.26.
444810 ~ 3/28/2017!PA GOLDBECK ) A 528640  CONTRACTUAL SER\/icEs - 01 803.69  $165.26
444811 szké’/“zoi?WWE&AINEERYNE T 532170 COMMODITIES  s360 0 12118 $121.18
444812 3/28/2017'W W GRAINGER INC B : 532150 COMMODITIES ~ A251 9"552'37 $9 55237
444813 3/28/2017'W W GRAINGERINC 532150 COMMODITIES G001 a0 $34.00
444813 3/28/2017'W W GRAINGER INC 532150 COMMODITIES G001 3000 © $34.00'
g1 3/28/2017 MATTHEW Z GRUIS T sagee0 OTHERGHARGES Taoor T T Twmoe T saan0)
444815 3/28/2017 HACH COMPANY ) 526110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 57 77179 $1,33156
444815 3/28/2017'HACH COMPANY ) 532160 COMMODITIES  A251 55077 $1 331.56
Zﬁziéfsw W?,/Eé'/ﬁidf;hﬂkﬁ/ﬁ\?ﬁi\mmmmMw 521110 . CONTRACTUAL SEE\}iEEs e85 3750 43750
444817 3/28/2017 HAPPINESS FARMS INC ) 532010 COMMODITIES G0l 21340  $213.40
444818 3/28/2017|LARRY HARE o 528660  OTHER CHARGES  AZ51 - 16500  $165.00,
444819 3/28/2017'HESCOBASTIONINC . 532100 COMMODITIES  cod0 W"mé”liéndﬁf)“'Mw’$’9m”3wa’5”66
444819 3/28/2017 HESCO BASTIONINC 532100 .COMMODITIES ~ cod0 90500 $9 305,00,
WI4?}§2AGMW"5/28/2017%H0LT TIRE SERVICE INC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 4180 $165.21
444820  3/28/2017 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC - 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 12341 sie5.21
?4—4}'321 3/28/2017 HOLMS RADIATOR LLC o 532190 | COMMODITIES B GoO1 ) 3000 $30.00
444822 3/28/2017 HOTSY CLEANING SYSTEMS INC . 526040 CONTRACfUMA‘LN‘SERVICES - Ems1 375"555 - %372 59.
444823 3/28/2017 HOUK AND ASSOCIATES INC 532150  COMMODITIES AL 68696 $686 9%
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444824 3/28/2017 HYDRO-KLEAN 526020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A253 1537500 $15 375.00°
444825 3/28/2017 HYVEE a T 527600 CONTRACTUAEMSME"FE\}IACES T Useis 0 is00 $479.51
444825 3/28/2017 HYVEE - 532080 COMMODITIES U ms1t 1876 $479.51
“asas2s 3728/2017 VVEE 532080 COMMODITIES | VT 3596 §479.51
444825 3/28/2017|HYVEE 532080 COMMODITIES | A251 4495 $479.51
444825 3/28/2017 HYVEE 532080 COMMODITIES Py 8502 $479.51
444825 3/28/2017 HYVEE R 532080 COMMODITIES  A251 T 133900 $479.51
444825 3/28/2017 HWVEE T s3;080 0 COMMODITIES . Gool 4792 $479.51
444826 3/28/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 521330 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL ' 7141 83 $23,660.57
444826 3/28/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 524150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOO1 82593  $23,660.57
“4adeo6 | 3/28/9017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 525150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 . 4610  $23,660.57
444826 3/28/2017|I0WA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT '“”?2”7“040 ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Méﬁfﬁ T T 4e540 $23.660.57
444826 3/28/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 527620 comﬁkéﬁ&fséh&s T Goot 87000 $23,660.57
444826 3/28/2017|IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT ‘532100 | COMMODITIES WGBOi 16258 $23,660.57
‘444826 ”3"/'2“5/“50”17"IBVVX‘CAUESMSE&SE%“}U}iJFT/l‘A_I\“lXGEMENT 532180 . COMMODITIES | G001 3671 $23,660.57
444826 3/28/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 521330 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 8,769.10  $23,660.57
‘444826 5/55/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF'MAN"AEEMEN?W T 77524150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GoO1 68481  §23,660.57
444826 Bt 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 8856  $23,660.57!
444826 3/28/2017/IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVfEés © G0t 174000 $23,660.57
444826 3/28/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532080 COMMODITIES ~ Goo1 1537 “5sfz§ééo§7<
444826 3/28/2637 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 521330 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goor 3“’950* 4 7““$23 66057
444826 3/28/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 524150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GoO1  17273°  $23,660.57.
444826 3/28/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 525150 /CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'édfjwi'w T 30000 $23 660.57
"444827  3/28/2017 UNDERGROUND LOCAﬁEiN co - 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A253 © 180.00 $180 00
444828 3/28/2017'STATE OF IOWA T 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goot 73000 $30.00
“444829  3/28/2017 1OWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE ANBM "7 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 360 72000 $720.00,
444830 3/28/2017-10WA STATE UNIVERSTTY OF SCIENCE AND 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S360 81000 $810. ‘o“o"‘
444831 3/28/2017 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCEAND '""“”52*8”655" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES M‘Wééso - 1 ,080.00° $1 080.00°
444832 3/28/2017 INDIAN SPRINGS MANUFACTURING COINC 532150 .COMMODITIES Ak 16622 $166 22‘
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$95.23'

444834 3/28/2017 INSTALLATION SERVICES 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €034 ~ 980.000  $980.00
444835 3/28/2017|INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM ) " 526030 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,745.87  $3,745.87.
444836 3/28/2017§IPS GROUP INC 532280  COMMODITIES T EOSL 152500 $1,525.00/
444837 3/28/2017/TOWA STORM WATER EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E301 860000 $8,600.00
444838 3/28/2017 JETEO INC | 521160  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 21690 $216.90°
444839 3/28/2017 JOE BIANCHI LLC N © 521200 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goor 2,850.00  $2,850.00!
444840 "'é/zs/zoﬁﬁksc NnC © s®u10  coMMoDITIES A1 19027 $190 27
444841 © 3/28/2017 CAFETERIA PLAN“A‘DMINISTRATORS INC o 520645  OTHER CHARGES 217 2621053 $26,210.53
4?584? é/ié/ZOTfKECK INC o ) usffléd ' COMMODITIES 1010 1,02524  $42,263.13
444842 3/28/2017' KECKINC - 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 © 574064  $42,263.13.
444842 3/28/2017 KECKINC i 532180 COMMODITIES 010 1679926  $42,263.13
444842 3/28/2017 KECKINC “ 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 18 697.99° $42 263.13
444843 3/28/2017 KELTEK INCORPORATED i 532190 COMMODITIES G001 95385  $953.85
444844 3/28/2017!KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030  COMMODITIES A1 285343 $9,166.83
7444844 3/28/2017 | KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030 COMMODITIES At 304185 5$9"i”e’6 83
444844  3/28/2017 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC __._5_5203{ mc'dMMODm—E"sM' a1t 37145 $9 166. 83»
444845  3/28/2017/AMBER LYNCH S 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S020 ~ 100.80.  $100.80
444846 ?;}MZE/"ZQ(‘JE;MA—II:QSEF{\"/-IJEIES e 522030 W"CBNTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 2027990 $2,027.99
444847 . 3/28/2017|MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS iNE: 532050 COMMODITIES BT R W3"1’1 390 $311.39
444848 3/28/2017 MCCALL'S MONUMENT COMPANY o 532270 COMMODITIES G0l . 325.00 W”$'325 00’
Caaag4s 3282017 IOWAMSING 544090  CAPITAL OUTLAY o34 15 5,385.00 $15 385,00
444850 3/28/2017 MEDIACOMIOWALLC 525185 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 850 .00 $850.00.
444851  3/28/2017|MENARD INCﬁ S 532100  COMMODITIES T 0t T T2 s7ios
a4ag51  3/28/2017 MENARDING 777 " spig0  comMoprmes Go1 2368 §771.28
444851  3/28/2017'MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES . G001 2406  $771.28)
444851 3}2‘8"/,20"17'"&1—IE“IIIGAEBMI»N&I T 532100 COMMODITIES Goor 2787 $771.28)
444851 3/28/2017 MéN?AEB‘INN"E*www - 532100 COMMODITIES S Goor - 67.13 $771.28
444851  3/28/2017:MENARDINC ) 532110 COMMODITIES GO0l 4893 $771.28
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444851 3/28/2017!MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES A251 §771.28
444851 3/28/2017|MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES  A251 T erras
444851 Wéfzdé/"zoﬂ MENARD INC ‘ T s32140 COMMODITIES o A251 7718
‘444851 3/28/2017,;MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES 034 $771.28
"41215‘5”1‘ © 3/28/2017 MENARD INC B 532140 COMMODITIES  co34 i $771.28|
‘444851 3/28/2017 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES co34 77128,
444851 3/28/2017 MENARD INC 532150 COMMODITIES  s360 T 77108
444851 3/28/2017:MENARD INC 7 532150 COMMODITIES S360 $771.28
444851 3/28/2017 MENARDINC ) ) 532170  COMMODITIES - 000 © $771.28
m@iész' S '3/28/20177MIDAMERiCAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 28735 $5211.52
444852 3/28/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool . 1018  $5211.52
444852 3/28/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 T 1788 4521152
" 444852 3/28/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOO1 1842 $5211.52
444852 ”3"/“'2’8/2017§M1DAME§iCAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 1842 $521152
444852 3/28/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 T 86 521152
444852 3/28/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 525020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T T3t ss21152
444852 3/28/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gooi 199.75  $5211.52
444852 'vm"wj/‘zﬁfz*dﬁ 'MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOO1 21834  $5211.52
| 444852 3/28/2017IMIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES wG"oo1 T Tass7 521152
Taqags2 m3/28/2017;MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T T s25020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOOL | 28448 $5211.52
444852 3/28/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 29021  $5211.52,
444852 3/28/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  S360 89537 $521152,
444852 3/28/2017 7 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525080 WébNKTRACTUAL SERVICEEéNW 5360 ~ 2,525.38 $5 211.52
444853 3/28/2017 MIDWEST BREATHING AIRLLC 532150  COMMODITIES TG0t 20705 $207. 05{
444854 3/28/2017 MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC : 532160 commoores  Teoon 57200 §57.20/
444855 3/28/2017[MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES  C042 2249 $553.79
aaa8ss | 3/28/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITES  co42 3219 $553.79.
444855 3/28/2017 MIDWEST TAPE T 531029 chMMBEmEs“ T o2 32190 $55379
444855 3/28/2017 MIDWEST TAPE T 531029 COMMODITIES o042 i 62.82 $553.79.
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444855 = 3/28/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES co42 157.20 © $553.79:
| 444855 3/28/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES o2 24690 $553.79°
444856 3/28/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190 COMMODITIES  GoO1 1673 $119.97
444856 3/28/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 55519‘6“ “commoprres  Tasor T e stiee7

444856 3/28/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190 COMMODITIES G01 . s877 $119.97
1444857 3/28/2017 MOBOTREX. . 544150 CAPITAL OUTLAY - cos (2 150.00)  $4,850.00°
444857 3/28/2017 MOBOTREX - ‘544150 CAPITALOUTLAY  co38 485000 $4850.00
444857 3/28/2017 MOBOTREX - 544150  CAPITAL OUTLAY Cco38 2,150.00° $4 850.00

444858 3/28/2017 JONATHANRMAY 521110 CONTRAcrUAL“'sEh(/fCES T Ass§5w 10000 $1oo 00'
| 444859 ~ 3/28/2017MTI DISTRIBUTING INC 532150 COMMODITIES B T 7472 $7a72
444860  3/28/2017NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER T Usmio0 commopres At (216 00) $367.64

444860 3/&5726‘13~ANXI;:AMD~ISTRIBUT:I6]<I”CENTER 532100 COMMODITIES ~ A251 (8 82) $367.64
1444860 3/28/2017|NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532100 COMMODITIES A51 3333 $367.64:
444860 3/28/2015'NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER " 532150 COMMODITIES A251 (34 19) | $367.64

444860 3/28/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES ~ A251 2393 $367.64
444860 3/28/2017|NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES l\f.?f N ST $367.64
| 444860 3/28/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES TA251 o "232 24 $367.64
444860 3/28/2017|NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER o 53”£i§5" \COMMODITIES © Goo1 577 36764
444860  3/28/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER © 532150 COMMODITIES Gl 1525 | $367.64

1444860  3/28/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER o 532150 COMMODITIES GOt 1541 $367.64
444860 3/28/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES oot 1757 $367.64
444860 3/28/2017|NAPADISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 | COMMODITIES GO 2135 $367.64
444860  3/28/2017|NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER s:150  commobres  eoon 3878 $367.64
“4Z4§éb " 3/28/2017'NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532150  COMMODITIES )  GoOL  eBSL 436764
444860 3/28/2017 7{NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER o 532150 COMMODITIES = Gool 9978 $367.64
444860 3/28/2017|NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER - 532190 COMMODITIES . Gool = o4 s367.64
Jaase0 | 328/3007 INAPA DISTRIBUTION GaNTeR w5""3;,515'0‘"""'5Evdi\wfﬁiil5'{j‘i'ﬁ’E‘s' G0t 1430 36764
444861 3/28/2017 NATIONAL ORGANIZATION oF"BLACK LAW 528660 OTHER CHARGés T e T Tamsen T sasao0
444862 3/58/2b17 7N71CHOL'S>CONTROLS&SUPPLY LC 532150 COMMODITIES . G001 4660 $46.60"
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444863 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7000$38500

444863 3/28/2017 LEEANN DAGGY 523030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 = 17500  $385.00|
444853 3/28/2017|LEE ANN DAGGY 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 7000 ”$13"§5‘663
‘444863 3/28/2017 LEE ANNDAGGY S 523030  CONTRACTUAL séRVICEs oot 7000 $385.00°
444864 3/28/2017 NO COAST STAND UP LLC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 75700_ $757.00.
444865 3/28/2017) OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES G001 “1195 © $1,006.31
444865 3/28/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES Gool 2405 $1,00631
1444865 3/28/2017 OFFICE DEPOT - 531010 COMMODITIES GO0l 2075 4100631
aaases 3282017 OFFICEDEPOT | 531010 cCOMMODITIES  Goor 342 $100631
444865 3/28/2017 OFFICE DEPOT " 531010 COMMODITIES - Gooi 4072 $1,00631)
444865 3/28/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES = GO0l 4550 $1,00631
444865 ~ 3/28/2017 OFFICE DEPOT © 7 s31010 commoDITIES . Goo1 6100 $1,00631
444865 3/28k2017§OFFICE DEPOT | 531010 COMMODITIES . Gooi 8376  $1,006.31
444865 57_28/2017§0FFICE DEPOT ~ s3010 COMMODNTES GO 11566  $1,006.31
444865 3/28/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES T 14044 $1,00631
444865 3/28/2017 OFFICEDEPOT © 531010 COMMODITIES G001 20246  $1,006.31
'42486'5"”””‘" 3/28/2017 |OFFICE DEPOT . T Usaww0 commopres  ses w”'"“% 59 "”M$1',ooe.§1'f

444865 3/28/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES - se7s 1756 $1,00631

444865 ”7?:/'28/2017‘OFFIEIEBEPOT ' . 531010 COMMODITIES sS85 . 19236 $1,006.31
444866 3/28/2017 APEXLIFESCIENCESLLC - 521070 'CONTRACTUALSERVICES  A251 1,094, fz' T $2,196.32
444866 éﬁé/ibﬁ APEX LIFE SCIENCESLLC 521070 CONTRACTUA-L>SERVICES A 1 10160 $2,196.32.
444867 3]”25/56"17ﬁXﬁbﬁxﬁé“Li\‘\/mv“ﬁEﬁﬁEUST ACCOUNT - vswzwéild“ OTHER CHARGES -~ e00 700 00 $700.00
444868 3/28/2017 PHILIP GRAHAM T 43300 LICENSES & PERMITS  Gool 4000 $60.00
"Zi?}li's‘eﬁs"ww '3/28/2017 PHILIP GRAHAM ' 4'5”5560““"‘ﬁgéﬁsflégéfplzﬁﬁiﬁ”sm'WW“ TG00t 2000 $60.00
444869 3/28/2017:PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH coéPdRAHON . 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV G001 99886 $998.86
244870 3/28/2”0'17"PBEE‘COUN”TVEGBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT = 529790  OTHER CHARGES ~ A267 2400000  $24,000.00
1444871 . 3/28/2017'POLK COUNTY PUBLIC WdEkSBEPARTMENT 543060 CAPITALOUTLAY  cos 63 586.23 "“"“‘;53‘,"535.’23‘
444872 3/2§/%2bd1»7»'Pé«ljl(-«(iUN:”r?“l:léAL;rH éEkVIEE“S'INc 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  s020 3312 35 m$§§{i2''3;_':;j
444873 3/28/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER © " 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gooi 8700 $184.00
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3/28/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 97.00 $184 00.

444874 3/28/2017/POLK COUNTY TREASURER o 521110 VV?M(E&I\ITI'RA&UXLLSERVICES - ssrs T T m00 0 475.00

444875 375&]2017§P&PSMALL ENGINES INC ) 532150  COMMODITIES et - 4389 $43.89

444876 mMW3/2'8/2017,_%EPROCTOR MECHANICAL CORP 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 92375 $2,569.44.
444876 3/28/2017|PROCTOR MECHANICAL CORP 526030 ’ébN%RRCT‘UAL SERVICES  E301 164569 $2,569. 44';
444877 3/28/2017 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE LLC 521110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 875 250000  $2,500.00
444878 3/28/2017]RIST & ASSOCIATES INC 7 s:uso commobrmes  cosa 3170 43170
444879 73/728/2017§ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONALINC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SER\]ICES G001 1,357.62 $1 357.62
444880 3/28/2017 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICESMLl:C 7535680 ~commoDITES oot 111, Bés © 11106
444881 3/28/2017 LILLIE SAMS . 528660  OTHER CHARGES s34 (1 976. 40)  $17.76
444881 3/28/2017 LILLIE SAMS o : | 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S324 1,994.16 $17.76

44483 3/28/2017 SCOTT VAN KEPPEL LLC ) 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 (655551) ' $412,971.00
444882 "3728/2oi7msco1-rVAN KEPPEL LLC ‘ . 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVMICES» RV 695951 "§41’2 971.00

444882 3/28/2017 \SCOTT VAN KEPPEL LLCV 544070  CAPITALOUTLAY A265 4"1"'2 971.00 $412 971.00

444883 3/28/2017 KARI L SEBERN o 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goot 150 00 $150.00

444884  3/28/2017 SHARON J BRADFORD | 532100 COMMODITIES  E000 T 2429 2400

444885 3/28/2017 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 532150 COMMODITIES G001 40000  $2,62447
444885 3/28/2017'SIMPLEXGRINNELLLP 532150 COMMODITIES GO0l 174941 $2,624.47
1444885 3/28/2017 SIMPLEXGRINNELLLP “‘“75:14090 © CAPITALOUTLAY  C034 o Zfﬁé  $2,624.47)
444886 3/38/2017 SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Azsi . 7800  $1,156.40.
444886 3/28/2017 SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SER\}IEE“S* 1010 47840 w‘éfi’s‘é’id;
" sa4886 "§)”2§fi"b17lsK0LD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INcm o 526030 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES M"IBEO.W T Te00.00 $1 156.40
444887 3/28/2017/SMITH SEWER SERVICEINC 526010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES . A251 - 7500  ¢75.00
Tg44888 37557&015'“56[i5_VvAé%E~Assoc1/(ﬁ6N SET\JGRTH”AMERICA szféidm CON?P:AE%UAIEERviEEé T Eist 2700 825700
444889 ”3/3{3/'2“"017 \STAREQUIPMENTLTD 532170  COMMODITIES A1 ”'éo"db"  $289.82
444889 3/28/2017 STAREQUIPMENTLTD 532170 coMMoDITIES  Eo00 200.82  $289.82
444890 3/28/2017 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 532040  COMMODITIES ~ Goo1 10791  $755.68
444890 3/28/2017!STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 535645 COMMODITIES @00l = 18950 475568

444800 3/28/2017 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 532040 COMMODITIES G001 45827 $755.68

Check Amt

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017
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Check # /|  Payment RemitTo

Wire # '
444891

Date .
3/28/2017 STATE STEEL

Object Account Description

532230 COMMODITIES

444892

Fund

Line Amount

10085

Check Amt

$100.95.

3/26/2017 | STETSON BUILDING PRODUCTS INC 532170  COMMODITIES 'E000 11060 $110.60

444893 3/28/2017 DENNIS D STREYFFELER T 532010 COMMODITIES ool 250000 $250.00

444894 3/28/2017iKELLY STUHR 528660 OTHER CHARGES s324 97100 $971.00°
444895 3/28/2017 TG TECHNICAL SERVICES o 532360 COMMODITIES GO0l 58850 $588.50
444896 3/28/2017 WILBUR LEE THOMPSON IR | 521130 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 WMWM19 85  $19.85
'”424':3“9“7”'%“' 3/28/2017BRAD TINGLEY T 7528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A1 12000 $120.00
444898 3/28/2017 CHAD TORSTENSON ' 521020 CONTRACTUAL EERVE:EE_ - G0t 191667 $1 ,916.67:
444899 3/28/2017 TRANS-IOWA EQUIPMENT CO © 532150 (COMMODITIES  EO00  (4578) 41661
444899 3/28/2017 TRANS-IOWA EQUIPMENT CO . 532150 COMMODITIES ~ E000 76239  $416.61
1444900 3/28/2017 TRIAD PRODUCTIONSINC ) 526000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - 79095 $790.95
444901 3/28/2017 TRUGREEN LAWN CARE - 7521200  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 830.60.  $1,661.20
444901 ME/—ZS/2017 TRUGREEN LAWN CARE 521200 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES " Goo1 " 83060 ""m$1"éé1‘26¥

442002 3/28/2017 THE TUESDAY AGENCY LLC . 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES se75 506666 $5,000.00
444903 3/28/2017 UNITED PARCELSERVICE 522010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251 15260 411872

1444903 3/28/2017|UNITED PARCEL SERVICE o 52010 'chTRAcTGA”L'éEhVIcES"'W" a5t 10346 411872
444904 3/28/2017]UNITED SEEDS INC 532010 COMMODITIES o Goor 17000, $170.00
444905 5/55/561711]\13%&@ HEALTH - DES MBiNEs 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 ©19%50  $196.50
444906 3/28/2017 CITY OF URBANDALE 527020 CONTRACTUAL séi\}icés - Gool 250000 $z 500.00

444307 3/28/2017,UNITED STATES POLICE CANINE Assbgihc 528660 OTHERCHARGES  sS324 15000 . $150.00,

444908 3/28/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIALINC 532060 COMMODITIES A251 T 106332 $2,308.12
444908 3/28/2017 VANMETER INDUSTRIALING 532060 COMMODﬁEEN B30 119200 $2,308.12°
444908  3/28/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIALINC 53215 COMMODITIES A%t 1 12566"%"" $z 308.12
444909 3/28/2017 VAN-WALL EQUIPMENT INC 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 11663 $741.48
7444900 3/28/2017 VAN-WALL EQUIPMENT INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 62485  §741.48
444910 3/28/2017/CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T4715 $247.20

444910 3/28/2017/CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ) '1‘52“6“03 T 824720
444910 3/..2‘§/GZUOI;VCAE_L“|_'(})‘PKE:IZI.\[EEgHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 8002 $247.20
444911 3/28/2017/VOLUNTEERLOCALLLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 200000 $200.00

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017
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Check # /  Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # ‘
444912 3/28/2017 VWR FUNDING INC 532160  COMMODITIES A251 2529 $131.25

444912 3/28/2017 VWR FUNDING INC 532160  COMMODITIES A5 10596 $131.25

444913 3/28/2017)WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO . 532100 "CC)MMODmES © G0t 234 $140.02

444913 4"77/28/20“17"7WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO 532100 :COMMODITIES ool 11688 $140.02

444914 3/28/2017 'WATER ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH FOUNDATION 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES a1 383300 “'m$§’3‘é'3”3’bd%

adas | 3/28/2017 ZW USA INC 532085 COMMODITIES C G001 468000 $468.00
444916 3/28/2017 ZIMMER & FRANCESCON INC T 532150 COMMODITIES A5t 317200 $19,888.14
444916 '3/28/26i7;ziMMERéLERANCESCBN INC | 532150 COMMODITIES T A251 8,075.00  $19,888.14
444016 5/5&%}2017 ZIMMER & FRANCESCON INC | 532150 COMMODITIES A1 é64"1 14 $19,888.14
444917 3/28/2017 ZOLL MEDICAL CORP ' 532160 COMMODITIES GO0 590.000  $1,625.00

444917 3/28/20171ZOLL MEDICAL CORP | 532160 COMMODITIES  ~ Goot  1,035.000 $i 625. bol

444918 3/31/2017 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY . 589148 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 1 110 30 $1 110.30
444919 3/31/2017 AFSCME PEOPLE o sgeose . m35 836 836
444920 3/31/2017 ALTOONA COMMUNITY SERVICE CAMPUS '_'7‘””7"5“85{22 ~ PAYROLL AéENCgY“m O a3s . s4313 64313
‘444921 3/31/2017 ANIMAL LIFELINE OF IOWA INC ) T 5go132  PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 272500 $272.50

444922 3/31/2017/ANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE OF IOWA 589120 PAYROLL AGENCY A5 46450  $464. 50

“aaass233/31/2017 COLLECTION SERVICE CENTER-38 529680  OTHER CHARGES A1 2613945 $26 13945

444924 3/31/2017!COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES 589142 T Ta3s 7000 $700
444925 3/31/2017 DES MOINES BURIAL ASSOCIATION 589101  PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 = 3,965.00 m$3 965.00
444926 3/31/2017 DES MOINES POLICE BARGAINING UNIT AS ASSOC 589101  PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 V"7564o“db $z 040.00
444927 3/31/2017/DES MOINES POLICE ACTIVITIES LEAGUE 589143  PAYROLL AGENCY 7 Ta3s . 1e800 $168 00,
444928 3/31/2017|DES MOINES POLICE OFFICERS CREDIT UNION 589095  PAYROLLAGENCY A5 220000 " $2,290.00
444929 3/31/2017 DES MOINES POLICE OFFICERS CREDIT UNION 589098  PAYROLLAGENCY A5 132 75419 $132 754.19
7424930 3/31/2017IDES MOINES POLICE OFFICERS CREDIT UNION 589097  PAYROLL AGENC_Y" T Tass g 6‘6‘%“ $876 00
444931 3/31/2017 DES MOINES ASSOCIATION OERROFESSIGNAL 580074 WI;AYROLL AGENCY a3 10 ,572.60 $1o 572.60°
"*’4549‘3”2'“""“ 3/31/2017 FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CEWNTNERm 529680 OTHERCHARGES ~ A200 28598 $285 98
444933 3/31/2017 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH T Tisseoo4 T T Tass 17881 $1,016,881.26
444933 3/31/2617}CDM FOR SS AND FED WH - s004  A3s 554 144 25 $1,016,831.26.

444933 3/31/2017.CDM FOR SS AND FED WH - 589002 a5 5544 $1,016,881.26;

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 15 1 3/31/2017




Check # / . Payment Remit To
Wire # te

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

444933 3/31/2017/CDM FORSSAND FEDWH 589002 A235 o 328 543.44:  $1,016,881.26'
444033 "”3”/31/20'17"CDM FOR SS AND FED WH ) sgo002 A235 2076 $1,016,881.26
444933 3/31/2017/CDMFORSSAND FEDWH . s8002 A5 133 3,038.56 M$1 016 881.26
"4?&934 3/31/2017EDWF6§ SS AND FED WH | 589004 A235  547.09  $1,195.89.
444934 331/2017/CDMFORSSAND FEDWH 589002 A235 52582  $1,195.89
Tagagza 4""3}51/‘2017 :CDM FOR SS AND FED WH S ”7“"“565602" E ) A235 12298 $1 195.89
444935  3/31/2017 FINANCIAL PLUS CREDIT UNION 589107 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 40000  $400.00°
444936 3/31/2017 FIREFUND LOCAL#4 589077 'PAYROLLAGENCY U A235 7568 472568
444937 3/31/2017 FOOD BANK OF IOWA 580134  PAYROLLAGENCY a23s 57404 $574.04
444938 3/31/2017IFRIENDS OF GREATER DES MOINEg 589137 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 15183 $151.83
444939 3/31/2017/GOLD BRAID ORGANIZATION 589101  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 539.000  $539.00.
444940 3/31/2017 GREATER DES MOINES HABITAT FOR HUMANHY 589135 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 21032 $219.32.
1444941 3/31/2017 GREAT LAKES HIGHER ED GUARANTY CORP 5/25553”0““ OTHER CHARGES ~ A201 2366 © $223.66
444942 3/31/2017 MICHIGAN SDU 529680 OTHER CHARGES A201 31655 © $316.55
444943 3/31/2017/IRS-ACS SUPPORT 520680  OTHER CHARGES A201 41605  $416.05
444044 33172017 GRUBB YMCA T ’Eéuéizis" PAYROLL AGENCY A3 7500 "$L7‘5 00,
':444'9'452 w?;/gflizlérl;.VBE_S.MI:/IBENWIM—ZEHF“IEUE”BEPARTMENT CREDITUNION 589071  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 6334161 $63 341.61
444046 3/31/2017 HOSPICE OF CENTRAL IOWAWWMMWM” 589138 'PAYROLL AEENE?M a3 'Wm#i‘e 500 $416 50
444947 3/31/2017 IOWA SHARES 589083 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 2450 $24.50
444948 3/31/2017 IPERS 7 Tseo2e 7 a5 15679415 ;ééi 1173 32:
Taaasas | 3ppotreERRs T T s T A5 ""555 32317 $392 117.32
444949 3/31/2017/JASPER COUNTY CLERK OF COURT 529680 OTHER CHARGES a0t 23077 23077
444950 3/31/2017 KIWANIS MIRACLE LEAGUE " 589139 PAYROLL AGENCY TA235 14029 $140.29
44951 3/31/2017 LTBRARY BOARD FOUNDATION FUND " 5go118 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 1783 $187.83
444952 3/31/2017 MEALS FROM THE HEARTLAND 589144 PAYROLLAGENCY | A235 12450 | 12450
444953 3/31/2017.DES MOINES METRO CREDIT UNION 589125 TAVROLLAGENGY MA235 o 76 ,909.15 $767909 15
444954 5731/2017 MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 589092 7PAYROLL AGENCY  A235 213547  $2,135.47
444955 3/31/2017 MUNICIBX[?ERE&POLICEWEEEEEMENTMW"_'W seo028  A235 18592631  $698,607.03
444955 3/31/2017 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT ~ sse028 A235 51268072 $698,607.03
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 16 - 3/31/2017




Check # / = Payment RemitTo

Wire #

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

444956> ‘

444956

444957

444958
444959

444960
444961

444962

Dat )
3/31/2017"

ATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS

589303

IPAYROLL AGENCY

' 3/31/2017| NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS "~ 589301
"'3/31/2017 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS | 589301

'3/31/2017 NATIONAL DRIVE

3/31/2017 NH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

3/31/2017 PARC EVENT CENTER

3/31/2017 POLK COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

589056

589101
529680

3/31/2017 CDM FOR STATE WH

444962

444963

444964
444965

444966

444967
444968

444969

444969

444969

444969

444969

444970
444970

589024

3/31/2017‘CDM FOR STATE WH

3/31/2017 CDM FOR STATE WH

520680

N
Mé/s"éﬁiéiw o
' 3/31/2017 TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DISBURSEMENT UNlT R

3/31/2017 UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL IOWA

3/31/2017 WINDHAM PROFESSIONALS INC

3/31/2017 YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF

GREATER

444970

444071

449972
e

444974
444974

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017

3/31/2017 US DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION I

526020
526020

589113

520680
520680
580119

| 526010

* PAYROLL AGENCY
520680

A235

‘PAYROLL AGENCY
PAYROLL AGENCY

A235

A235

) 337 01”8 46

A235

55 OO

}fomeER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES>

A201

A235
e
A5

'OTHER CHARGES
PAYROLLAGENCY
OTHER CHARGES
OTHER CHARGES

PAYROLL AGENCY

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

_CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

A235
e
o
”A‘z’é’é -

CA201
CA201
A235

140,00
162400

L0431
e

2io 267.00
24200
54571
35522

266 74

© 3,983.44

232.000

‘co40
 C034
co34 94497

o co34

3,084.04

3/30/2017 \ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES 526020  CONTRACTUAL SER\/ICES

' 3/30/2017»‘AT350LUTE PROPERTY SERVICES ' 532050 COMMODITIES
3/30/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532150 COMMODITIES
"3/30/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC © 532170 COMMODITIES
' 3/30/2017ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR IN INC - ) 532170 COMMODITIES
3/30/2017 ADORAMA 531030 COMMODITIES
3/30/2017!AG ALLIANCEINC 532070 COMMODITIES
3/30/2017 ! AICPA I 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
©3/30/2017 ANAWIM HOUSING 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
3/30/201’“7” ANAWIM HOUSING - 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

17

C034

co38

' Goo1

G001

Goor

G001

5559"’
5039 '

3973
64695

23404260
“‘”'i"é'iéﬂég o

27024
87765
2 138. 10' o

514
2420

34.95

6,190.03

soo0
339975

$25,224.25
$25,224.25'
' $337,018.46

$55.00'
$140.00°
'$'f'6’£466
T s1,043.11
$210,310.00.
$2io 310.00-
O $242.00
$545.71
$355.22
$266.74
$270.24
$§3,983.44§

$7,276.76.
$7,276.76
T $7,276.76
w$7' 276.76
$7 276.76
$69.07
' $69.07
" 469.07
$646.95
$34.95
$549.00"
© $125,703.51
$125,703.51

3/31/2017




Payment Remit To Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Date ) 7 I
3/30/2017 : ANAWIM HOUSING

444974 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S039 .  16,652.57  $125,703.51

444974 3/30/2017 ANAWIM HOUSING 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  S039 3049776  $125703.51
“aa4974  3/30/2017 ANAWIMHOUSING "7 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  s039 """6é“9_6M3 a0 $125 703.51.
444975 3/30/2017 ANSWER PLUS INC 527620 CONTRACTUAL sEéVIEEs G0l o3, 80“““‘ $93 80
Caaa076 3/30/2017£‘APPLIED MECHANICAL PRODUCTS INC 532060  COMMODITIES o mst 1568 00 $1 568.00!

424977 3/30/2017 ATCO MANUFACTURING CO 532160 COMMODITIES 1086 0 038.00 $938 00’

444978 3/30/2017!AUREON HR II INC 521020  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ ~ GOO1 1003"86  $1,003.86.

444979 3/30/2017\BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY 532150 COMMODITIES A5t 7447 $1,289.52
444979 3/30/2017 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY 532150 COMMODITIES ~  A251 46558  $1,28952
444979 3/30/2017, 'BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY 532150 EOMMODlTIES A251 74947  $1,289.52
444980 3/30/2017|BARGAIN STORE EQUIPMENT 531070  COMMODITIES G0 BOL7S §80L75

444981 3/30/2017 GARY BOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l ~ 80.000  $80.00

444982 3/30/2017 IOWA HEALTH FOUNDATION " 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s34 100000 $100.00

444983 5}§672b17 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160 COMMODITIES G001 13,637.00  $13,637.00
444984 3/30/2017 BRAVO GREATERDESMOINES 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 27479728 $274,797.28
4aaces | 3072007 BROWNELS NG ssm0  commobrmes ool Wmi”s“és 81 ""‘$'1'5"9'6 81
444986 '575672‘017WDHXE{EICX[HVK/EEEMW”MM"MM 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  FE151 1586 2 $1 586,22
444087 3)36/2617&?4?6&[@051& c‘ow”«'“mwmw 532i‘6o‘“‘L“’COMMOBEHES"MWMw' T 001 - 23500 $465.24

444987  3/30/2017CAMPBELL SUPPLY co " 532170  COMMODITIES A1l 44174 346524

444988 3/30/2017 CEMEN TECH INC 532100  COMMODITIES st 55300 $5530
444980 3/30/2017! E”EN”TR“XL‘EBVVAE&HANI"EKL T sams0 cAPITALOUTLAY  cod0 5189045 $51,890.15
7434990 3/30/2017 QWEST CORPORATION 525155 NHCONTRAC'I:lMJXI:—SERVICES oo 23780 $237.80,
444991 3/30/2017/CERROGORDO COUNTY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gooi 1700 T $17.00
44;4992u 3/30/2017vCH MCGUINESS COINC - 532060 COMMODITIES ) o AV - ‘»MSZLOO $5200
444993 3/30/2017|CHRISTIAN PRINTERS T 529690 OTHERCHARGES GO0l 54000 $540.00
444994 'é"/ébfzdﬁfaNTAs c‘6E”p0RnAoN“ S | 532260 chMEbfrﬁi:s”M A1 45626 $1,013.66
"444954”"” :é)zd/zon ciN?A"s“ éSﬁEbéﬁ/iBﬁm T 532260 MiEéMMdBﬁiEE S mst s $1 013 66>

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 18 3/31/2017




Check # / - Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date I e
444996 3/30/201 COMMERCIAL APPRAISERS OF IOWA 3 521021 CONTRACT UAL SERVICES co38 . 3,500.00: $12 900.00

444996 3/30/2017 COMMERCIAL APPRAISERS OF IOWA - 521021 "MéGi\ITRACTUA“LE‘E.EVIEEEHMMM&_o'é“s’” 6200000 $12,900.00
'44259"6'/”%% 3/30/2017' COMMERCIAL APPRAISERS OF IOWA 521021  CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES o ocoss 52“06‘06:“ - W$12 900.00'
444997 3/30/2017 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC ""“‘:”'“’”3”331*60 Ccomvobrmes mooo - aer3 | i
444997  3/30/2017! | CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRCDUCTS INC T Us3s0 commopriEs | sse0 25490 $72.22
444998 'Ww3/30/20177NEENAH FOUNDRY CO 532210 COMMODITIES  E000 . 21000  $210.00.
‘444999 3/30/201 :MICKEYC KILBOURNE I """"""532'0307 ' Edi\&l%bfhi—igMM‘ At 745 50 $§742.50
445000 3/30/2017!DOORS INC 7 532140 COMMODITIES  C034 33000  $2,063.00
445000 3/30/2017{DOORS INC | 7 532140 COMMODITIES 34 1,733.00  $2,063.00
445000  3/30/2017/DOORSINC 532140 COMMODITIES . cod0 '(5"5’0 00)‘ $2,063. 00
4 445000 - 3/36/561; DAO_OMIié‘iIA\.ICM‘'w T 532140- J E:OMMO_DITI;Eégg o C040 I 550 00 $2 063 OO
445001 3/30/2017!DES MOINES AREA RELIGIOUS COUNCIL 531025 | COMMODITIES Cco42 105000  $105.00
Caas002 3/30/2017;DES MOINES FEED & NATURE CENTéﬁW 532010 COMMODITIES 1021 205200  $295.20°
445003 3/30/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO “”5“3~16'20 COMMODITIES G001 ~ 480.04  $480.04
445004 3/30/2017|DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 531010 COMMODITIES waEéa‘lM” 1350 $1350

«COMMODI'I'IES E301 150200 $159.20°
445006 ‘WW3/30/2017"3DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 ‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES a5 96000 $96.00°

445007  3/30/2017 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060 COMMODITIES 001 1.3 1773
: WA INC ‘

445005 3/30/2017 DES MOINES STEEL CO INC 7 532100

445008 W”3f3“6/“£6‘1“7 ELDERCORPORATION 543030 CAPMTALOUTLAY 304 48347530  $483,789.33
445008 3/30/2017 ELDER CORP6RAﬁON ) - 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 31403 $483,789.33

445009 3/30/2017 {ELECTRIC PUMP INC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A255 = 654330  $16,915.08

445009 3/30/2017 ELECTRICPUMPINC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - B0 ' 10 37178 $16,915.08
445010 3/30/2017 ELITEK9 INC 532190 COMMODlTIES ' . e01 57988  $579.88
445011 3/30/2017 EMBARKITINC 531010 -COMMODITIES GOl 12000  $12000
445012 3/30/2017 EVENT DECORATORS OF IOWAINC . 528650 < CONTRACI'UALSERVICES . EO00 33000  $330.00
445013 3/30/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES A1 . 5393 $1,707.64
445013 3/30/2017|FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES  A251 15802 $1,707.64
445013 3/30/2017 FASTENALCOMPANY ’””S'é‘z;'ibdﬁ "Cd’MMtib?ersw T Tmst T Toetsas1,707.64

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 19 3/31/2017




Check # /  Payment RemitTo
Wire # Date

445013 73/30/2701 ’FASTENAL COMPANY T

Object

532100

Account Description

COMMODITIES

Fund

Line Amount

' 347.52

Check Amt

©$1,707.64

445013 3/30/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES A1 56753 $1,707.64
445013 3/30/2017, FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES - GooL 3282 $1,707.64
445013 3/30/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY i 532100 COMMODITIES Goor  ares si707.64
445013 3/30/2017  FASTENAL COMPANY ) 532100 COMMODITIES TG00l 6257 $1,707.64
445013 3/30/2017' FASTENAL COMPANY o 532100 'COMMODITIES . Goot 186.06 $1 707.64
445014 3/30/2017 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION ) 522010 .CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 7698 $76.98
445015 3/30/2017'GENERAL FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT CO POLK CO* 526016"“"EONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 745.00 $1,540.00°
T4as015 | 3/30/2017 GENERAL FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT COPOLK CO- 526010 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 79500 $1,540.00
445016  3/30/2017 GPE CONTROLS INC 532150 COMMODITIES A1 639.74 $639.74
445017 3/30/2017 W W GRAINGER INC 532140 COMMODITIES G001 43780  $500.19°
445017 3/30/2017!W W GRAINGER INC - 532170 COMMODITIES 040 6239  $500.19
445018 3/30/2017!GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES = A251 57136 $828.32
445018 3/30/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC - ) 53060 COMMODITIES o34 . 2688 $82832
‘445018 . 3/30/2017 .éFA{«/I;EKP:ELEEI:’F‘{.IE‘C_aiNC I 532060 i G001 4370 $828.32
445018 3/30/2017!GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC | " 532060  COMMODITIES G001 186.38: $828.32.
445019 3/30/2017 GREY HOUSE PUBLISHING INC 531025 COMMODITIES ~ C042 250 $865.00
445019 3/30/2017!GREY HOUSE PUBLISHING INC - 531025 | COMMODITIES ~ CO42 43250 © $865.00°
‘445020 éﬁé/ioi% 'HAWKEYE PAVING CORPORATION o 543060 CAPl'i'ALVCLMJTLAY - 038 o 1”5*56—0'5 55 $155 605.55°
445021 3/30/2017 \HB LEISEROWITZ COMPANY 531030 COMMODITIES ~ E1st . 88.00 $176.00
445021 3/30/2017 HB LEISEROWITZ COMPANY i 531030 COMMODITES . G001 8800 $176.00°
445022 3/30/2017 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC o 544220  CAPITALOUTLAY €051 16500 $165.00°
"445023 ~ 3/30/2017 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC S Wgz'swdidm | CONTRACTUAL St SERVICES 010 1081l $108.11
445024 3/30/2017 HILLYARD/DES MOINES 532040 COMMODITIES G001 48675 $486.75
445025 3/30/2017 HOUSE OF MERCY INC © 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . s039 18 549.000  $18,549.00
445026 3/30/2017 HRGREENINC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €032  5879.00 Wsi;i‘s“‘2’24m60
445026 3/30/2017'HR GREENINC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oo 9 345.60 $15 224.60
445027 3/30/2017) OWA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 532120 :COMMODITIES s34 ©200.00 $200.00
‘445028 3/30/2017 IEJVVAAL;W ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S324 $225.00 " $225.00
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 20 - 3/31/2017




- Payment Remit To j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Date
445029  3/30/2017 IOWA MUFFLERS & BRAKE 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 61700 $617.00

445030 3/30/2017 | STATE OF LOWA OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR 521010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL 850.00  $850.00

445031 3/30/2017 STATE OF IOWA OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERv1cé§ a7 255000 $2,550.00
445032 3/30/2017 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 532170  COMMODITIES - EI151 882.80  $882.80.
445033 3 /30/2017 |ICE CUBE PRESS LLC | T 3025 comMmobrtEs - coe 334 Tsmaa
445034 3/30/2017 IOWA COUNTIES INFOMATION TECHNOLOGY 528650 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 = 675.00 $675.00
445035 3/30/2017'TIBA 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVIcfEs o0t 45000  $450.00
445036 3/30/2017/INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES  S875 1078 WW$1£4 00

445036 '3/30/2017|INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 875 132 $124.00

445037 3/30/2017/INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 951.86°  $2,239.06

445037 - 3/30/2017}INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526030 CONTRACTUAL SEvacﬂéé; 'w"w"'G001 128720 $2 239.06.
445038 3/30/2017 IRONWORKSLTD " 532230 COMMODITIES o040 889.000  $889. 00
445039 3/30/2017|KECK INC 7 532180 COMMODITIES - 251372 $43,487.05
445030 3/30/2017£KECK INC 532180 MWCNOII/WIMODI'I'IESN .  5469.18  $43,487.05
445039 3/30/2017 KECKINC ' 532180 | COMMODITIES  16,814.94 "”“:}43'4'87 05
445039 7573‘6/_2‘6_17.k_EE}_(Hﬁ\lcw T T T T 5180 COMMODITIES T 18,680.21 $43 487.05
445040 3/30/2017 KEYSTONE LABORATORIES INC "~ 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 4255000 $§Ié1 20
445040 3/30/26175KEYSTONED&NBBRATOR“IE N 521070 EBi\ﬁRACl‘UAL SERVICES . A51 - 490620 $9 161.20.
445041 3/30/2017, LUBETECH & PARTNERS LLC 532130  COMMODITIES T Umst T a40 ss1094
445041 3/30/2017iLUBE TECHE[?/KE}NEESL'[LC 532190 COMMODITIES S0 37754  $810.94
445042 3/30/2017IMAIL SERVICESLLC 522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOOL 61106  $1,235.64
445042 3/30/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 62458 *$1 235.64.
445043 3/30/2017|MARTIN MAiiErFA”MAféFEI}\Lﬁﬂc " 532050 .COMMODITIES  E000  2,359.08 $2 359,08
445044 Mw‘é/é'b/zvbi? MEDIACOMIOWALLC 527620 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 45000 . $450.00
445045 3[36}501? 'MERCY COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCAE;C: 521020 ‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES W,M“Eb&') “§1£ 50 $514.50
' 445648* " 3/30/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 f 966.66 M$146 696.44.
445046~ 3/30/2017/METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES E151 26496  $146,696.44
445046 "3"/_31)/‘5617 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  EI51 ~ 405.00  $146,696.44

445046 3/30/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY | 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  EISL 46224 $146,696.44

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 ’ 21 - 3/31/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

Wire # Date

Account Description

Fund Line Amount

Check Amt

445046 3/30/2017/METRO WASTE AUTHORITY | 527680 C()?NTRAE'I?'UX[;SERVICES . E151 40,293.84  $146,696.44
445046 3/30/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY ~ . 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CE151 40,487.03  $146,696.44
7445046 3/30/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY S ‘ngééamMEéN"I:RMXC?lIXL“SERVICEgNw E151 40, 929"7'—7" ) '5143656 44
445046 3/30/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY . 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 407893 $146,696.44
445046 3/30/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E301 507339 Mé‘iéié 696.44
445046 3/30/2017IMETRO WASTE AUTHORITY T 527680 _;CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 8496 32 $146,696.44
445046 3/30/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY | 527680 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOOL = 779.00  $146,696.44
445046 3/30/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 T 1,150.25 W"H§174'6Wéé’6‘441
445046 3/30/2017|METRO WASTE AUTHORITY T 527680 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,300.05  $146,696. 44%
7445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ ~ A251 © 31,264.09  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 497.17 5351498
'445645”"”"” 3/56[265 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERV‘IEEPS” " E101 ) 5200 $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY i 525000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101 7095 $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVIEESW - E01 19255  $53,514.98
445047 3)30[2017 IMIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E151 49768 $53,514.98'
445047 3/30/2017MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o T T 55020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B30l 9012 $53,514.98
445047 3/36‘/561“7WMIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . E301 99.86  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E301 14559 $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 7525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~~ E301 15791  $53,514.98,
445047 3/‘30\/'26“{?“1\?[1‘D~Aﬁériiél\i§fENEiié{ T “”""”5'25626” CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E301 10489  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E301 35513 $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 M5§é“§£f " $53,514.98
445047 3'/55/3017' MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001~ 10.00°  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY © 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 o 16"66“  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l 1000  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor ) h1“d46“4  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY B 525020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOOL 1839 $53514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o MM525020 " CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 o 1839 $53,514.98.
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ’ " 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1914 $53,514.98
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 22 3/31/2017




Check # / . Payment RemitTo

Wire # ae

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount Check Amt

445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 1942  $53,514.98
445047  3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 4287 $53,51498
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Gooi 6832  $53,514.98
445047  3/30/2017 IMIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 7160 $53,514. '9“8ﬁ
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 8436  $53,514.08
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017%MIDAMERIC/-\HN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 . $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ) 7525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0G-0“01 N $53,514.98
445047  3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY B 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $53,514.98'
445047 ~3/30/2017:§MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES " Goo1 $53,514.98
445047 3/«3‘(‘)_/“5017;MIDAMERICAN ENERGY S 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 = © $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017vMIDAMERICAN ENERGY i 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 . $53,514.98.
"445047" ' 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES D—AGIOIJI S 23897  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017] MIDAMERICAI;IM!-EIN\IHEE{G:{M T 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goot 259.28  $53,514.98'
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY "7 525020 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 32101 $53,51498
445047  3/30/2017! MIDAMERICAN ENERGY h T 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goo1 34484 $53,514.98
445047  3/30/2017'MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 398.00  $53514.98
445047 3/56]25"17 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ' Sé’ééib""(’gEbNThACTUAL SERVICES GO0 40521  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Gooi T azms2 Tsasiace
445047 "'4"“"‘“5/“5&)72”6“13 'MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 51192  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY S w”"52‘5‘“020”“ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goo1 79530 $53,514.98
445047 © 3/30/2017|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 'CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 4586.86  $53,514.98)
445047  3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY =~~~ 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 403044  $53514.08
445047  3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY I 523626‘“ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 = 25863  $53514.98,
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 270525  $53,51498
445047 ’"5/30/20173M1DAMER1CXR| ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 »5'“61 13 $53,514.98
445047 "_'373"072"617 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6360 20. 41 ' '"$'53;514 98!
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 -CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S360 - 21541 $53,514.98
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 23 3/31/2017




Check # / . Payment Remit To Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
‘Wire #  Date R -~ R I
445047 3/30/2017 | MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S360 18.94  $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017;MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ S360 2021  $53,514.98

\"445047 7 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY "~ 525080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 2421 $53,514.98
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E301 15754 $’53/5~14 98’
445047 3/30/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -~ Goor 5371 5351498

445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE o - 531026 COMMODITIES o4 o “‘(iémig)"‘ 467525
445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE - - “573"15'2'6“" COMMODITIES co42 - 1349 b$j4 675.25,
445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE S 531026  COMMODITIES - co42 3499  $4,675.25
445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE. " 531026  COMMODITIES co42 3999 $4675.25

445048 3/30/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES e 399 saersas
445048 ">“3/30/2017A%MIDWESTTAPE N 531026  COMMODITIES co42 3999 $4,675.25
445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531026  COMMODITIES . coa 831 $4.675.25)

445048 3/30/2017§§MIDWEST TAPE 531026 ' COMMODITIES o042 T 7408 4467505
445048 3/30/2017| MIDWEST TAPE B 531026  COMMODITIES co42 8649 . $4,675.25
445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE i 531026 COMMODITIES  C042 = 8993  $4,675.25
445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE "5'31626 " .COMMODITIES . co42 11497 $4,675.25
4ds04s 3B0/2017 MIDWESTTAPE T T U smioe  commoprmies s T iiess sae7sas

445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES Co42 129.96  $4,675.25
‘445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE T 531026 COMMODITIES Co42 13145  $4,675.25

445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES = Co42 " '7‘71557’@5 4467525
445048 3/30/2017 | MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES = Co42 17468 $4,675.25
445048 3/30/2017'MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES Co42 21495 $4,675.25
445048 3/30/2017/MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES  C042 2124 $4,675.25

445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE ’ 531055““ COMMODITIES ~  co42 25563 64675.25)
445048 3/30/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES o042 T o095 s4675.25

445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE o 531026 COMMODITIES co42 28473 $4,675.25

445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE o 531026 COMMODITIES 042 ) 71421 $4,675.25
445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES c042 2094 $4,675.25

445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES ~ cod2 3888 $4,675.25

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 24 3/31/2017




Remit To

|Check # / Payment

Wire #

Date e
445048

3/30/2017|MIDWEST TAPE

Object

Account Description

Line Amount

7332

Check Amt

$4,675.25

445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE - 531029 COMMODITIES T o T 8§9§ " $4,675.25
445048 3/30/20175"MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES | Co42 18741 $4,675.05
(445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE M 531029  COMMODITIES 42 2584 m?$4' 675.25
445048 3/30/2017| MIDWEST TAPE “531029  COMMODITIES  coa ) 26535 $4,675.25
445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE T s3029 comMopITIES | Coa 27759 $4,675.25
445048 3/30/2017 MIDWEST TAPE . 531029 COMMODITIES (042 o 237”§5m o $'4 675.25.
445049 3/30/2017 MILLERS HARDWARE‘INC 532100 COMMODITIES o0t . 1794  $17.94
445050  3/30/2017 MING WONG INC o 532500  COMMODITIES T Y 4750 00 $4 750.00°
445051 ”'3'/30/2017 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC ) . ”“Eé'z_éso ' COMMODITIES 1040 13600 $136.00
445052 3/30/2017|NAPADISTRIBUTION CENTER 532010 COMMODITIES ~ Goo1 o 267 30 $388.64
445052 3/30/2017|NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES Gool 2768  4388.64
445052 w3/30/2017£NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES  GOO1 C 870 $38864
445052 3/30/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION Cngtf'ER - 532190 ébﬂﬁaﬁﬁfsf Goor - 6496 $388.64
445053 3/30/2017iNEW PIG CORP "~ 532110 COMMODITIES | A2l  og261  $982.61
445054 3/30/2017INICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150 COMMODITIES = A281 w32414 $994.80.
445054 3/30/2017 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150 CoMMODITIES A1 357 86  $994.80°
445054 3/30/2017 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150 COMMODITIES GO0l 5640 $994.80
445054 3/30/2017,NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150 'COMMODITIES  GoOl 25640 $994.80,
445055 ”"5/50/251“7“6 DONNELL HARDWARE INC . 532100 M?E:Mcivfl?/]'cA)“D1'|'fE§M'WM“MWV‘M‘w G001 572 $3658
'44'5055”“ ~'3/30/201“7 'ODONNELL HARDWARE INC 53‘2160_” COMMODITIES Goor 1432 $36.58
445055 3/30/2017 ODONNELL HARDWARE INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 1654 $36.58
445056 3/30/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 7 s3010 commoprmIEs ‘"‘;\zgi“ o T 016 e1,935.61
445056 3/30/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES  GOO1 T T1iaa s1,935.610
445056 3/36/2017-0FF1CE DEPOT T T ssiol0 coMMODTIES 'GooL 1423 $1,935.61
445056 3/56(/2"0‘1;‘"6#'1&?6&5& T T siimdib* COMMODITIES ~ Gool 1860 $1,935.61
445056 3/30/2017 OFFICE DEPOT o 531010 COMMODITIES G001 2824 $1,935.61
aasoss | 3pojp0izioIcEDEROT ) 531010 COMMODITIES GO0l = 6649 “'$i 935.61
445056 3/30/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 'COMMODITIES 1040 1296 $1,935. 61\
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 25 3/31/2017




445056

| Payment

Remit To
Date

' 3/30/27017 FFICEDEPOT

Object

531010

Account Description

'COMMODITIES

Fund

Line Amount

858

Check Amt

$1 935.61

445056 531050  COMMODITIES Ibﬂé'.iii'w 193561
445056 ""3/30/2017 |OFFICE DEPOT | 531050 COMMODITIES Goor 35249 4193561
445056 3/30/2017:OFFICE DEPOT - o 531050 COMMODITIES o G001 352,60  $1,935.61°
445056 3/30/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531050 COMMODITIES G001 42914 $1,935.61
445056 © 3/30/2017 |OFFICE DEPOT ) 531050 COMMODITIES Goor | 529'1’2~ . $1,93561
445056 3/30/2017£OFFICE DEPOT "~ 531010 .COMMODITIES A1 079 $1,935.61,
445056 3/30/2017 OFFICE DEPOT T ‘331010 COMMODITIES A251 154 $1,935.61
445056 3/30/2017|OFFICE DEPOT o 531010 COMMODITIES ~ A257 ) 016 M$'1"‘éé§ 61
445056 3/30/2017 OFFICE DEPOT - 531010  COMMODITIES ~ A251 . 013 $1,93561
445057  3/30/2017 OFFICE INSTALLATION SERVICES INC 522010 “MCONTR;‘&U}-\IM_EERVICES 034 16750 $542”0'O
445057 3/30/2017!OFFICE INSTALLATION SERVICESINC 522010 EBN;FRAC"I:JAAI:—SETR\EEESM 0 coz4 167500 $542.00:
445057 3/30/2017|OFFICE INSTALLATION SERVICES INC " 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICI‘ES“W“ 034 ©207.00 $542.00
445058 3/30/2017 APEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC 521070  CONTRACTUAL SE SERVICES A1 1,02, 75 $1 032.75.
445059 3/30/2017'AMERIGROUP IOWA, INC 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 8831 48831
445060 3/30/2017 AMERIGROUP IOWA, INC T T 4gi110 | AMBULANCE CHARGES Méobl T Tee3 . 59623
445061 3/30/2017 AMERIGROUP IOWA, INC 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES GO0l “"1'32 57"’ S s13257
445062 3/30/2017 ANTONETTE M. ALLISON T T 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES - GOO1 300 00 $300.00
445063 3/30/2017\BARBARAJ.BOND 461110 'AMBULANCE CHARGES -~ Goot o ss27  s85.27
445064 3/30/2017 BARBARA MOREHOUSE ESTATE M‘Wiie”iiibw AMBULANCE CHARGES GO0 7346  $73.46
445065 | 3/30/2017 BEVERLY J. GRIFFITH C 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES . Gool w24 ¢8r4
445066 3/30/2017/BEVERLY J. KOERNER ' 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES GOO1 7594 - 47594
445067 3/30/2017 | CONNIE R. JOHNSON T 7461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES CGo1 8338 68338
445068 3/30/2017 DAVID E. UTTERBACK ] 4e1110 'AMBULANCEEH/KELGES Gmoo"{ o mééikb—(jw T 861,00
445069  3/30/2017!DEERY CHEVROLET - 529410 OTHER CHARGES ~ GOOL - 711 68 $71168
1445070 3/30/2017 DIANE LAURENZO 461110 AMBULANCECHARGES Goot  87.00 ""ééibo’i
Caas071 “‘3“/5675617 |FRANCINE FRANCESCHINE S 461?%% AMBULANCE CHARGES GOl 7549  $75.49
1445072 3/30/2017 GENE H. STEVENS, TERESA S. STEVENS 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES . GoOL = 874  $88.74
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 26 3/31/2017




Check # /| Payment RemitTo : Object Account Description Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date I )
445073 3/30/2017:ILLNOIS LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE GUARANTY
445074 3/30/2017:JANICE E E.. EVANS ; 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 474.62: $474 62

461110  AMBULANCECHARGES ~ GOOL 32900 $329.00

445075 3/30/2017 JEAN P. SEVERSON 461110 AMBULANCECHARGES - GOO1 ~ 8454  $84.54
445076 3/30/2017 JESSE J. JASPERS, JESSICA S. JASPERS 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES . GOO1 30032  $300.32

445077 3/30/2017 JOHN L. BROWN 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES ~ GOO1 47834 $47834.

445078 3/30/2017 JOYCE GALINSKY 461110  AMBULANCE Ct CHARGES G0t 69600 $696.00°
445079 ¢ 3/30/2017 KEVIN AND LANXBJEEM 529410 OTHERCHARGES  E000 12 780 68 “3‘;12 780.68
445080 3/30/2017MAREL.FRANZ 461110 AMBULANCECHARGES @01 7520 47520
"/"'44’56{3“{1”" 3:7367246“1«7“@\115\?55 'FRANZ T i1t AMBULANGE GHARGEs  eoor T Tesse m$85.56f
445082 3/30/2017 MARLENEE.MILLER 461110 AMBULANCECHARGES = G001 8744  ¢87.44

445083 3/30/2619"MARY JANE GRIMM S - ,,,,,2_6_1110 WXMEG[ANCE CHARGES ~ Gool = 8874 &  $83.74

445084 3/30/2017 MERRY ECHO WILEY | 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES . GOO1 8382  483.82

445085 3/30/2017NORAM.MILLER 461110 AMBULANCECHARGES GO0l 67400  $674.00
445086 3/30/2017 NORTHWEST STEEL 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 65800 $658.00
445087 3/30/2017 ROBINH.MESSER 461110 AMBULANCECHARGES GOOI 43468 $434.68
445088 3/30/2017 SHARON GIBSON LAMB 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES Gooi 83.96  $83.96'
'"425”6é3”’f'“ '3/30/2017 SHERRY A. FUHLRODT  ae1110 AMBULANCI;CHARGES T et T e s

445000  3/30/2017 SUSAN E. DAVENPORT 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES ool 7780 . 47780

445001 3/30/2017 TIFFANY D. WHEELDON 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G0l 75.00  $75.00°

445092 3/30/2017 UNITED HEALTHCARE PLAN OF THE RIVER 461110 “I&MBULANCE CHARGES ool 1135 ' $11.35
IVALLEY INC

445093 3/30/2017 WELLMARK BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF ICSWA M"Zéiifdw AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 8527 48527
‘445004 3730/2515 WPSGHA " 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES GO0l 29991  $299.01
445005 . 3/30/2017 WPS GHA - B 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES GO0l 33424 $334.4.
445096 3/30/2017'WPS GHA T 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES  @ooi 33821 $338 21
445007 3/30/2017 WPS TRICARE 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES GO0l . 8628 48628
445008 3/30/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER | 521030 Edi\}'-[:RACTUALgl‘E?RA\‘/—IEEg . s020 . 2100 $48.00

1445098 3/30/2017/POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 032 27000 $48.00

445000 3/30/2017/POLK COUNTY TREASURER = 521070 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 15000  $150.00

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 27 - 3/31/2017
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445100 3/30/2017‘ OM INCORPORATED 532280 COMMODITIES ~ EO5 . © $215.16
445101 3/30/2017 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC i 532150 COMMODITIES ) ‘Goor 19887 $792.79
445100 3/30/2017 P &P SMALL ENGINES INC 532150 COMMODITIES 7 Goot 593.92  $792.79
445102 73/30/2017 |STANLEY B BURKE T ' 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $324 ~597.00 ‘$597 00
445103 3/35/1017&KAM MICHAEL COLLINS ) 523030 CONTRAE?LJKLEIERVICES a7 7930 $79.30
445104 3/30/2017/PRODUCTSING | 532150 COMMODITIES A%1  e9los '$69'1 05,
445105 3/30/2017|HEATHER R REDENIUS | 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES "'"M“Eddi' 1318 $13.18
445106 3/30/2017, RIST & ASSOCIATES INC © . 532150 COMMODITIES €034 - 36060  $360.60°
445107 3/30/2017 REARDON INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGIES INC =~ 532160 COMMODITIES 1066 = 584.00 “”$584 00
445108 3/30/2017!SHARON J BRADFORD " 532100 COMMODITIES “s0 820 | 820

445100 3/30/201"§§‘—SHERIFF OF MARSHALL COUNTY - Au;s'zﬂi630mWEE)T\ITRACFUALVSERVICES GO0l 100 $1.00

445110 3/30/2017 SHUCK-BRITSON INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €032 119350 "'”7512"64'5'9‘24

445110~ 3/30/2017 SHUCK-BRITSON INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 032 . 216592 $12,645.92,
445110 3/30/2017“SHUCK-BRITSON INC . 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES c032 - 928650  $12,645.92

445111 3/30/2017!SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC | 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 174850 $5543.50
445111 _’5/30/2017 'SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 379500  $5,543.50
aas112 3/30/2017»STANLEY CONSULTANTS INC 521020 |CONTRACTUALSERVICES €032 - 601650  $6,016. 50,
445113 3/30/2017 STAN;FEAC:EZONSUL'I'ING SERVICES IN?:WW 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVféEé E304 """‘465’18 75 $4o 818.75

445114 3/30/2017 |STATE STEEL T T T T30 commobtEs st o $218.18
445114  3/30/2017, STATE STEEL o 532230 COMMODITIES A251 183.08° $218.18
Taasi1s 3'/"36/2‘0‘1'7"5_{5?567\1‘%&[65\15 PRODUCTS INC 532140 COMMODITIES T oot 6Les $31156
445115 3/30/2017 STETSON BUILDING PRODUCTS INC 5351_56_"""661\734661'&’?W e 19561 $31156
T4i5i15 3/30/2017 STETSON BUILDING PRODUCTS ING | 532150 commoptries Goot - 5400  $311.56
7445116 3/30/2017 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION ”'""5"35150 COMMODITIES = GO0l o, 103W8§7 $1 103.85
445117 3/30/2017!SUN BADGE COMPAN“YWW 532120 COMMODITIES  GOOL 33.00 - $33.00
T4as118 3}§6/"zo“1_7“ﬁf[&?ﬁéww T T T hs060 COMMODITIES 1040 17060 $866.75
445118 3/30/2017 TALLEYINC 532060 COMMODITIES 1040 6915  $866.75

445119 ”3/367'27)17'~TTEWEER\/‘I'EE§ENWE'ww ) 521020 MEOI(ITRACTUWA‘l:waERVICES O mer “5659 7 $1,192.29,
445119 ‘3'/*30/2017 "TEAM SERVICES INC S 543060 CAPITALOUTLAY = C038 = 39000 $1,192.29)
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 28
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Date

3/30/2017 TRANS-IOWA EQUIPMENTCO
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| 532150

Check Amt

éiéo 40

445121 3/30/2017 TRINITY CONSULTANTS INC ‘Si‘ibﬂidw CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A267 1356000 $1 356.00
445122 3/30/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T A2s1 19.81 $10.81
445123 3/30/2017 UNITED RENTALS INC 532170 .COMMODITIES A251 23256 $232.56
445124 3/30/2017 {UNITED SEEDS INC o 532010 COMMODITIES . Gool - 600000 $6 000.00
445125 3/30/2017 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DESAMBAINES 528650  CONTRACTUAL éERi/ICEs o G6—61u i 14050  $140.50
445126 3/30/2017 VALUE LINE PUBLISHING INC T 531025 COMMODITIES . Co42 4500 $1,375.00°
445126 3/30/2017 VALUE LINE PUBLISHING INC | 531025  COMMODITIES ) Co42 950000  $1,375.00.
445127 "3/'30/2'0’17'¥VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY 532030  COMMODITIES G0t 7938 M$1 276.48.
445127 3/30/2017IVAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY 532030 |COMMODITIES G001 119710 $1,276.48
445128 3/30/2017/JASON VAN ESSEN 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gob~1‘ 25450 §254.50
445129 3/30/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC ) | 532060  COMMODITIES A251 464 $213.36'
445129 3/30/2017;‘VAN'METER INDUSTRIAL INC h 532060 COMMODITIES A251 876 $213.36
445129 3/30/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES  A251 19996  4213.36
445130 . 3/30/2017! \CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A255 790.96  $4,942.84
445130 3/30/2017|CELLCO PARTNERSHIP T 525150 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A255  791.02 $4.942.84
445130 WW3/30/2017%CELLCO PARTNERSHIP " 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICEE:”MW GO0L  160.04  $4,942.84
445130 f"'§/§672'017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP o vaWmsai5i55 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - GOO1 T 160040 $4,942.84.
445130  3/30/2017)CELLCO PARTNERSHIP ) 525155 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 = 12003 $4,042.84
7%ﬁff”§wmﬁ@mwmmm®m"W“~'W““' | 525155 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl “”wwmzébfwﬁﬁﬁm
445130 3/30/2017/CELLCO PARTNERSHIP | 525155 CONTRACTUK[WSERVICES ©e0t 80022 $4942.84
445131 3/30/2017/WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY 532210 COMMODITIES o34 4992 §49.92
445132 3/30/2017 WESTON WOODS STUDIGS ING | 531035 coMMopITies o T T 60e T sisazs
445132 3/36'/'2"6“1“7_ WESTON WOODS STUDIOS INC "~ 531025 COMMODITIES o2 10782 $13478
445133 3/30/201‘7‘ 'WONG MEE | LOONGTI\TCWM T sms00 commoprmes WE"1621M T gi000 $8 100.00°
445134 3/30/2017 WURTH BAER SUPPLY CO 532100 COMMODITIES ~ C034 19808  $198.08
445135 | 3/30/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOOL = 4000  $37200
445135 3/30/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 40000 $372.00,
445135 3/30/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOO1 4000 $372.00.
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 29 3/31/2017
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445135  3/30/2017!ZELLER & ASSOCIATESLC | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4000 $372.00
445135 3/30/2017|ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 4000 $372.00
445135 3/30/2017ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC ) 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 40.00  $372.00
445135 3/30/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOO1 ) 4000 $372.00
445135 3/30/2017 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 "CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 o 9200 $372.00°
445136 ""3/31/2'65 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES ' 521315  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 135939 $1 350.39
445137 w3/31/2017 DAN: ADAMS 527500 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9500 $95.00
445138 >'V73/31/201‘7M;6TLI;HA KAPPA ALPHA S( SORORITY INC 523080 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 - 10000 $100.00°
445139 3/31/2017 ALS GROUP USA CORP 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESf A1 ) ©385.00 $355 00
445140 3/31/2017 AMERICAN MARKING INC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 1071 $35.36
445140 3/31/"20*1”7  AMERICAN MARKING INC | 531010 ‘COMMODITIES G001 24.65 43536
445141 3/31/2017 ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGY INC 532060 COMMODITIES A5 1,984.89  $1,984.89
445142 3/31/2017  ANAWIM HOUSING 1521080 'CONTRACTUAL: SERVICES' - s39 22 791.27 $22 791.27
445143 ”’3’/\3‘1'/72017 ANDERSON IMPLEMENT LLC 532190  COMMODITIES ' A251 o 148 4 $148.44
445144 3/31/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A1 1466 $754.46
e ~
445144 3/31/2017| ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 26.50. $754.46
LLC ‘
445144 3/31/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 44300 . $754.46
‘uc |
445144  3/31/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 70.40° $754.46'
LiC
445144 3/31/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 118.02 | $754.46
445144 3/31/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 12146 $754.46.
445144 3/31/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 céN%RK&UXE SERVICES = A251  123.62 475446
uc
445144 3/31/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 125.62 $754.46
e |
445144 3/31/20 17‘ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1937 $754.46°
‘uc . ,
445144 3/31/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 3874  $754.46
e
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 30 3/31/2017
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445144 3/31/2017 LII_?EAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 32.40 $754.46'
445144 3/31/2017 /I:\E{é-\MARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACfUAL/SéEV'fEES A255 1937  $754.46
445145 3/3“1726‘17 ARCMATE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION 532170 COMMODITIES Gt 08505  $985.95
445146 3/31/2017 AUREON HR II INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 78000 $780.00
445147  3/31/2017 EDWARD W BERLIN 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E104 11.80  $11.80.
445148 3/31/2017|BLUE ADVANTAGE TITLE SYSTEMS uc 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E104  50.00  $50.00°
445149 3/31/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES coa2 7712 $8,597.86
445149 3/31/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES ~ co42 65528 $8,597.86
445149 3/31/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES o042 2,626.06 “"Sé 597.86.
445149 3/31/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 ) 531025 COMMODITIES S coa2 5, 23546 . $8,597.86
445150 3/31/2017/CAMPBELLSUPPLYCO . 532100 COMMODITIES GO0 20445 . $1,306.40
‘445150 3/31/2017 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO ) i 532100  COMMODITIES @01 *Mi 66595 'Si 306.40.
445150 . 3/31/2017!CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170 COMMODITIES G001 05 $1 306.40
445151 3/31/2017.CINTAS CORPORTIAON - 532160 | COMMODITIES ~ Goo1 4515 $78.41
445151 3/31/2017|CINTAS CORPORTIAON 532160  COMMODITIES 40 T3326 47841
445152 3/31/2017 CITY SUPPLY CORP 526010 EBN?EA&UKLSEEK/IEES  co34 68.65  $68.65
445153 §/§17561}'MELWA\EEE“EN”EEG?WGSZ\"‘INC“MMMMWM'" 532150 COMMODITIES = A1 20882 $208.82
445154 3/31/2017 CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER SYSTEMS . 526060 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G005 = 16750  $167.50.
445155 3/31/2017|INGERSOLLPROJECTINC 521020 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL ~  449.00 $449.00.
445156 3/31/20 i7' DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 528650  'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E101 . 87500  $875.00
445157 3/31/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS ST 55030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 905.05  $11,375.15
445157 3/31/2017 DESMOINES WATERWORKS . 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E201 T 600 $11,375.15
445157  3/31/2017'DES.MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E201 . 75.00 WMm$f1”1“,7375'.'1‘5'ﬂ
445157 3/31/2017DES MOINES WATER WORKS meshzsgbéo  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~~ Gool 1432 90  $11,375.15
445157 3/31/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES s360 136 85 611,375.15
445157 ’“‘”"3/5{/"2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS o 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S360 1 90.85  $11,375.15
445157 3/31/2017'DES MOINES WATER WORKS © 525030 CONTRACTUXE“SER_ViEEgmNrum‘wwédaiwM T Lo70 113755
‘445157 3/31/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 = 194695  $11,375.15,

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017
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'44515'7 ' 3/31/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 = 695.75.  $11,375.15

445157 3/31/2017]DES MOINES WATER WORKS A 525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GooIm 20815 $11,375.15)

445157 3/31/2017/DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 11615 $11,375.15

445157 3/31/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1040 9085  $11,375.15
1445157 3/31/2017  DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 7360  $11,375.15
445157 3/31/2017/DES MOINES WATER WORKS . 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 'M,M Goor 7360 $11,375.15
445157 3/31/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S360 330970  $11,375.15
445157 3/31/2017/DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 CONTRACTU?\L SERVICES  E000 = 73945  $11,375.15
445157 3/31/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 523536“' CONTRACIL_JAL“S\ERVICES”M"" E151 39560 $11 375.15
445158 3/31/2017%DYNAM1TE DIVERS LLC ' 526090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T 0t 315000 $315.00
445150 3/31/2017 JASONEATON T 528660 OTHER CHARGES T se0 (550 .00)  $416.18
445159 “"*15/31/264i§"'”IASON EATON 528650 CONTRACTUALSI SERVICES - s0 9618 $416 18
445160 3/31/2017 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING&EQUIPMENT CO 532060 COMMODITIES o0 4510 $4m.10
445161 3/31/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES GOl 8460 $284.98
445161 3/31/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY o 532100  COMMODITIES G0 C 20038 $284.98
445162 ':"‘"Wé/31/2017 W W GRAINGER INC © 532040 COMMODITIES  A251 16970  $169.70
‘445163 '“'3/31/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC T 53060 COMMODITES G0l . 5376 . 449735
445163 3/31/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 532360 coMmobrmes  aooi  Timas gag73s
445163 3/31/2017'GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC = 544220 CAPfrAL outlay st T ees | sa073s:
‘445163 3/31/2017) )| GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INCWWWW T Usaa220 cAPITALOUTLAY  cost C 29325 | $497.35

445164  3/31/2017 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP Cssos0 commoormes  coss 1210"9'5' $1,210.05
445165 3/31/201'7'STATE OF TOWA I

" 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 30,00 $30.00

445166 3/31/2017 IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION 528650 CONTRACTUAL . SERVICES G005 150000 $150.00°

445167 - 3/31/2017 .INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES o2 8% s106.s85
445167 3/31/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES Mw,vadéii 9786 10685
445168 3}5172617 'JOE BIANCHI LLC 521200 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © o0t 4500 #45.00
445169 3/31/2017 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 520845 OTHERCHARGES M7 23,09577  $23,095.77

445170 3/31/2017 KELTEK INCORPORATED . 531040  COMMODITIES G0l 150,705.00 $150 705.00

445171 3/31/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC

522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 15026  $1,128. 85,

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 ' 32 3/31/2017
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445171 ©3/31/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC H’5556'36W’7c'c5|’§iTiéAtT’UAf§Eii\'/I‘éE§W’7 G001 255920 $1,128.85
445171 3/31/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC " 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 71367 $1,128.85
445172 3/31/2017 MARCO HOLDINGS LLC . 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES “a2s7 17507)  $175.00
445173 3/31/2017 MENARD INC ) 532100 COMMODITIES G001 779 45316
445173 3/31/20“17;MENARD INC o 532100 .COMMODITIES  Gool - 814 $453.16
445173 3/31/2017 MENARD INC ) 532100 COMMODITIES G001 2264  $453.16
445173 3/31/20*{'7«\ MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 2498 $453.16
445173 3/31/2017|MENARD INC - 532110 COMMODITIES  Gool 1582  $453.16
445173 3/31/2017'MENARD INC 532150  COMMODITIES E051 7155 ' $453.16
445173 3/31/2017 MENARD INC o 532150 “‘éal\?iﬁBbﬁééw s360 499 $453.16
445173 3/31/2017 MENARD INC - ’b5A3“2'176 ~.coMMODITIES  E000 6092  $453.16
“assi73 3By MENaROINC 532170 COMMODITIES ~ E000 23633 $453.16.
445174  3/31/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A257 417 40 $566.90'
445174 3/31/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10000 $566.90
445174 3/31/20‘1“_7MMIDAMERiCA<N ENERGY - 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 s ssee00
445174 3/31/2017: MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 .CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Gooi - 10827 $566.90
445175 '55/'31~/~2b17 MIDWEST SCAFFOLD SERVICE © 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESMWWm?(ié‘i 560000 $560.00
445176 3/31/2017 ! MIRACLE RECREATION EdeEMEI\lf come 5321ébﬂwc0MMODmEs e i “é‘cfffo'  $30.00
445177 3/31/2017 MR LASER INC - "V'V'W"S§1o1o  COMMODITIES ~ Gooi 9995 $480.85
445177 3/31/2017 MRLASERINC 531010 COMMODITIES  GoO1 12000 $480.85
445177 3/31/2017 MR LASER INC 531040 COMMODITIES TG0 7200 ““‘3;480 85
“aa5177 3312017 MR LASERING © 531010 COMMODITIES GO0l T 179000 $480.85.
425‘135“» © 3/31/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532100 COMMODITIES A1 8451 $8451
445179 3BU2017NAVIANTING T T 527620 CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES -~ Goot 850,00 $850.00
445180 '“é}iiﬁdi?i)uﬁﬁfééwbﬁpo? 531010 COMMODITIES 0t 17 10946
445180 H3/‘31/2(>)‘i7BFE&NDEPOTWW T mu§330“10“ ' COMMODITIES @0l . 1245 $109.46.
W44§iébmm"”3/31/2017§OFFICE DEPOT ) 531010 COMMODITIES G001 9533 $109.46
445181 3/31/2017)DOUGOLSON | 528650  CONTRACTUAL SEFiVICEs  Goor ' 275 00 $'275 00'
445182 3/31/2017 EDWARD & BETTY CURREE 529410  OTHER CHARGES " s360 30.00‘ $3o oo,
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 33 ' 3/31/2017
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445183 3/31/2017}ELISABETH TEUNISSEN ) 529410 OTHER CHARGES 5360 30.00 © $30.00
445184 3/31/2017/JOYCEHUFF " 520410  OTHER CHARGES S360 3000 $30.00
‘415'1533"“ '3/31/2017 | MARIA ELENA CEDILO)SMISE GONZALEMZ(—H w“457'0‘48’ FINES & FORFEITURES G001 65.00 $65.00°
445186 3/31/2017|SHERRIE FLOYD 520410  OTHER CHARGES $360 129250 $1,292.50
445187 3/31/2017 PITNEY-BOWES INC 527050  CONTRACTUAL St SERVICES G0l 54798 $547. 98
445188 3/31/2017%POLK COUNTY TREASURER 531010 COMMODITIES Goor 2000 $20.00
445189 3/31/2017 PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY 532010 COMMODITIES Gool 1750 $17.50
445190 . 3/31/2017 SAFARILAND LLC ) 532030 COMMODITIES Goor 22204 ”556'32
445190 3/31/2017 SAFARILAND LLC 532170 COMMODITIES CGoot . 57338 $796 32
445191 3/31/2017) 'SHARON J BRADFORD w§3~i1'00 ' COMMODITIES @01 2240 s240
445192 3/31/2017 SNAP ON INC 532170  COMMODITIES  A251 5439 $116.79°
445192 “'3/31/2017‘SNAP ON INC ’ 5;3."i1ﬂ7“0mr>COMMOD1'I'IES oot 6240 $116 79
445193 3/31/2017 AMANDA STEFFEN 521130 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ““MM'G'(SBT 1225  $12.5
445194 3/31/2617' STETSON BUILDING PRODUCTS INC 532050 COMMODITIES At 29165 $291.65
445195 ”3/31/2017 TELEVEND SERVICES INC 531010 COMMODITIES | . ss75 6121 '561"21',
445196 3/31/2017 ITYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC_ 521020 WEbWN}ﬁACfUALSERVICES oot 117500 $1 175.00.
445197 ”7"5‘/‘5"1/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE o T 522030 CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES . Goot 3005 $30.05
445198 3/31/2017UNITED SEEDS INC - “'”"“552'610 ~ 'COMMODITIES -~ Goo1 37000 $370.00°
445199 3/31/2017 EXECUTIVE SERVICES INC - 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool  983.94 $983 94
445200 3/31/2017/TINA UPDEGROVE 521130 CONTRACTUAL sEE\}iEEs oot T s T s
445201 3/31/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC ) 532060 COMMODITIES 251 5631 $1,604.68
445201 3/31/2017/VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES A251 T 15200 $1,694.68
445201 3/31/2017 VAN'METER INDUSTRIAL INC o 532060 COMMODITIES  A251 - 15222 $1,694.68.
445201 "‘é7§'i7i671-7“ VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES | A251 ) 16531 $1,694.68
445201 3/31/2017'VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIE:SWM - Asmt w'3"95'%2‘"'9% "rwéiﬂéérz} 687
445201 3/31/2017!VAN METER INDUSTRIAtENC . 532060 COMMODITIES A5t 773 46 $1 694.68
445202 3/31/2017:JORDAN VAN NESS 532250 COMMODITIES ool 1484 $14.84
445203 3/31/2017/CELLCO PARTNERSHIP o 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 80.02  $160.04
445203 3/31/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ s875 8002 $160.04.
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 34 3/31/2017




Payment RemitTo
Date

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

445204  3/31/2017'WARREN COUNTY RECORDER - 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES (€032 39.00 ' $39.00
445205 3/31/2017 ' WEBSPEC DESIGNLLC = ‘525155"“ 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . S875 ~155.00 $155.00,
901313 3/28/2017¢ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO - 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S360 ) 11200 $1,983.44
901313 3/28/2017|ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 527020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ) ) 1780 24 s1983.44
901313 MéﬁéﬁbﬂéELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO o 527110 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 1600 $1,983.44
901313 Né‘/“i‘é/yz'ﬁfﬂELECTRONlc ENGINEERING CO i 527110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 © 3200 $1,983.44
9013f3u " 3/28/2017 | ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 527110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 - 11566"' T $1.983.44
901313 3/28/2017'ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 527110‘“w CONTRACTUAL SE SERVICES © Goot 3200 $1,983.44
901314 3/28/2017: THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200 COMMODITIES 251 139500 $1,29551
901314 3/28/2017'THESHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200 COMMODITIES TAst 1 156.01  $1,205.51.
901315 3/28/2017 BALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY 532010 COMMODITIES G001 219.90 “74;2 916.64
901315 3/28/2017] BALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY 532010  COMMODITIES Goot 28320 $2,016.64
901315 3/28/2017 BALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY 532010 COMMODITIES ~ GOOl 31330 $2916.64
901315 3/28/2017'BALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY 532010 COMMODITIES Go1 Wétdé'éfj o $z 916.64
901315 3‘/‘5’8}36"1*7MBALL HORTICULTURAL COMPANY 532010 COMMODITIES ~ @ooi 1690 44 $2 916.64.
901316 3/28/2017 AR FILTERETLEE&EE'RN\"/I'EEWMWM'W”MV 532150 COMMODITIES A1 34992 $349.92
901317 é}ié}zo17*AGANs BROTHERSINC | 532150 COMMODITIES GOl U se12 $330.92
901317 3/28/2017 AGANS BROTHERS INC o “smiso commopres e T 274 80  $330.92
901318 3/28/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC ) "~ 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 T 438 4638668
901318 3/28/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC 523020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E101 3330  $6,386.68
901318 3/28/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E16iM 8806 $6,386.68'
901318 3/28/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC ) ”"_'?5'2'56@56 ” CON:TE/:\CTUKI:»SERM\AI'IC\ES o Goot 2267 $6,386.68
To01318 3}z‘é“/“i‘cﬁ_f'EbEﬁ_ERéfﬁéRﬁﬁc_""m_ww“m‘ww 523090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l = 3609  $6,386.68
901318 3/28/2017{KOCH BROTHERS INC 523090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ) 4598 $6,386.68
901318 3/28/2017 KOCHBROTHERSINC = 523090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 8186 $6,386.68
901318 3/28/2017,KOCH BROTHERS INC o " 7523000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 25772 $6,386.68
901318 }3/28/2017‘KOCH BROTHERS INC S 523000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 ~ 797.04  $6,386.68
901318 ”3/"25/205 KOCHBROTHERSING 7 523000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G005 23852  $6,386.68
501318 3/28/2017 KOCHBROTHERSINC 523000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES S020 3740 $6,386.68
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 35 3/31/2017




Check # / : Payment RemitTo

ere ,, I Date

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

901318 3/28/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC - 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 13.73  $6,386.68
901318 3/28/2017'KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 31.88 $6.386.68
7901318 3/28/2017'KOCH BROTHERS INC " 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3600  $6,386.68.
901318 3/28/2017 [KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 46.73 n$éﬂ3A8A6 68
901318 AP‘§7£8/2017§K0CH BROTHERS INC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4992 $6,386.68,
901318 3/28/2017!KOCH BROTHERS INC o 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES . G001 = 5253 $6,386.68
901318 3/28/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC o 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6429 "$'5"386 68
901318 3/28/2017/KOCH BROTHERS INC ‘ | 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - 17098 $6,386.68
‘901318 . 3/28/2017/KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140 mi(d‘.'(n)‘i\i"i‘EACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 25427 $6,386.68'
““9351%’ " 3/28/2017'KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 365.61 $6,386.68
901318 3/28/2017/KOCH BROTHERSINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 57640 $6,386.68
901318 3/28/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC o 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot 2272 36, 386.68
901318 3/28/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 531050 COMMODITIES @0t | 45860 $6 386,68
901319 3/28/2017IED STIVERS FORD INC 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1010 39.95. $79.90
901319 3/28/2017 ED STIVERS FORD INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERviCEs 1010 T e 47000
901320 3/28/2V0T7W MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC 532210 COMMODITIES  E000 75873 75873
901321 3/28/2017)NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC sa0s0 commoprtes | coss 875000 $9,190.00
901321 3/28/2017|NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 COMMODITIES ~ C038 Wm"Wmi"187 50 $9,190.00
901321 3/28/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES  cos8 2 250.00.  $9,190. od;
901321 3/28/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 5"3”2636“ N"E:bMMOD"rﬁ"Es” 77 TR0 so000 w$§> 190.00
901321 3/28/2017/NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES ~ E000 76500  $9,190.00
901321 W"W3/E§/"z'dl7 'NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 'COMMODITIES ~ E000 - 89250  $9,190.00°
901321 3/28/2017/NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES - 360 16500 $9,190.00
901321  3/28/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC ' 532050 COMMODITIES 5360 165000 $9,190.00°
901321 3/28/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES 5360 N 48375 $9,190.00
901321 3/28/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 COMMODITIES ~ $360 T es625 .___$9, 190.00°
901321 3/28/2017| NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC "~ 532050 COMMODITIES  S360 ) '1 250 0o $9 190.00°
901322 3/28/2017{PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210 COMMODITIES  A51 7036 $2.57
901322 3/28/2017 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210 COMMODITIES G001 (6779 5257
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 36 3/31/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

Object

Date .
3/28/2017 AIRGAS INC

Wire #
901323

525010

Account Description

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

526110

526110
531027

001324

901324
901325
901326

901326

3/28/2017 ' JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

" 3/28/2017 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC
3/28/20i-7?OVERDRIVE INC

© 3/28/2017| 'ADVENTURE LIGHTING

525060
| 532060

3/28/2(ﬁ7 ADVENTURE LIGHTING

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

’CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACT UAL SERVICES

" COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES

Fund

1010

A1

Line Amount

© (857.00)

901326 3/28/2017 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 532060 COMMODITES

901326 3/28/2017 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 532060  COMMODITIES G0
901326 3/28/2017 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 53060 COMMODITIES

‘901326 3/28/2017! ADVENTURE LIGHTING o H _”~53»2060 CMOTVTMODDTI‘E—Sh I G"déiw
901326~ 3/28/2017:ADVENTURE LIGHTING o 532060 COMMODITIES ~ GoOl
‘901326 3/28/5615X|5(/EN?0§E LIGHTING T s3060 COMILVIOI‘DT;I'ITEEST TG0l

532110

526010

526030
526030

01326
901327
901327
901327

3/28/2017 ADVENTURE LIGHTING
3/28/2017 KONE INC
3/28/2017 KONE INC
“5"/'"223/2017?1(01\15 INC

901327  3/28/2017 KONEINC N m§2”663o
01327 3msm0iz KONEING T T T e300

Too1327
901328

901329
901330

3/28/2017 {KONE INC 526030

'3/28/2017 MIDWEST SAFETY COUNSELORS INC 532260
' 3/28/2017 POTTERS INDUSTRIES INC 532200

3/-2872‘017. TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC

901331 3/30/2017 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 5251w5'omm
901331 3"/§5/“20M1'7MELECTR0NIC ENGINEERING CO ' 525150
001331 3/36/20'17 VEI—_ECTR-O‘NIC ENGINEERINGCO = 527110

532040
532200

©'3/30/2017 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY c6 MINC

3/30/2017 ' THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

3/30/2017 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS co

" 3/30/2017 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

901332
901333
901333
901333

532200

532200

532200

COMMODITIES

CONTRACT UAL SERVICES

 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
~ CONTRACTUAL éEEViEéé" o

 CONTRACTUAL Si SERVICES o

COMMODITIES

‘coMmobriiess
‘COMMODITIES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |
 CONTRACTUAL SEARVICES

" COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

cOMMODITIES

e

5360
T 5360

A251
Ccoe2 .
5863
e
e

Goor
GO0l
G001

1,054.00

9 161.97
117 60
1056

23 00;

'64.00.
294.29

30120

(10.80)

46 68

3100
23400
N 02025

Check Amt

350.02

12032
180.00
(10.80)

(10.80)

(10.80)
77500
e
) iz 720 0

140000
806
13039

16057

$350.02
| $197.00°
' $197.00°

$9,161.97
 $1,000.63
$1,000.63
 $1,000.63'
T892
”““46“71 -

$1,000.63'

© $1,000.63
" $1,000.63
"~ $1,000.63.

" $1,000. 63,
$1 000.63
$864.30°
$864.30
$864.30,

| $864.30°
| $864.30
$864.30.
?$§iw8'2‘59?
$12 720.00
$46. 68:

" $1,185.25.

'éi' 185.25
$1 185.25'
$140.00
$308.02
$308.02
$308.02:
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Payment Remit To

Date

Object

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

901334 3/30/2017\WEBER BATTERY INC 532060 w(':oﬁhffldmeS Y ) $68.85.
901335 3/30/2017%WEBER BATTERY INC B 532060 YV 627.40 $627 40
901336 3/30/2017/BOBS TOOLS INC o 532100 COMMODITIES | © s0 1499 $96.9

90133 3/30/2017 BOBSTOOLSINC | 532100 COMMODITIES 's360  8L97  $96.96
901337 3/30/2017!CENTURY HOMES 532010 COMMODITIES G001 ) 7350 $5,144.42

901337 3/30/2017CENTURY HOMES - N 532030 COMMODITIES  GoO1 4120 "$‘S”i'£{4 a2
901337 m”"’yé‘/‘3‘6\/5017 CENTURY HOMES o 532030 COMMODITIES Goor 502972 $5 144.42
901338 3/30/2017|FERRELL GAS - 532090 COMMODITIES A251 6940 $69.40
901339 3/30/2017 FERRELL GAS o 532090 ZCOMMODI“'I'IE»SMW B E151 - m57 357

901340 3/30/2017'HD SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY LTD 532170 COMMODITIES = 1066 - 3 23400 $3 234.00
901341 3/30/2017\KOCH BROTHERS INC 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 2936 $573.85
901341 '“03/3()”/20‘1;‘?65—1»ER‘OTHERS INC 523020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 208.15 $573.85

901341 3/30/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC - 523090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3899 $573.85
901341 3/30/2017'KOCH BROTHERSINC ~ . 523090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 7018 $573.85
001341 3/30/2017'KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 T 16847 457385

901341 3/30/2017\KOCH BROTHERSINC T T 5300 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Esot T aems $573.85
“o01341  330/2017 KOCH BROTHERS NG 523020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESMWW A255 T 2935 é57385
501342 3/30/2017 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY T 532170 COMMODITIES ~ EO00 T iese4 4165.64
901343 3/30/2017 ED STIVERS FORDINC " 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESWW "~ 010 T 5005 4s0.95)
901344 3/30/2017]MUNICIPALSUPPLY INC 532150  COMMODITIES 251 - 13200 $1,409.56
‘o01344 33072007 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY NG T 53215>0W"Eélﬂ\?iﬁbDl'rIE"s“~ I VY31 31906 $1,40956
901344 3/30/2017 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC 532150 COMMODITIES Akt §5"é‘"5(6"”'” 7 61,400.56
901345 3/30/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES 46638 W'_Mmf 62500  $6,158.75
001345 3/30/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES  cosg T 175000 $6,158.75
901345 3/30/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES EO000 200000  $6,158.75)
901345 3/30/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES  S360 M”'z“ée 75 éé"isks}s
901345 3/30/2017NORWALK READY MIXED coN”EfiEfE‘fl\fEMW'“ 532050 COMMODITIES s360 - 495 s00 $6 158.75
901346 3/30/2017.PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210 COMMODITIES AL 7600 $558.10
901346 - 3/30/2017)PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY ’ 532210 COMMODITIES ~ A251 169.000 $558.10
3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017 38 3/31/2017




'3/30/2017 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

3/30/2017 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

001346
901346
7901347 3/30/2017 LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES OF OHIO LLC
| mé’i)”ﬁilsv " 73/30/2017 AIRGAS INC

901348 3/30/2017 ‘ AIRGAS INC

527680
”Eéiiib '

532210
e

'COMMODITIES |

COMMODITIES

532110

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

Fund

 Goot

Line Amount

Check Amt

- $558.10.

3864 $558.10
2126 $32126

7001349 3/30/2017 ADVENTURE LIGHTING ) ‘ 532060 COMMODITIES GO0l 6600  $66.00
‘901350 3/30/2017 RECORDED BOOKS INC 531026 COMMODITIES co42 = 3099 $105.46'
901350 3/30/2017!RECORDED BOOKS INC . 531026 COMMODITIES ~ co42 6547 $105.46
901351 3/30/2017' KONEINC - 526030 - CONTRACTUALHSEMIi\»/I‘CES  Goo1 210000 $210.00°
7901352 3/30/2017 MIDWEST SAFETY COUNSELORS INC . 532260 COMMODITIES  A251 ~ e05.01 $605 o1
901353 3/3175617%APHAL SANITARY SUPPLY COINC 532040  COMMODITIES - Goot To201 $92.01
901354 3/31/2017 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS o 532200 COMMODITIES A251 8871 48871
901355 3/31/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC I 523090 .CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 22503  $836.10.
901355 3/31/2017IKOCH BROTHERSING 523090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOO1 31175 $836.10°
901355 3/31/2017|KOCH BROTHERS INC 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 8692 $836.10
901355 3/31/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC T so7140 CORIII?':O\CTUKI:—SEE\IIEESMK4~ Mfdi‘d 21240 $836.10
901356 "E}éi’]'z'b‘i';ZPLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY T Ts3210 COMMODITES - cm4 . 4583 ’"'$1 376.65
901356 3/31/2017 PLJK/IESU#EL?EBI\EANY_WMM 532210 COMMODITIES o4 1330 2 $1 376. 65§
o01357  3/31/2017 SPRAVER SPECIATIES NG T a0 ' COMMODITIES G001 - 439.08 $439.08
Too1358 | 3312017 ARGAS NG 532030 COMMODITIES = GOOL 7916 $225.40
901358 3/31/2017AIRGAS INC S 532030 COMMODITIES G001 . 14624 $225.40
""56‘1.%5"9%“””_3/51“/*20"1“77|=“LUI“15"TEEHN6[5‘G?EORP 532030 COMMODITIES . A251 61346  $613.46
901360  3/31/2017 ADVENTURE LIGHTING . 532060 COMMODITIES = G001 -~ 17.600  $401.60;
901360 3/31/2017: 'ADVENTURE LIGHTING ) 532060 COMMODITIES  Gool 12800  $401.60°

001360
901361

3;/31/2017?ADVENTURE LIGHTING

3/27/2017 through 3/31/2017

532060
523030

39

~ COMMODITIES

L SERVICES

5707

d 450 77

25600

'$89.72
 $89.72

© $401.60
' $450.77

. 313112017




CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
March 24, 2017 to March 30, 2017

Description Amount
Admissions Total 2,115.28
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total 22,319.45
Ambulance Charges Total 85,885.75
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total 950.00
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total 4,800.00
Ball Diamonds Total ' 3,018.88
Boat Dock Rental Total 505.00
Book Bags Total 28.50
Bowling Game Room License Total 120.00
Building Permit Total 13,661.05
Burial Service Charge Total 5,530.00
Cash Over Or Short Total {0.10)
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total 66.00
Charges For Printing Services Total 901.25
Clive WRA Commty pmts Total 147,266.40
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total (105.00)
Collection Fees Total 10.00.
Commercial Street Use Permit Total 1,200.00
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total 3,149.99
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 97,378.46
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total 167.20
Court Ordered Restitution Total 492.09
Deed Filing Fee Total 40.00
Delinquent Rental Inspections Total 3,049.69
Delinquent Solid Waste Charges Total 5,770.57
Delinquent Storm Water Utility Total 7,343.40
Delinquent Wastewater Service Total 4,732.72
Demolition Permit Total 350.00
Dog Park Attendance Total 1,960.00
Donations and Contributions Total 12,251.22
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total 520.00
Electric Traffic Signals Total 37.35
Electrical Permit Total 5,061.25
Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total 197.00
Energy Efficient Review Fee Total 3,992.34
F O G Inspection Fees Total 400.00
False Alarm Fine Total 7,625.00
Fence Permit Fee Total 827.00
Finance Charges Collected Total 270.00
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total 1,105.00
Fines From Parking Violations Total 21,573.48
Flammable Permit Total 2,569.00
Flammable PermitConstruction Total 8,425.00




Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
GATSO Payable Total

Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Gov Traffic Safety BureauHe Total
‘Grave Space Sales Total

Handicap Access Plan Review Total
High Strength Surcharge Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total

Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total

Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Inspection Services Fee Total

Interest Incomeloans Total

Interest On NonExpendable Tru Total
Interest on Revenue Bonds Total
InterLibrary Loan Total

Invested Operating Funds Total
Invested Sew Rev BndsReserves Total
Invested Sew Rev BndsSinking Total
Late Fee Total

Late FeeYard Waste Total

Laurel Hill P)cm Endowment Lot Total